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1001 General Fund                         

1001 Fund 1001                            

33501 State PILOT Funding                 

1001-400-33501-1000-                                    State PILOT Funding
                                            -1,331,081           0  -1,331,081  -2,247,876.94            .00     916,795.94  168.9% 

33502 Public Service Corporation Tax      

1001-400-33502-1000-                                    Public Service Corporation Tax
                                              -302,239           0    -302,239    -301,293.75            .00        -945.25   99.7% 

33503 Meals & Beverage Tax                

1001-400-33503-1000-                                    Meals & Beverage Tax
                                              -746,456           0    -746,456            .00            .00    -746,456.00     .0% 

33504 Hotel Tax                           

1001-400-33504-1000-                                    Hotel Tax
                                              -105,706           0    -105,706            .00            .00    -105,706.00     .0% 

33505 M/V Excise Tax Reimbursement        

1001-400-33505-1000-                                    M/V Excise Tax Reimbursement
                                            -2,910,724           0  -2,910,724    -742,680.00            .00  -2,168,044.00   25.5% 

33506 M/V Phase-Out Tax                   

1001-400-33506-1000-                                    M/V Phase-Out Tax
                                                     0           0           0    -742,679.99            .00     742,679.99  100.0% 

33507 Library Grant-In Aid                

1001-400-33507-1000-                                    Library Grant-In Aid
                                              -224,131           0    -224,131            .00            .00    -224,131.00     .0% 
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33901 PILOT-Bristol Assisted Living       

1001-400-33901-1000-                                    PILOT-Bristol Assisted Living
                                               -50,415           0     -50,415     -24,375.68            .00     -26,039.32   48.4% 

33902 PILOT-Living East Bay               

1001-400-33902-1000-                                    PILOT-Living East Bay
                                               -46,949           0     -46,949     -22,959.00            .00     -23,990.00   48.9% 

33905 PILOT-Roger Williams Universit      

1001-400-33905-1000-                                    PILOT-Roger Williams Universit
                                              -388,446           0    -388,446    -211,086.65            .00    -177,359.35   54.3% 

33907 PILOT-Bristol Housing Authorit      

1001-400-33907-1000-                                    PILOT-Bristol Housing Authorit
                                               -99,597           0     -99,597     -58,694.00            .00     -40,903.00   58.9% 

33908 PILOT-Gladding Property             

1001-400-33908-1000-                                    PILOT-Gladding Property
                                                -7,560           0      -7,560      -3,108.00            .00      -4,452.00   41.1% 

33909 A&R Marine PILOT                    

1001-400-33909-1000-                                    A&R Marine PILOT
                                                -1,686           0      -1,686      -2,034.57            .00         348.57  120.7% 

34420 Sewer Assessments                   

1001-400-34420-1000-                                    Sewer Assessments
                                                     0           0           0     -12,190.33            .00      12,190.33  100.0% 

36202 Cell Tower Agreement-American       

1001-400-36202-1000-                                    Cell Tower Agreement-American
                                                     0           0           0     -20,022.59            .00      20,022.59  100.0% 
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36203 Cell Tower Agreement-T-Mobile       

1001-400-36203-1000-                                    Cell Tower Agreement-T-Mobile
                                                     0           0           0      -4,284.92            .00       4,284.92  100.0% 

39102 Interfund Transfers In-Enterpr      

1001-400-39102-1000-                                    Interfund Transfers In-EF
                                               -75,000           0     -75,000            .00            .00     -75,000.00     .0% 

39103 Interfund Transfers In-Permane      

1001-400-39103-1000-                                    Interfund Transfers In-Perm FN
                                               -70,000           0     -70,000            .00            .00     -70,000.00     .0% 

39104 Interfund Transfers In-North B      

1001-400-39104-1000-                                    Interfund Transfers In-NBG
                                                -4,000           0      -4,000            .00            .00      -4,000.00     .0% 

39105 Interfund Transfers In-Colt Fu      

1001-400-39105-1000-                                    Interfund Transfers In-Colt FN
                                              -460,725           0    -460,725            .00            .00    -460,725.00     .0% 

39106 Tangiable Property Reimbursmen      

1001-400-39106-1000-                                    Tangiable Property Reimbursmen
                                              -147,284           0    -147,284            .00            .00    -147,284.00     .0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

1001-400-49500-1000-                                    Capital Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       3,443.75            .00      -3,443.75  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE            -6,971,999           0  -6,971,999  -4,389,842.67            .00  -2,582,156.33   63.0%

     TOTAL Fund 1001                        -6,971,999           0  -6,971,999  -4,389,842.67            .00  -2,582,156.33   63.0%
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10012024 General Fund                       

31124 Property Taxes: 2023-2024           

1001-501-31124-2024-                                    Property Taxes: 2023-2024
                                                     0           0           0    -179,824.04            .00     179,824.04  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0    -179,824.04            .00     179,824.04  100.0%

     TOTAL General Fund                              0           0           0    -179,824.04            .00     179,824.04  100.0%

10012025 General Fund                       

31125 Property Taxes: 2024-2025           

1001-501-31125-2025-                                    Property Taxes: 2024-2025
                                                     0           0           0    -778,086.19            .00     778,086.19  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0    -778,086.19            .00     778,086.19  100.0%

     TOTAL General Fund                              0           0           0    -778,086.19            .00     778,086.19  100.0%

10014011 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-401-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                36,687           0      36,687      15,266.70            .00      21,420.30   41.6% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-401-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                 2,807           0       2,807       1,167.90            .00       1,639.10   41.6% 

43210 RI League of Cities & Town          

1001-401-43210-1000-                                    RI League of Cities & Towns
                                                10,884           0      10,884      10,884.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hAsgkxV6986qoZ8%2FLZb%2BWYB7nKf7F4mg96uXWweZL%2BaBqHWrqnMbR%2BQBrB%2Bthdcr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTJiYzo5Mzc1YzgwYTIwNWYwYmMwNjcwMmU0YzNkMGJkMDE5NTE1MTc1ZmMyMjc1Mzg5NmUzODc3NGY0NWFkOTMxNDExOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KUB8wa0KXMibD3pJHPXd7H0vF26Y%2FHDRSAf5iATtTqy9EljzwFFSdQzOoasw5Mi8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjVmYToxOTFlMDFiNTkwMDMzODE4MjU1MjA5ZmI2M2IxYWE4ODBkZjkwY2ViMzRmYzgxZWMwYzZiODk3ZWI5NDgwNTMzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JEuijNKn873hs2KRTwyr7tl62t%2BENsxVBnhPnqrBYHwQ5QHBEG0bq2CxZkLFrjY5___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTc5NDpiYWRlNGU1ZTZiOTc0MjdiNTExN2M4Y2NmM2RhMTFhNzkzNzU1ZDYwNTcwMjMwZjY5ZDFiM2NmZGFiMzRiMjk3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GF2uGOI8%2FR%2Fs2AYOPHwZb%2BQV7cvVsn05%2BYB0BUP9V0lXB9GrP6CYB8EbHy0sU7Ld___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6N2E5Yzo4ZDRlNDU5ZWQzYWNjMDUxMjM3OThiMTIzZGUyNjRjNzVkNzA4MzI4NmRlYjZjNjkzM2I0ZTU1OTcyZWMzMDA1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nRswHehKy7NPpvUmsFSWFRQg%2FjWvan9d98bk0Es%2BcE77QrixmhLjgKMfuRlzpXZT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTA0MDphYTM1Y2QzYjE0OGYyNDRkNTVlYjVlOTVjOGI0Y2I2MWUzNTVjY2RjMDlkNWZiNjM2OGRmMGE3ZGE5YjhhNWM4OnA6RjpG
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43311 Code Supplements                    

1001-401-43311-1000-                                    Code Supplements
                                                 6,500           0       6,500       6,906.41            .00        -406.41  106.3% 

43313 Public Media                        

1001-401-43313-1000-                                    Public Media
                                                 3,500           0       3,500         750.00            .00       2,750.00   21.4% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-401-43400-1000-                                    IT & Support
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

43410 Annual Audit                        

1001-401-43410-1000-                                    Annual Audit
                                                50,000           0      50,000       2,362.50            .00      47,637.50    4.7% 

45400 Advertising                         

1001-401-45400-1000-                                    Advertising
                                                18,000           0      18,000       7,076.00            .00      10,924.00   39.3% 

46020 Inaugural                           

1001-401-46020-1000-                                    Inaugural
                                                     1           0           1            .00            .00           1.00     .0% 

48000 Contingency                         

1001-401-48000-1000-                                    Contingency
                                                10,000           0      10,000       1,383.50            .00       8,616.50   13.8% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE               140,379           0     140,379      47,797.01            .00      92,581.99   34.0%

     TOTAL General Fund                        140,379           0     140,379      47,797.01            .00      92,581.99   34.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dzxi5Jep%2BCKuDFH630G%2BTXeovHlixKOtuQ0yXgb%2BCEGKSLzF%2Fd6bA76ngVNVK4eq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzM3Nzo0N2IyODJlYjZhOTFkZDI2OGQ3MDM1ZDA0MDJjMDQ0Yzk5ZmUzNTAxZGIyY2ViNWNmYWEwZTEwNjhjNWNkY2ZkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ETkgJ%2FmYSTtzI7%2FJBdg4JKFOiE4RYstNzrz%2FJqgam81GzBTaWNFiK0uvJYDuwsWe___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTE4Mjo4MGJkY2FiMmYzZjM5MGYyZGM2ZDMyZDI5NzVhODdiNGM0N2RiZmY1OGQwN2JiNjIyNmNhYTE5MmFkMmViMmVmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zqp2lmrl8J1KOP74w6UyRZ%2Bl%2BgjjSfDSX6IGZcVskAcXOVliSVy4Nb%2FYMzwzw6Ky___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmEyNzphM2NlZWU4MzFkZmUwMDc1ZDU0ZjdkNzI1ZmY3MDFiMmU3ZGZhNTJmNDFhNTMwOWExMTAxNjVlZmQyZTRiMDI2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fz9sfIl0s0%2FXXT0SLJfu8qk%2B%2BcubmCpxfdeqnsSn6N1ITwAuIA6XW67I0ieHAOwi___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDUzOTpiMGNiYzhjNzE1MDdhNjk2YTUwNGMzZmFiMmQ1Yjk0YmMwNmRkNDk1MjkwMTcwMjExYmNjZGI0YmE3YWE3NzFiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92weddKu2DE2TQ0QJO0wTlBsRaqeHz5nyqsJVE8BCJ4hvHhwKP2qj%2BZl5wRX2OQo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTUzZTo4YmE4MDZiYzQwNmM2OTY3NWVmMjQyYWUzOTdkMzNiMjAxOWNhNWUxMmQ1MjU0MTA0NDAwYjI5OGI3MTdkYTEzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XMqxNDnXM%2Fos5cdCUNN%2BNw3KecdWPBAnGiiQNiMV9k6LbGA4B9q%2FmV5jnG6TJSqa___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjIzNToxMzAxZDJhYjYxZmU0OWUwZDU2ZTkwY2FlOGUwYjE5YTg1MDE2MTg0MGZhNmIzNWZiM2JmZTVmZDExY2QzZTcyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ku0ybg1EN%2F7YLPTqoEgNxHGOMQog%2FlRpYCMIw54PcwvUptRgl8kgYs2Hzd%2FLBCFX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NmY0MjpiYmQ1M2E3NDQxMTdkMTBiZGQ2NmRlZGNlMWQ1NGZkYmNiZmI2YTg3ZmY4OWZiNDljODBmYWNjMjNmZmJmZjZiOnA6RjpG
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10014021 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-402-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               269,611           0     269,611     102,675.20            .00     166,935.80   38.1% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-402-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                                11,983           0      11,983       3,957.92            .00       8,025.08   33.0% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-402-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                   316           0         316         137.70            .00         178.30   43.6% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-402-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                20,625           0      20,625       7,819.92            .00      12,805.08   37.9% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-402-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                 2,670           0       2,670         530.90            .00       2,139.10   19.9% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-402-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                37,561           0      37,561       7,469.70            .00      30,091.30   19.9% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-402-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Conferences
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G4aqaaSg9h5w5XThSdvsZN8oPHUAjpSrBhB2BUyS90bdtB3Ck7s3wKxu6lo78UaW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmYyYzo2NjdlMTZlYzM4YzQ3MmVkNWFlNTVmMGYxNDNhYmUwNTZiOGQyNmViNTYzOWFiM2Q2MzU0NDhkODZmZDQ0ZDlmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBuVb2qe%2BHmSvUM0wVq7hDSxMxTFUjDnwWKGgULznAJR8v6pviIvUX2Mt5FrgKm5___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODI0NDozNGEzOTdjMWM5MTRiNDU2ZDZiY2ViZWE5ZTE0NWZhY2Y3ODE5N2M1YTY1MTkwMjc5OGQxODYwZWFiNDJhODNhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wptdoUHRHec23StkCh%2F5oCWoInf%2BwNB9GNK1Fh7rFYNSzGixb%2BihiuBaWed7uct7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzBhNDplYWNmYjM3Y2I1M2M0MDQ2MDg0Mzg4NDZlYWI1MjhkOTcyNDYyZTUxMTNjOGY1YzJkOWVlYmZmMzUxY2YxYWJmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8TPQk4vdiJI7zymNVfGW5UrXg6L4pkv00Bbi3LrnIcLi8tw2f0UoNySQiZX49cUE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODVhZjplMzU0MzQzYmUwYWJiMTJjY2VlZWZmNGZkOTAwNjRiOGU1NDFkN2ZhNzY5MGY2MTllMjlkMzMwNjc1YWMyMDdmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PlWmpjUKdXfSzIoNLDNKBSzTtAnO3PcBtGeOMASlyeqxaVQIyoY2djIQ7stMdpsu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTBjNDpiMTMxYWNjNDY5NzVhMzRmNjk3MmY5NDU2M2JhNjliYTI4NWFmZjk0ZjU5ZjFiYjM4NTA2NmFlYmExNGM2YmYzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HeiMNUdn%2FZCrQ9iByJey9xG%2B%2B60Dyvn9Zqc1VL0ObtjY7iCOTwUSOjCReryzAVfK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjgyMzozZWE0YzkwZWM0ZDA3NDU2MDViZmNjNzM3ZGZmNjNjMWFmNmNkNDRhNGYzMTI3NmFlMThhN2YyNTFkYzJjZWNiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pbv%2Bf2CrX738ksboacfzs%2BwYKZzVW%2FAAtqfg0%2FWW2%2FwQ52FRzwC%2FNfW%2BFlPOVqOB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODFlYToyYzU2YTUyZGQ0NDYxMjRjZjg2YjQ4YWMzMDFkNzM3ZTNmYjJhZWNhZDI3Yjk4Yjk1YjFiZGJhMmJkMzFiZTRmOnA6RjpG
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43240 Legal Fees-Labor                    

1001-402-43240-1000-                                    Legal Fees-Labor
                                                25,000           0      25,000      13,438.10            .00      11,561.90   53.8% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-402-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,324.95            .00         675.05   66.2% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-402-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fuel
                                                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

48000 Contingency                         

1001-402-48000-1000-                                    Contingency
                                                 2,000           0       2,000         431.10            .00       1,568.90   21.6% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE               374,266           0     374,266     137,785.49            .00     236,480.51   36.8%

     TOTAL General Fund                        374,266           0     374,266     137,785.49            .00     236,480.51   36.8%

10014031 General Fund                       

32000 Licenses & Permits                  

1001-403-32000-1000-                                    Licenses & Permits
                                              -750,000           0    -750,000    -354,936.01            .00    -395,063.99   47.3% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-403-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               403,186           0     403,186     155,218.32            .00     247,967.68   38.5% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZaaW3s9pte0zQj9Q2iubrVMgiAiChgjE3dA%2BRdWVmjQmfKAOMM2Aadzj4UrLhcM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDBmYjpmMDNiZmQ0NDEwY2UyZjEzMzE1MjI2YWJjOTNmMjVlYmRkZDU2ODc4YjE5ODlmMmE5NmZjMWNmMGJjYzk3MDZkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZCuXzKH3%2BYKRNs7KvcySo0v02s5nYCDsnfwkpgJ0p%2Bvc4XaJQno9N73po2vpy2h___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjUzMTo3YTgxNDE3ZjkwZjg4MjllMzkwZWVmNmMxMWQwMmEwYTBjZmJmM2YzMGJkODYxYWIzODI3MDZlYjFlN2ZmMTFkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=giMbj6t6RchW0pP2pmgdn2OyQXBFf0s4o%2BteuMExWLgblcljUwb36iPlHb1jm0V%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTE0Nzo0ZjFjOWY0MzZkYWJlZTNmYzdmMTEwMTI4ZDRmNDA1YjQwMDk5NjdjYzdmOGVkZGY2Y2FlMDUzN2JjOTU5YTdkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dYjuezY5LFDWE9CgLQXbLo9agCw%2FZtSym7RI1HKOWb8dC6ehwzLkb8%2Bt%2Bie6MPok___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NGQyNTpmZTY4YTVmMjY1MjA5Y2RhZDlhODc4NWE5OThjOTAzZjJjZTI1M2JmMTg5NDg3ODA5YjMxNWRkODQ1ZDFkNDY0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5TfQbNZhE2Kl%2Fv%2BAaPyueKeoKzljHxk89o2kbjr6UXNcjwgybh9%2Fqni69B0AyYaQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTM5NToxOWNlNGUwNWQ1NzE0OTJkOGU5ZDNjNDRjZDVjYTE5OTk0OGQ3YWMzZDkwZDY0MTFhYzdkODc1YWQ2ODA4MGVmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FC8lyMSYVrCQiKGCNazxRDPP5G4TtZD9lIPLkqHsoxEFa7jHhCpPOYA0DjxlA6MZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTlmMjpkNzcxMjA1YTJjMDE4YWY1YWNjNzI3MTRhZjRkNzAwYTJjZWZkYzk2ZTYzZmQ4YzVkMGNjYzI2YTQwZDQxMTc1OnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 11/28/2025 14:49
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      8

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-403-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                               106,631           0     106,631      49,023.44            .00      57,607.56   46.0% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-403-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                 4,303           0       4,303       1,953.28            .00       2,349.72   45.4% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-403-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                30,844           0      30,844      13,293.20            .00      17,550.80   43.1% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-403-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                 3,957           0       3,957       1,537.75            .00       2,419.25   38.9% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-403-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                55,679           0      55,679      21,633.95            .00      34,045.05   38.9% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-403-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Conferences
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       1,934.82            .00       2,065.18   48.4% 

43321 Land Evidence                       

1001-403-43321-1000-                                    Land Evidence
                                                27,000           0      27,000      11,100.00            .00      15,900.00   41.1% 

43322 Probate & Microfilming              

1001-403-43322-1000-                                    Probate & Microfilming
                                                   760           0         760         200.00            .00         560.00   26.3% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eOU86lqMiOlf5KfxbVOubcRRTskuhdUUi%2BmH9aYuXO6tXQZPDKdRzeP3qfXEFMWJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDdkZDpkNDVkY2E3ODI5OGY4ZDEzOWIwMzJjYmE3OGE3OTNmNTY2ZGQxYjVmNzJjMjMyMjZhOTJmNDEyZjYyYTA1ZmI4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G2agcwP63lYY6TgBF3u1h9UiAuDWmRyW9HJTSaMYeVbosuOjLI4XFQafYTP9KIeE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTIzODoxOWY0YjI3MTI2YjY2NTIwYjhjN2JlODI3YmQ2OTAyYjkxNjQyODMzNzUxMjRiODliNzliOGExMWI0N2I3MWY5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FG2pCHP8AawJJ0o88k%2FRymImEKHyzjC8G%2FOWTCttcl1MIDU%2BMjskH788zuPPYO4c___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDQ1YzphZDhlZDI3MWQyM2Y4NWM3NzYwN2VmNDYwMDNlNTFlZjUwZGQ3ZjU4MGVhMWZmZDE1NGE1NWVhYzZiZjA2YzllOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGKl1cMI27nwHKHPXo1%2FU2YlDsBCe7Em9KtsR39Xgl61M%2BSG5gWPlXXa%2BQRgeD2x___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDQ2MzphMDk5ZDcxNDg1NzgwYTVkZjY3Y2FkOTg2ZjBhM2IyMjA2NjUzZWRiZjg2ZjYwMGUwMjA5MTVjMjE2YjQ2ZGU5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FBr36%2B5mA5DxdR8BcQkdNvnBsBKo4otAu5oMFABOEP9Ap0fKHjDnIXCqhbGFKwFE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDQyZTo0MjgyMzgwOWE4NjY2NjZiOTc5NWMzZGFjMDg3MGI2N2Y3MmU3ZDE0NTJmNGU4YWIzZDM4OGEwMzViMTk0YjNlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7QTj%2BVh88l59ARdpMDLkilrBlm2vEV3Kmk7AbfbnTr5sHoO%2F%2F6BIj%2BPoB9oanPfx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjIzZTo1Yjg1NWJjZGZhNjk1NTQzZTU3MmQ2MmYyY2MwYmQzMjYzODBiNTQ5MmNiZDkwZDk3MzYzNjAwMzZhOGIxZjQ0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BgJVHqXZfgd8urR46MpgOyRH8jFyrGCK36Oq0p8S%2Ft8eIHDjTm%2FwESTMmTp3pi4f___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjVhMToyMjkyY2RkYWE3YmI2MDE0NzFmZWI1ZjA0Mzk5ODlmMDRmNWNlNmY0YzYwZTFkNThlZDJlNWRkZjBjMzU5NzBiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2rXAeUOilSUR%2BArH9kvDaal56Vm77QaEg6a2tcQoBsKp2Oq3vDZ9aUdBTipdtVtL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDdmZjoyZjQ2OTMyZjk1NjVmMDU1N2Y2YmZkNTUyMTEwNzQyYjJjYzIyMDRkMzFkZWEzODZkNzMxNDZiYTAyYTE4ZTMwOnA6RjpG
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43323 Records Restoration                 

1001-403-43323-1000-                                    Records Restoration
                                                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 

43324 Business Licensing                  

1001-403-43324-1000-                                    Business Licensing
                                                 8,530           0       8,530       8,511.00            .00          19.00   99.8% 

45500 Printing                            

1001-403-45500-1000-                                    Printing
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         410.27            .00       2,089.73   16.4% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE               -97,610           0     -97,610     -90,119.98            .00      -7,490.02   92.3%

     TOTAL General Fund                        -97,610           0     -97,610     -90,119.98            .00      -7,490.02   92.3%

10014041 General Fund                       

43245 Legal Fees-Solicitor                

1001-404-43245-1000-                                    Legal Fees-Solicitor
                                               143,673           0     143,673      50,012.30            .00      93,660.70   34.8% 

43246 Legal Fees-Litigation               

1001-404-43246-1000-                                    Legal Fees-Litigation
                                                70,000           0      70,000       3,307.50            .00      66,692.50    4.7% 

43430 Court Costs                         

1001-404-43430-1000-                                    Court Costs
                                                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQitO%2F%2F41tt7IYurXiERtv6T5RWSbFBzuqePytgvHbN9QjTVJQtRlsYOygR%2FlEo%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZWJlYTo3MzYxMDEyZTNjYWVhYWE5Yzg3ZmE3ZTFjMjgzNTllODA0NWYxNjhmZmUzNWU2OTQ4NzE5YTM3MjA2NTEyZTE5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mFpLNqPGeLpxMaeTI3VJpYgRWF8vOha8MNdRVN%2BEAAPuB1c%2F10CTPzTFxd3dCZ8M___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NmE2MTplOTdlODgwMmZkZTgyYjlmZDY4OWU2ZTg5YTc4NDgxMWZhNzJjMWI5NDY2YjU5MDExMzhmY2M5ZGE0MzJlNzVjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gktMdhvB2vMFApfLb8TwVfCpV0UAeaTsj%2FdCrshOwmG2fOuG53VZvcYkcTmb%2F1wv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjE0MTowMjk3MmQwYTdhYmI3MmE2ZDVkYTNmMjRiOGEwZDM4NmU3M2E0NDA5M2MxMTJjY2M0ZTEyYWUzOGFjMTc4NWNlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3rfZDPKR0oGPUoRehdP%2BUOIElk0zUkgMLGHGV2vpWioI52U%2BX3X4OMXbx65NjdPl___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjcwZDplMmIzMzI2MWUzMjNhNjNhNGMzNjFlODVkOTE2NjU0NGFmNTViNDRiYmE3ZjlhMWQxNGY5YWVjN2YyYTRiN2RhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CzlDwJJ8UF1J%2FhNpEywg3p7O2OGke8u%2F5%2BC5TWw%2FofWIePEnV4ombhxPYlHZBs7M___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2M4NTo1M2UzN2RhYWUyZDVkYTIyMmFhNWNhOTgwYzdlMDg2ZDAwZDYyMzg5ODdkYjA0ZmJiZTIzNWY4OTNlZDE0MmU2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=533a9Q3QorNKY0Q0dkukgDfriYj8ecAV2fGbvgcSb7UQFG2e4AEP7u227O7snycN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODQ2MDo5YWNkMmExZWRjY2Y3NTIyMjgyZjRjNzc0YzhkNjY4ZjAxZjRmZGUzODIwZWMyYTQxNTVkZWRhZDZkNWI4ODRkOnA6RjpG
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     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE               214,173           0     214,173      53,319.80            .00     160,853.20   24.9%

     TOTAL General Fund                        214,173           0     214,173      53,319.80            .00     160,853.20   24.9%

10014051 General Fund                       

39908 Opioid                              

1001-405-39908-1000-                                    Opioid
                                               -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-405-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                16,016           0      16,016            .00            .00      16,016.00     .0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-405-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                 1,225           0       1,225            .00            .00       1,225.00     .0% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-405-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Conferences
                                                 6,200           0       6,200            .00            .00       6,200.00     .0% 

43222 Tips 411                            

1001-405-43222-1000-                                    Tips 411
                                                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

43223 Prevention programs/BWRSD           

1001-405-43223-1000-                                    Prevention Programs
                                                42,157           0      42,157            .00            .00      42,157.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6AYa6fpz01SCqs63BLxKm7d2Vw1GSo09JloiM2lWU750jp%2FZqio6YaelIRLG9gND___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzA2YjplNzQyMmYwZTMxYWUxN2QyYTI3NmJlNGNmODA0NWU0ZWM5YTM5NGI3ODI5MGIxYzIzOTI1NGMwZjVjNTU5NjliOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eFAuK4Ec0XyGTs8eFPmo3mcIe2eir5iBoEnWMi0VQjY40gvIOU6fz0B%2FbrkB9JpS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjQ5Yjo4Mjg0ZjQwMzM4MDAyYzNlMTU0NTJlNzlhYTdhNjc3NjZiYzY2MTcwZjA1ZDkxYzlmMDViMWMxNDdlYWNlNTI4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uy8PwWtf5KQIWWjoVNqVNJYirtrU5ZadNpm%2BPjPndszUuz4WEmpUr%2BLnMmbjl1q%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODQ5NTphNmQ5M2ExM2E0NzY5Zjk1ZTJkZjYyMzMxNTM4NjgwYzFhNDczN2Y4ZTlmYjRkY2ZlYWQ4MThiMWIyNmUzZjhlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ab%2FCimRwPaX59OL4h%2BvgszDy7IZWc5DmGB%2Fj%2Fl4%2BrGhAIh49eNy4dFchVVyX1h12___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2M2Mjo0YzljOTY4MWI2NWZhOWE2Y2NhMjM1NGQ3NThmMmJhNjA2MGVlNDhhYjZkMjI2NzI4NTM1ZWQ0NjI4NTE2Y2RjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tR1Rg2ahQPXEAjD0ajYWyAF7sQ7i4FWzu8xJlI%2B1KgZ0fDyf7B3MvM8ONa2NQ3yO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTNlNzo1ZDJiMGQ2Y2QyMTBhMzJiNDNmODM0NTJhYTBhNzQ5OWE3NGY5ODg3YWZmNzUyZDVlMjI5MTQwNzRiZGQ3MjkzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tc%2B1prB7ZSzLvhcsNdxcSWeHKqdvz%2BRFmXVr6CYnUieAtRsAZNRZyA0P3kKHc5Wg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTVmMjo4MjYwZjZiN2Y3ZWRlYjFhNzg3ODJkNGVmOTY4MjhiOTdlOWNmNTVkODFhMjI1YWJlODI2YTI4OThiYzY5NWYxOnA6RjpG
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43400 IT & Support                        

1001-405-43400-1000-                                    IT & Support
                                                   980           0         980            .00            .00         980.00     .0% 

48004 Bristol 250th Celebration           

1001-405-48004-1000-                                    Bristol 250th Celebration
                                                 5,000           0       5,000      -4,800.00            .00       9,800.00  -96.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                22,578           0      22,578      -4,800.00            .00      27,378.00  -21.3%

     TOTAL General Fund                         22,578           0      22,578      -4,800.00            .00      27,378.00  -21.3%

10014061 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-406-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                 3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-406-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                   268           0         268            .00            .00         268.00     .0% 

43230 Elections                           

1001-406-43230-1000-                                    Elections
                                                 1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                 4,968           0       4,968            .00            .00       4,968.00     .0%

     TOTAL General Fund                          4,968           0       4,968            .00            .00       4,968.00     .0%

10014071 General Fund                       

35100 Fees & Fines                        

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVPINwLVEqwQh5iWAqet%2Bw0Q5KtMPLhCK1HU1%2FuSebo7ZDhv7PFuk6vMF%2FILzXRc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTcxODo3MzllNGMzNzE2OTY2M2ZkOWY3ZTA4NzQwNGViOTQ4ZGI0YjI3MzVjYzBkZWZiMmIzODNhNDBjOTFkMzkwMzIxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TPJ7dRoO8cdtQJzM8ckgnnEfD0X40uTcEcNn7UrQD5TsgQDXhfsgvc6E7HyiWl9T___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTg1Mzo3NDRjYzY1OTQ1YWYyMGFmNTQ0ZjEzMzk1MTZhMzNhMTkwY2ZjN2MwYTk1N2FkN2U2NTgxZmQ2ZGY0ZTk4MjdlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GU2YODJDVtGuCuiq63t5UCvOsdxp%2B2p8ECjuEvdi4hHGkctTMtZ42bdhL6FJePmm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODUyMzpjZGI1MDcyM2M4MTlhNGZjMmNkY2FiMjk1MmQ5ZDEyZmIxNTYzODRlM2I0ODM2ZDUwMmUwMDE1ZTAxNzliOWY5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2Bq3C3gsKjleyBfTkJh3TY6g0dXKAsO5IdxeYukBOLJ8%2BUBu3XuAI7G7605RJkFB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2ZmNjpmNDdiNzUxYWQ3NTgyOWVmMTNiZTE1OTY1MmUxNTUyMjBkOTAxNzUzNzE2NjZhYWMzYjExMGY1NmM0YzkyNDE0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AILVhc1sCRvhXJ%2Fo3KKgxAEaR3AGWIbNz420wuCnPMa2KHz1BWs1aViKdOD7w4rz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODgyMjo0M2VmNDJjYTk2ZmRlOGNjZWE2MWI0ZGFhNzc0NzI4MmU2NTc5MTdjYzMxMWVhODM2YWI2M2Q3MjNhNzBiZTc4OnA6RjpG
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1001-407-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fines
                                              -100,000           0    -100,000     -44,520.09            .00     -55,479.91   44.5% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-407-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                18,529           0      18,529       9,252.55            .00       9,276.45   49.9% 

41150 Detail Wages                        

1001-407-41150-1000-                                    Detail Wages
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-407-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                 1,417           0       1,417         540.70            .00         876.30   38.2% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-407-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                     0           0           0          16.40            .00         -16.40  100.0% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-407-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                     0           0           0         231.10            .00        -231.10  100.0% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-407-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                15,500           0      15,500         600.00            .00      14,900.00    3.9% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-407-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                   650           0         650            .00            .00         650.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iWwdWA9ldU10%2BtCAHsXg5JkHVyMqacD6Eu8MVdAi6fHb%2BaGnjpja9ebpo3ZTGmYW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZWEyNDowZThjOTZlMWRjMmJjMmUwM2E5M2E4YWJmYTlkOTViMzE1NTA0NWUwZGIwYmVhNTZjMGM2ZWJkMTYxZDE0OTY4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fwb2sGgQoa%2FT0cYJMRrWXWePk96p8cqM4ZxOCiFBJ2W0L3Vk8B0nFVi5drff1%2FrV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDk4Yzo4OTc3N2QyZGI0YWZmODUxNDkzNTllN2NjNGJjOGZmNjI2NTNmZjA1ZGYxM2RlMmJmNTIzNGMyOTlhMTI3Y2RhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ykm%2BOd6NId8mQQWYdqjdSuWsXqx7yYwHRJDKkQh7e6gooHxWkq601HyOrTlF7Fj8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDRhODpmYzA3MjVjNzgwZTMyNDVjYzg0MmUwNjFkZDkxOWZjOGNlMGUzNzVmMzA4Mzg0ODA1MTc3NDg2YzVlZWQ1N2JiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ekjfVhHvtdsfL430uotuHjqL6K9hP2hpS2WbDLYtWCrb1%2BhPCLtrepBfnCrEuSiv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODEyODo3ZDIyMzdkM2Y5MTQ4NWI4OTFjNDNiZWZmMmYwMTY4OGU4YTE5ZmY2OWM0ZmMwOTMyZmY4ZjU0OTE5NmZkODk3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7XzAVWkPxcQAFAWHJWAU%2B6uayH42j8hS0hlRO4qt746aNdJ6uPe0erE%2BR5VXW2T___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTVjYTo4NDRkNzhlYWM2YWIxMmViYmYyZjMzMjA0NjQ1Y2ZmOWVkNjYzZGY0NjAzMWIyODRjYjVjMzk1NDlmNWU2Y2NkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u8%2Fk1ZlF%2F312yCqQD%2BPKSjMlK5objEi50OO2s0tjnMzlQ0PoxqTetf7X%2FKLezV7u___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OWIwMDo1ZGJmMjQ5ZTE3MTIyMmVlMWI4MWMyYTMwNGM1NGQ5MjFlYmRiZjFhZGE3MGRkZGFlMGEwYTU3ZWRiMDMwMjRjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hPq5WMXgBImVIkTykTHyc1btkRu1EeZa5hmIC9Y2JvGa6CVJWEZ6q710FFUK63aL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmViMTphZmQ2ZThiMWRkODg4OGQ5NjJkMDg1YTc1ZTE3NjEwM2JmYzE4OWQ5ZmJiYjBmNjQ4ZDA3ZDllYjhhOTBiYzg0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mx9a6Q8T0RufKkoLf2%2FlrJcB0ufMiyr8%2Fbb7926UnVIXCHxzJzMyxy%2BOk5bOgba3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjRhZjphMTlmMmI1YzBkZDJlYzQ3NjdjOTJiZWUwMzIxZTU5YWVhNzVjNTM1MDNhODE3N2NlM2RhOWY2MGY4ZDE1NWMxOnA6RjpG
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     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE               -61,904           0     -61,904     -33,879.34            .00     -28,024.66   54.7%

     TOTAL General Fund                        -61,904           0     -61,904     -33,879.34            .00     -28,024.66   54.7%

10015010 General Fund                       

31120 Property Taxes: 2019-2020           

1001-501-31120-2020-                                    Property Taxes: 2019-2020
                                                     0           0           0        -404.59            .00         404.59  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0        -404.59            .00         404.59  100.0%

     TOTAL General Fund                              0           0           0        -404.59            .00         404.59  100.0%

10015011 General Fund                       

31900 Penalties & Interest on De          

1001-501-31900-1000-                                    Penalties & Int. on Deliq Tax
                                              -915,000           0    -915,000     -81,465.16            .00    -833,534.84    8.9% 

34001 Municipal Lien Certificates         

1001-501-34001-1000-                                    Municipal Lien Certificates
                                                     0           0           0      -3,825.00            .00       3,825.00  100.0% 

34100 Miscellaneous                       

1001-501-34100-1000-                                    Miscellaneous
                                                     0           0           0        -240.00            .00         240.00  100.0% 

35100 Fees & Fines                        

1001-501-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fines
                                               -21,000           0     -21,000         762.88            .00     -21,762.88   -3.6% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2BByZKSHOTuP6d3STPmim75WDq5VU58krdMZDyRgV%2FrdTfcmjphVdRTmVuGHmlRA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmE0Njo3ODRhNmMzZWM2NWEzYjcwNzQ5NzI5NmM0NjIzZDJhY2U2YTM3ZGYwNDBmNmZhNWJiNmQ2ZWZmYjk2OTg5YjI5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bcd3emG6GcnuFxvQ6v%2F5mBNsfSQg%2BvLU3rqhIOdeDDj3OROrhQaH5Y6pa376pBcv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZThkZTphNzU3YTc1ZDVmYWUzNjYwY2NlMTg0NTdlYmY4OTkyZWNiY2Y3NzEzYzE0NTZjNzE0ODY5MDkzMjViZjE4OThjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2FfDpBL510vUJ%2Fd4gNWtYcLbVEoMN1eGEJ2NdlLf%2Bvvj%2FSrqVh2JhfpHsId%2BVeru___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzdkNTpmMTMxNTdhOTdhMTUwNjE4NWE0YTBlMmY0NjUxMDFkYTIzOTQyNWEyOTMxODQxZmYxOGQyNjFmZmY1ZTRkZGU3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PzLa6d7UjPBnhSDgPdUQ%2BTjpFFQNi%2BAPKUf90GVk3OHC4rk8DFv98MvMKSfDSrM6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MThiODo3MDJiMjg3NTMxOWM5MDBmNjFiNWNiZDUxYjk0ZWVmZGI0NGNiZjMzMDk5YjY2ODRkNDVlMGExOWZkMjliMmY0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ExmQgavjJl0ALVF3oB35jNzEShbtHXSAMUnC65qsVq74%2FBO63WGPWPCMFmHbAAww___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2IyOTo5NmJhMGYxMzRhN2JkN2EyZmUzNDI2NDZjNGQyY2Y0ZDQwNzQwZDBmMTI0ZDhjODhkMDBkMGYxOTJjMGYzNTkwOnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 11/28/2025 14:49
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     14

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

36101 Investment Earnings-Wtrust #        

1001-501-36101-1000-                                    Investment Earnings-Wtrust #
                                                     0           0           0      -2,339.44            .00       2,339.44  100.0% 

36102 Investment Earnings-Wtrust #        

1001-501-36102-1000-                                    Investment Earnings-Wtrust #
                                                     0           0           0         -10.50            .00          10.50  100.0% 

36104 Investment Earnings-Centrevill      

1001-501-36104-1000-                                    Investment Earnings-Centrevill
                                                     0           0           0      -1,419.16            .00       1,419.16  100.0% 

36105 Investment Earnings-Webster #       

1001-501-36105-1000-                                    Investment Earnings-Webster #
                                                     0           0           0        -307.82            .00         307.82  100.0% 

36107 Investment Earnings-Centrevill      

1001-501-36107-1000-                                    Investment Earnings-Centrevill
                                                     0           0           0        -773.69            .00         773.69  100.0% 

36114 Investment Earnings-BayCoast        

1001-501-36114-1000-                                    Investment Earnings-BayCoast
                                                     0           0           0        -206.59            .00         206.59  100.0% 

36116 Invest Earnings-BayCoast CD         

1001-501-36116-1000-                                    Invest Earnings-BayCoast CD
                                                     0           0           0        -175.74            .00         175.74  100.0% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-501-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               592,762           0     592,762     230,425.19            .00     362,336.81   38.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X4WEXzXomvautLHBKm7SemwB%2B0nT1zkXcPetTVA14zJbTm9%2F3OZliC%2Bj20525P1A___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmUzYTo3MzU1MzFhZDFkYjNjZTBkODQ4MjZhOTE2OTU4M2VhNDJmZWM0MmViNTc0NTVhNmU0MjllYzkwZjIzZmVlMTI5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HcRt%2B8bz0nsFlhIEOAaVxc0LKibIxX84WuD98qZVs3V3pIF9bap1YAne6MQyPCuY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MGZhNjpmYTBhMDIzZDBhYWQzYzI5MWI0MmFhNDczYWJjYTI3YTkyMTc3OTY1OWE3NTJmNGI4ZGNlZmNkMTFlMzc3MmVkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHy%2BMkPKaAvbS8Ixp1WU8yQEi12FPJPiChOChW7u3UCPrvdj2ySgGlmCUEX8XRA%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OGE4NDo5Yjk1OGViZjU3MGYwMWQwMGY2MWQ3ZWEwM2U2YTIzNGQ2ODIxZjk1YTc5MGI2MjQ0MjNiMTUyZmQ3MDM3ODFmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FYx31leWBQGBPPLFrqrIy87AHRVhbjw09VEP7Cz1oFyA%2BcMj3qOHpnGfqC1FSS5m___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDEzNTo5M2I4ZmIzZDliZWNmNWE0YzM4MjdhZTdkMjYyYzBmMzc4MTY3YjA1NWU5ZjkzMTIwZjM1ZGM1M2ZhYTE5OWNiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hISVErMO1CwNQm1rsnysSnrk3AJzLIORJUXExzR2r4vJ5ORty%2Fea7Nal%2ByntnLQN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDk4Nzo5OWFkYmU0ZGZjYzhlNTA4MTk2NzcwNDgzMWExMDA3MDgxN2RhMzYxNjZkMWYxNzM1NjgzZTU4OTBkZTBmMmY0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tOEdiUxSOTRaSn8Ot0IbAs%2BfFoXn7RnY6Tdt4SJhKuDnDpTemIpOxGAzsaz5n8YF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MGFmYToxNGYyMWU1ZDc1MzgxMTYyNDhlYTZjYmYwYjk1ZmNlYmI5NTg0ZGJkNDdmZTE1MmQzNGYzYWE3YTc0MjU2NWE5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DNcgZ%2BWOnM0SSpL1uExqZQBZkhp047r9RNZZSWW8dAyGKEcrbiudZopByfdHaKh6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzE0MDo2ZWIxYmIyOTY0YTdkYTgzYjE4MTJkMTA1NWMzZmZmMDk0YmFlMzIxMmQ0NDVmNDMyMTg2YjAyMDBhZGFiMThiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gX8wF3uild4Lp26BwvmsJiffxMrcqOSJQw6vZ%2FPzC8ggZ24iJRS4OsBHGa731jce___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWI0MzphNjdkMjhiNzAwODlmZWViMDQwYWZlNDdmMWZiNjliMzU2ZWYxMGY1ZjI3NTMwNGFlMzc3YTA2MDAwMTMxMzM1OnA6RjpG
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41300 Overtime                            

1001-501-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-501-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                               109,131           0     109,131      34,258.12            .00      74,872.88   31.4% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-501-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                 5,981           0       5,981       1,966.00            .00       4,015.00   32.9% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-501-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                45,423           0      45,423      15,126.82            .00      30,296.18   33.3% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-501-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                 6,064           0       6,064       1,927.50            .00       4,136.50   31.8% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-501-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                83,148           0      83,148      26,283.17            .00      56,864.83   31.6% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-501-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Conferences
                                                 6,290           0       6,290         222.00            .00       6,068.00    3.5% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-501-43400-1000-                                    IT & Support
                                               171,522           0     171,522      30,514.48            .00     141,007.52   17.8% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fj0%2BUy9wqXhH9Yt54obWFTXGlWcbPiiVDqCDt7KxHfFYGKLreRAuX8kcgKSLF9ce___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDFkMzo5YTE2ZDA4YjIyYWU3Zjc4NTE3N2ZiYzE0ZGMwNzViOTU4OWQyOGJiMDRjMDNhYWZkZTBkMDVkMzZkNzI2ZTBhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=klWrOshjPa697AARkpvb5amFZzO5NLX6hAYPXF6SO7WGrUGn9RSskg7Toei%2FKQWH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTNjZToyYjc5ODA3ZmQ0YzdkZmVjYzJiOGRhNjMwNGJlNGQ4MDY3ODMxYTFkNDJkN2Q2YjQ1OWYyMWVkOGQwMGEzNjA0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xjZS6F4Ltz5CsBkgbNJRjdnm7KBF%2Fe4CqycUIN1P11duqzVSNegPOj5jkI9TO3uj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWY0ZDozNmE3YmYwZGMzZjEyMDM4NzRjMTVlZDhjYzE1NjI1ZGI2MzYxNjg1ZGRmOTg1NGRjMzM5NjhkZjMyYzNhOTg1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iUu%2FfB%2BIm1gTSfOBce521LmxD4tYcMSRgkbDqqUh12VU1eLqYN2UYWSH9OJGm9j8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OWNiMjo3MTIxODI0YWIyZTZiMzk0ODI2MGRiZTVkZmI1YTFlYTZkN2EzNTRhOWRiMWQyYzRhODI4MTNmN2NjNjZiMTk1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RKs33ihvkhW%2BLVU13B0tD71%2BXaEa%2Ftoh2TKx3j%2FeTFrWJ4LazH5pbrvhqL9xWBXI___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZGMwMzoxOTExMjBkMTE1MTBmNTk0Nzk5ODEzNzY3NGEwZjY4ZDk1NDA1ZjhkMGY2ODMzNWFkMGQ3YTcyZjUzNjlhNGViOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PqPpI4geqr1f%2BeM%2BpxdN0iurkoFVNkW7BWTIP3rPqV17yfwhPt%2FRxAx3CuKtaVK3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzAwYTpkMzQ3ZjBmZDI5NGVhYWRjMDVhZjkxNmI4N2YzYTA4YzFhODM0YjdjZTY0ZmY0ZGM2NTZlOTg1ODA1NDM5ZWFmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8d0bTi5oGm9beF%2BFNGuOxfumUowp5aciAerdxDQNpR8hpid%2FtL0aPNENBTpGNFL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTlmNDpjMzIzMmY2YjFiOWJhZTNiMWZiMzFmZTA2Zjg1N2Y3ZTM4NDgzZTBiNjEyZjY0MjhiODZmZmQ4YjM2MjU3NDExOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DAkcS39CoeKlfjMdbEqT2xN2Wmo6wKb84yT3x%2F%2F9PtLqDs5tDHCJvst%2FUiugF4Hs___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NmEyODpiZDdmNzJhNGE3MDI1YmM1ZGM0N2ViZDAwMmI3ODM2Nzg3M2ZhYTgwMjhiZTczZjU5ODYxNDZiY2MwZmQxYTExOnA6RjpG
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43450 Revaluation                         

1001-501-43450-1000-                                    Revaluation
                                               125,000           0     125,000     -88,668.60            .00     213,668.60  -70.9% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-501-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE               212,821           0     212,821     162,054.46            .00      50,766.54   76.1%

     TOTAL General Fund                        212,821           0     212,821     162,054.46            .00      50,766.54   76.1%

10015012 General Fund                       

31122 Property Taxes: 2021-2022           

1001-501-31122-2022-                                    Property Taxes: 2021-2022
                                                     0           0           0        -439.62            .00         439.62  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0        -439.62            .00         439.62  100.0%

     TOTAL General Fund                              0           0           0        -439.62            .00         439.62  100.0%

10015017 General Fund                       

31117 Property Taxes: 2016-2017           

1001-501-31117-2017-                                    Property Taxes: 2016-2017
                                                     0           0           0        -109.45            .00         109.45  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0        -109.45            .00         109.45  100.0%

     TOTAL General Fund                              0           0           0        -109.45            .00         109.45  100.0%

10015018 General Fund                       

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6OJNCyE9%2FJrDeSSXKmQEBf5QhjTKLdIbZMShRdC1hh3naTio6PUevCj7ggGooFBp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzkxZTo3Mjg5ODI0NTA3ZmJkYjlkNGMxNDdkOTQwN2Q0Nzc1NzY0M2RhNDYxYzAxZDE5ZDE2YWQ4ZWFhMjcyYjY1N2Q5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2BWPDMNP7DyPfHSQbyXOWqjFpyQwaPxoBaa29kjyc9XdZHH%2FiRhzs06z8QKzXmDY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDZjYjo0NDk5NzNjZTA0YTViNDQzMTM3ZTA5ZWI4ZGJiODJhMTgxZTZiMjU4OWNjMWY5ZTU4MGViNzBkZTdjNzMwZDE5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lxepe3m8iNl%2B%2BXPFP%2FS4raHLOb3Vz8iCrhp9u3TJXC8dA%2BjwYY4AtTzFbrbCShmS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjY5ZjowNjE3ZWZiYjQwNWFlNjg1ZjUwMjdjZDczMTg3NzhjODk3ZDEwMDI2NGQwNGNjYzA1MjcwNzdiNmFhMDgyZWEwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ya2wgTtovesdJl5NAyEJ6PQYVnOHUGAyuh7fYbE32yLABbPbgOTE5N7WvnVsALN9___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjVmNzpmYjM5YmFmYTdiYWU3YzkwM2IyMzUyZmFlNDgwNjI2YWIxMzllMDMwZDQwZTc4YTQ5Njc1ZWM2MDQyYmIwZTQwOnA6RjpG
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31118 Property Taxes: 2017-2018           

1001-501-31118-2018-                                    Property Taxes: 2017-2018
                                                     0           0           0         -71.52            .00          71.52  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         -71.52            .00          71.52  100.0%

     TOTAL General Fund                              0           0           0         -71.52            .00          71.52  100.0%

10015019 General Fund                       

31119 Property Taxes: 2018-2019           

1001-501-31119-2019-                                    Property Taxes: 2018-2019
                                                     0           0           0         -39.38            .00          39.38  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         -39.38            .00          39.38  100.0%

     TOTAL General Fund                              0           0           0         -39.38            .00          39.38  100.0%

10015021 General Fund                       

48110 Bond Principal                      

1001-502-48110-1000-                                    Bond Principal
                                             3,760,665           0   3,760,665     285,000.00            .00   3,475,665.00    7.6% 

48210 Interest-Bonds                      

1001-502-48210-1000-                                    Interest-Bonds
                                             1,653,668           0   1,653,668      73,836.00            .00   1,579,832.00    4.5% 

48300 Issuance Fees                       

1001-502-48300-1000-                                    Issuance Fees
                                                20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wYbOrS%2Bk2%2FzCmVHllt5yOb8Y34TnW6PEN0qmoT1XZY7RZYZC13YRGz4qUuK5EcXA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YWU0YjpmZTY4MzAyYWU3MzFkZDliMzJkYTczZjhjMTI4ZjAxODU1MzY5YjY5Yzg2MjU5Y2ZkZDg3Yzg2YjFjZDViNGI1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aQJeOBZXbxuf9Vix0CV1YAaE0xqz2KgJpicwbREh40ndBnBKSt%2FlYMDMqNfNsrz0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmVkMjpkZDhhOWUzNzIyY2FmNGI3NTdlNmI1ZmMyYmVkNzM4Y2Q1NmQzMmVkM2ZlY2I3ZmZlODJlOGUyNDIxZmUxODIwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Z1Oq3aXU5bPx0AhwBruC5XNLCsGMu2dyzot4vQUBgFkW3B%2F4SQV92WHhR9JR3mU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MGZhNjowZGVjMDdhMTM1MzFlOTA5YWY0Y2RkYjkwMzM4ZTg4NmQwMjA1Yzg0ZTM3MWNmZjhjZjg3NjQwMWRlZjJjOTc0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JPWmlrT1ya7fVs2R7kSXR3NTJjv2x0pkuHXe%2BwCK1F2glEzUiYkq7r6a4dnbsMCN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTk0Zjo2NWJlODQ4MzgwNjljOTQ2MzAzM2Q0MWI4NmZjY2NkODFlYmMwZDYyMzI4YjE5NDYwMTE0NmE4MjMxNTc0MDljOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XBF5LAU2OlM48ezGJZoN1YAnP8yiRTvExYLPVNv5mhV4TjBETbbfKuNKtdtkpg0L___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Yjg1ZDpmMDk5MjBlOGQ3NzZiODMyNzBlNjU0MjFhZGU4YWVkZGY3OGVjN2EwZDBlM2I2ZWVjYWVjOGUzMTA2ZTdjZmMxOnA6RjpG
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48400 Cost of Issuance                    

1001-502-48400-1000-                                    Cost of Issuance
                                                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE             5,439,333           0   5,439,333     358,836.00            .00   5,080,497.00    6.6%

     TOTAL General Fund                      5,439,333           0   5,439,333     358,836.00            .00   5,080,497.00    6.6%

10015031 General Fund                       

39150 Interfund Transfers In-OPEB Tr      

1001-503-39150-1000-                                    Interfund Transfers In-OPEB Tr
                                              -411,989           0    -411,989            .00            .00    -411,989.00     .0% 

41180 Salary Reserve-27PP                 

1001-503-41180-1000-                                    Salary Reserve-27PP
                                                30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0% 

42100 Retiree Medical & Dental            

1001-503-42100-1000-                                    Retiree Medical & Dental
                                               925,709           0     925,709     319,494.52            .00     606,214.48   34.5% 

42103 Life Insurance Premiums             

1001-503-42103-1000-                                    Life Insurance
                                               190,000           0     190,000     116,866.35            .00      73,133.65   61.5% 

42500 Unemployment Compensation           

1001-503-42500-1000-                                    Unemployment Compensation
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2FIQwhIxDp9uewhXK1dqi%2BZBIoUY8cu9xLw7SGZJXBeeKqzLf7NLOQ93OkWcLeRg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzVhNzpkMmI1OTVjYmQ3MjIyODFlN2JiZWQ4YzM4ZGVkMjczYWUzOGM2NmUxZmYyYWFiMDdkMTg0Y2E5MGZkYzE0YWU2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IDML%2BEP7ORBrzP5fXzMdsmkvJB%2B8bV8hJIv1oLRvhKS7aEmU9BWLEr0i%2FPTm%2BC1N___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzJmYTpmMTJlNDRjMTBkZmU5NTIxZjAwZmVmYWRhYWJhYWVlYTY2MjE1YzBjMWI3Y2FkYjMzODJiNDExMGQyYWZmZmI5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lk%2BnR5RgeYygdGGCz00B6nvrkRFElyHkJ2GVaMuygvXSqZge42XW6rzpS%2B0EFtCR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDI2ZTo2MDcxM2NhNGU1YzcwZGQ0OTgxZDI3ZGFmOWYzNzllNWM5NDhmZTJhZGMzNjMxODJjOTkxMWI1NzNkMTIyZWJhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SwDjr0oKhZ2hrcqMvVJFbms0GYyCeYa6W2mVlmc%2Bkcab7%2BV5PJC4dmjvTIGT4dNp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzJmYTpiZWU2ODg5MmExNzk2ODc4NThhZDI5MTJhMjY1NzkyNTcyNWJhY2E5ODczNWVhOGU4Yzg2MmE2ZjEwYzVhZWE5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kWDLM6rPRXAssAMKbwBid9YN8Hr0QGTab0hhW9Y2w9CltQmfNRRljFShcKtF5BYj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmRkYTozNmEzY2U5NDI5YWE2NzBkMWUyNTkzYWUwMjA2OGMzOWRmZTA4YWEyYmJjNWM0ODhmNjYyZGM2OGI4NWYwODhhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GE59ZlmGheqj4KcLcLPCu3AaKB9eDR1htOqoQq4ATDOx4d85FxeymvQrjutaWzmy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTFmNjo0NTg1ODBmOGQ2Mjg2MTFjODk4MjAwMmZkOWUxMjBhNWNlZGEyODhmMDk5ZmZhODJjNDk5YjA2OGYxZTQyMDE5OnA6RjpG
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42950 Severance Pay                       

1001-503-42950-1000-                                    Severance Pay
                                                75,000           0      75,000     152,150.70            .00     -77,150.70  202.9% 

45201 Insurance                           

1001-503-45201-1000-                                    Insurance
                                               989,347           0     989,347   1,447,622.03            .00    -458,275.03  146.3% 

45202 Insurance Claims                    

1001-503-45202-1000-                                    Insurance Claims
                                                40,000           0      40,000      -7,858.90            .00      47,858.90  -19.6% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE             1,848,067           0   1,848,067   2,028,274.70            .00    -180,207.70  109.8%

     TOTAL General Fund                      1,848,067           0   1,848,067   2,028,274.70            .00    -180,207.70  109.8%

10015041 General Fund                       

36200 Net Metering Credits                

1001-504-36200-1000-                                    Net Metering Credits
                                                     0           0           0      10,029.24            .00     -10,029.24  100.0% 

36201 Property Leases                     

1001-504-36201-1000-                                    Property Leases
                                              -229,717           0    -229,717     -81,768.63            .00    -147,948.37   35.6% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-504-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                13,000           0      13,000       3,844.40            .00       9,155.60   29.6% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Iy%2FDiTBtiB%2BkuQzCTjoYvGjkhZtpwZQc3AMFMUNiwO%2FANek5KlUoGfDoyT090CU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Zjc1ZTo4NjI5YzFmNjAzMDViY2UzN2RlNWNmNzMwYmI1Yjg2NjFlYWRhMzFmZDU2MzczYmEwZjFkZTU2YmI2YTEyZWQ3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejFaFp4Lr5cSZpRjaGlk9H%2FifMaCl%2FU2uqM%2BcNkoGGahheFycyXVeZMGerzxe2ke___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmE2NTphMzhiMzk3OTU5NTQ0MjIxNTk4YWI3NzI1MDlmNzgwMDliNWExZTZkZmJjOGVlZjYzZjM1ZjgyYzIzNWQwZjJhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mH5e6bWk6nWpNpxVJtXz9je8gTjS0ocFFAawjmDTqi5dHVyCw79cS20YxppnAL%2Bk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzNjZDoyYjhkN2VkYWQxNmRmMmY2MjliNTJlN2VkZTRjNTNmZWFjOGY5ZDMyOTJjMzhlODA5ZDgyNGY1ZGE0M2Q0NGNhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kb0MJFZ6CztIwZ%2FJSj0VUWqG9l4Ay1drRw3JcJpEAmUfJV%2B206QNMcJ%2BASB97sTT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDU4YTpkM2ExNWE0ZjFjYTZiNTMzMzJlNDViNzQxZDc0NDg2MDMzNDc5YjJkZWE4Yzc3NGUzMGRhNDg3NDQwZGU3MmIzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATVaf6%2F%2FeVdnOvsK3HGKdZrTyRkLCGZztyQd%2FWM35nuhSbFJLOJQi3LiNczU318w___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWFmNTo2NWMzZTQ2OTU1ZDUxM2ZmMjZjOGM1YjRhNTM3MGNkY2ZmZTA2YjA3MmVkNGRkNDc3NTczYmEyNDI0YjExYmNhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hHVLNkyy3m5Z%2BuKNBOZIuZtbfYdKDqaa48jachrBwZcKYn3wcxYgW%2BwMQaExu0Me___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWM1YzozYmNkZWZmMmE5YWNjZjAyNWI4MTE0MDVmZDhlZGFkZjM1NjU4YjhiMTc3MzEzY2JjYmViNTE3YzJkM2VmODg2OnA6RjpG
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42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-504-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                   995           0         995         294.10            .00         700.90   29.6% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-504-43400-1000-                                    IT & Support
                                               150,000           0     150,000      62,281.11            .00      87,718.89   41.5% 

43405 Website Maintenance                 

1001-504-43405-1000-                                    Website Maintenance
                                                11,000           0      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-504-44300-1000-                                    Building Repairs & Maintenance
                                                55,000           0      55,000      28,756.06            .00      26,243.94   52.3% 

44301 Elevator Repairs & Mainten          

1001-504-44301-1000-                                    Elevator Repairs & Maintenance
                                                15,000           0      15,000       4,207.27            .00      10,792.73   28.0% 

44302 Alarm Repairs & Maintenanc          

1001-504-44302-1000-                                    Alarm Repairs & Maintenance
                                                10,000           0      10,000       3,980.31            .00       6,019.69   39.8% 

44340 School Buildings                    

1001-504-44340-1000-                                    School Buildings
                                                50,000           0      50,000      32,681.87            .00      17,318.13   65.4% 

44400 Copy Machines                       

1001-504-44400-1000-                                    Copy Machines
                                                22,000           0      22,000       9,656.24            .00      12,343.76   43.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZEyhccsJXKrf%2BL8HV0q2oTbKHGw9IiMda2SYfsekMQVFnoGqWF7FJ3BP7a6fmwXt___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OWU2MjphMmY1NmI3YTM0ZThhM2JiZmU2MzY5ZjY2Yjc5MTBlYWU5MmU1ODAwNzRlNWUzNGNjNjA2MzRhNjk5NTUwNDM3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6vQkhtbTRlqX6DtdguosuozmET1s%2B%2Fi1zXjZXvoaBrEN1BB91chcVPe0VnKVokOv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWI2NDplMTM4NjZkMTg5NmRkM2FkYjRkYWFkNjgzNzVkZWE2NzgzZjMzOTc2MzM3MTBiZGY3MGQyYzljNjdmZmFiNWEzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pdyeEyWY57v4ZoTCLQZJnERlUYi7jcLliIlj9qdH87rqCJWTYzcqEwVeBorg7ZOh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmQwMDphY2I2NWYwYTBlMWY3YjI0ODQwNjE0Y2Q5OWM5YWQxOWMyN2U1YmVjNTRjYzk1ZGM0ZGZjOGZhYTkwZjVlMmE3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0rbf54OaTVxxCXDAeP8aaTy2BqafMEg%2BI4%2BLYMnk%2FTEQD9DCwMDNwR5igQduFMtY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YWQ4MzpkNDNjZWI3NTI4N2U0YmJmNGU4NGFkOTQzZjc5ZDUzZjYzNGUyYmQ3ZGNlNjc2OGRiMWI1NjVlYzNkMDVkZmFkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OHLksw9LuSNjGPMXUAuUh8qqpRaTynncQSAdfbyHfa1Ye%2FBDD2GG9iHkbjerl%2FHf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDZjNTplYWEwNjE1Y2EwOTNhNWQwNjA2Zjc2NmVjZmZjMmM3M2NhYTVmZGNkYWIxNWMwYzQ1MGYyNzcxY2FmOGMzN2I0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FGeyXJSNdNHAIFPS24RFwHcMWxsnAJTrgCu%2FcIaSVBGgOz2HO2LsoCpnS3kNVH7N___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTBmYTozYjFiMDNhYTE3M2Q4MGM4YjRhM2UxMTQ0YjIzYWZkNDMzNDE2OWI1YzllMmQxY2I3NmQzMzI3MDZmM2VhY2NmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fb6HINskRc5DKi41j2aCYpngkOJMGBTWZN6cg3hEOzcOGHSJSnIWUt6ZKoJc27TT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjBmMjowYjM3MmU3N2FiNjY1NGQ2NDI1YTU1ZTE2MzExMTU4ODVlYTE3ODhjOWZkMDJjODA0MGExMjhlOThlMzhmMzJiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rc7iC7NqRHKoZbjVVCnw2i8g5L3Zkr5ve6wfdmVB4pAajQ6eOlw9qZ1CN0SPowOd___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NGJlZTpiY2NiNTRkN2M0YWI0ZDNlZmU4NTI3NjY0NzhlZTgzMjcyOGEzYTgzNjc3MmQ0NzE5NzczNTA5MGFjZDA5ZGMxOnA6RjpG
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44410 Parking Lot Leases                  

1001-504-44410-1000-                                    Parking Lot Leases
                                                23,500           0      23,500      12,000.00            .00      11,500.00   51.1% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-504-45300-1000-                                    Telephone & Internet
                                                31,500           0      31,500      19,886.14            .00      11,613.86   63.1% 

45302 Security System                     

1001-504-45302-1000-                                    Security System
                                                26,000           0      26,000      10,321.32            .00      15,678.68   39.7% 

46001 Supplies-Central Purchasing         

1001-504-46001-1000-                                    Supplies-Central Purchasing
                                                28,000           0      28,000       9,069.99            .00      18,930.01   32.4% 

46003 Software & Licenses                 

1001-504-46003-1000-                                    Software & Licenses
                                                60,000           0      60,000      24,946.40            .00      35,053.60   41.6% 

46066 Postage                             

1001-504-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                40,000           0      40,000       5,810.70            .00      34,189.30   14.5% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-504-46210-1000-                                    Natural Gas
                                                10,000           0      10,000       5,448.51            .00       4,551.49   54.5% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-504-46220-1000-                                    Electricity
                                                24,000           0      24,000       8,708.23            .00      15,291.77   36.3% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zvhDgJsvRJwvutjn30Murdox35CHoDAXm%2FMUh%2FR2cvZpJ0%2B8WoT%2FPtEjRnEvSdBY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDE3YTo3N2YzNDM0NjVmNDg3OTM3N2ZiMTg1NTE2ZGQwZGI5NjU0YTIzN2JlMDM2ZDEzZmI1ODQyMWZmMTYyNGQzODBkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IGH6x7dQvkumIVMNUQdaZxBFBZZWmYzoE%2B8UNSMSTODtGMdJ59deiMO1Imd2hcNw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjE2ZTphYWJiZTExNjFlN2MxYzZlNWEwMjhmZjY4ZDU2MjcxZWM5OTEwMDQwMWMyOTA0NzBiMjBhOWY5ZWUwYjY4MzllOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y8j5NSVqc4ymQi6xjxrk%2BoTxDdD3Wkurj5LTlnjuyo6PHgMvKb1ceNaEPj0tY8J8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OGNmMTo4NDk1ZmYwMDQ0ODE2YjRlMTk0Y2FhMGVmMGM0MDY0NDFmZjA1YTBhNjFiMmYwNjlhNzI3ZjFmMWU3MTRkZGJhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NvhBkhnHo6SFHHjjRdCdDFYCN4%2BCttOSOakZbFduf71azdxqyvJka86SnUTJwdyx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzA1OTo4ZGYwYWM4MWU4NTc3OGViZTU1YWYxOTcwYmY1OWFkOWE0Nzk2YzljNzczNWNkZTYxYmMwZTk3YzFlMTcyYjkwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xYrWdFyL6aVe3RW0LdqJN1F1OdACQHWz%2BMKaMAUId7EU3G9Gq7ho4DDqMfu15fSt___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZWRiMDo5M2NmYTFkZTFhOTg2NDZlM2RkYmQ1NmIxYmEzYmY2NzYxY2E2MmJmMDVlNjhiZjZhNDhkODZjYTBiNmI5NjQxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eHVbYwvQbzygx44Kvu47edTK6rjeh%2Bafg%2FGr%2FFUxSYRs17mI4GfIRy9Nu%2B7aWjmA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmQyMDpiMmI3YTUzN2M2NGY0YzVkODk1Y2ViNjRlNzZkMTJkMDMyYjY5ZjVlNTA2NDQzODc2MDM5NmFkODQ2MjY3NWIyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVfY9UhrxqgwQwq3%2BDexIbEnix9CK8iKFxHPqFewpOKKu3DGJ9TFWWVMRk%2FEdkQQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTU2NTphYTI1MzQ5MzQwOTgxNDMwMWVlODBkNDJmZDJlNzczZmRkNzMxZjg5YTE0Y2Q5OWM2MjQzZGRjZjg3Y2YzOTIzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gy%2FwPsdi9N1u%2B4YcGa8YZmm38F3Afdzn%2FjNIWs7KeCStrP1bWntoQLSjhtI%2FUxuv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWY5OTozMWU4YjExMzEzYjk2OTJjZjY1ZGU2ZGU2NmYyOTU5YWRiZjQwZGI5OWY4MmE3M2Q3NmY3ZGU3OWVhMGFmYmZhOnA6RjpG
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46270 Water Service                       

1001-504-46270-1000-                                    Water Service
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       3,299.63            .00       1,700.37   66.0% 

47500 Technology Replacement              

1001-504-47500-1000-                                    Technology Replacement
                                                51,000           0      51,000      18,410.78            .00      32,589.22   36.1% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE               396,278           0     396,278     191,863.67            .00     204,414.33   48.4%

     TOTAL General Fund                        396,278           0     396,278     191,863.67            .00     204,414.33   48.4%

10015051 General Fund                       

47200 Capital Improvements                

1001-505-47200-1000-                                    Capital Improvements
                                               742,200           0     742,200     436,047.94            .00     306,152.06   58.8% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE               742,200           0     742,200     436,047.94            .00     306,152.06   58.8%

     TOTAL General Fund                        742,200           0     742,200     436,047.94            .00     306,152.06   58.8%

1001512 General Fund                       

31102 Property Taxes: Prior Years         

1001-501-31102-2002-                                    Property Taxes: Prior Years
                                                     0           0           0        -155.29            .00         155.29  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0        -155.29            .00         155.29  100.0%

     TOTAL General Fund                              0           0           0        -155.29            .00         155.29  100.0%

10015311 General Fund                       

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fk4ThWEifx6aIQP3pqkl2%2BPb0ze%2FkNjb9EcJ6uwpmG2WAPr9Hl4T3wNnCivf1Xgy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODJjYjo4N2YwMTQwYzU4ZmNmZjEwN2RjMjc2NTg1N2IyYzI4YThhNGNjMWI5NTczNDUxNzhmMTExMjczNDEwYTIzMDU3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RigI0XHP589NxT%2FVa5Ve0eHgQIJG8zwYZHC1MUMdw5fQG%2F8%2B3FQkD0ZCf9TS66Qk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2E2ZjoyYWRhN2JmYjg1MTk0MjdmOTM0ZGRlMTNkODMyNjI0YzIwNDU3ZWI3NzNkYzQ2ZjM3YzZmZDI4MGEwZmQzMmFjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GjAybo%2Fhf5PJwsxw9eNuPXwt5TprAYXqQJKm%2Bqjyu41RUerLXIc0NOU9vhG%2BH9ra___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzYyZDoyOWY0MTJiYzBlY2UxYjI1OGM5MDJhZjM5MjZkZTQ0YTE0YWJjMWZkNDM3NzM0ZWE3YmM0YjJhMDJlY2VmY2E2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zvXr08seZF0KtqTeXLmzZ3iA0ziBJDQldXH92ZXE5MpIgB%2Fmt4mBWg1T9Uk9n5WH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmYxMDo1MjViZjE2NTk4ZDE4ZWViZGNiZTM3ZjU4MDkzNmI0YWM3ZTNmOTZkMjJlN2FlNDZhZmQ5YmY0YzA5YzM1M2RhOnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 11/28/2025 14:49
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     23

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

31121 Property Taxes: 2020-2021           

1001-501-31121-2021-                                    Property Taxes: 2020-2021
                                                     0           0           0        -206.60            .00         206.60  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0        -206.60            .00         206.60  100.0%

     TOTAL General Fund                              0           0           0        -206.60            .00         206.60  100.0%

10016011 General Fund                       

32000 Licenses & Permits                  

1001-601-32000-1000-                                    Licenses & Permits
                                               -34,400           0     -34,400      -7,315.00            .00     -27,085.00   21.3% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-601-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               347,214           0     347,214     125,011.39            .00     222,202.61   36.0% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-601-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                                56,807           0      56,807      20,453.52            .00      36,353.48   36.0% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-601-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                 2,310           0       2,310       1,006.30            .00       1,303.70   43.6% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-601-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                26,562           0      26,562       9,359.80            .00      17,202.20   35.2% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-601-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                 3,786           0       3,786       1,412.34            .00       2,373.66   37.3% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y1w11s57lFsahytKUapp4sRwwgYsz9ON133LvfN8tVcgSzMiFNpB%2FipIQb%2BNEwUj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NmM1MDo4OTI1N2ExZGVkOWNlNTc2OGEwYThjNjI5YjMzZGY2MmIzOGRjYjMwY2VjODA3MWFlOTMxNDk5NGE3YWYxNWQ2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pTQNdA3uX0Fa%2FUKyZKm06VhFBxXHSe%2FVUV6B9eEdQBOKTCtIRtc4d1%2B%2F1L%2FgOKxv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDU2YTozYzQ2NzNhNDBjZDhmZDgyNzgwOWUzMjUyNjJmMDhlZmUxNTcwMTM5MGU3ODVmMGMwYzhlMWFlM2ZjZDJkMDc2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r1ZHoL%2FPWVQ2IxnFKXrSFmFsm%2FP7W6%2BegRLIqVeuRjDZBcTr9FvIGLyU56Y%2FImE6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjE4NDpiYzkyODJkZmUxNWIyZGZhNjQ3NTRlMDMwMzlkZGE1ZTdlN2YwZWNmNmY4ODU5ZjZjY2U5Njc2OWQ4OWU1MDJmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yYGXmZ94oWajLIbbUk3R8TwQ9FcmhLkK8szNT7qt15XgtIyqwY4PtdClUXlzdyd0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjUxNzozMDZhNGYzODc2Y2VlM2U1NGE4ZmE4MThhNWQzYWI0MWM5OThiNGU3ODU1YmUwYzBkOGUxMDI3MjIzNWExYTlhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GCbNUWJenEoyKTRh5PcH%2BNsV4eo%2BdlICpnegiGtKlGYng4fzCNkbfDNyjyUUQXft___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YWRmMjo4ZTYxYTI1MzRlZGExZTFjNzA3M2VkZWYzOGI3ZTNiMzFkZTc0NWZlNTFmMzZhNjNiZWRiZjBiYTM1Y2FkYTQ4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r978k4gfDBFHYhUt3Rgsthq9aTnWtNRLJYrC9TirDtkcwijuaN5OFb%2BksiZla%2F1%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzBlMzo0OTg1Zjg4OWNhYzYyZDRjMjA4Y2M2MjgwYzhmZTkyZDM1NWQwNzQ3YmNlMWY1ZmExNThiNTc5N2IxNjdiZmQ2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gH02apgERT0Vm3tSiUY7qXEEwpsmoLsOAthJ5Ns%2Fuv4Y6ppElcLoCKCYS3wv%2FgNV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzE0Zjo5ODliYjhmMWFhYmIxN2RlMDZhOTRlMDhkMjhkYTMyZGY5Y2VhMTA2ZDFiOWM2MDYzOGE2NTViN2FlYzZmNjhjOnA6RjpG
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42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-601-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                45,715           0      45,715      17,021.02            .00      28,693.98   37.2% 

43100 Secretarial Support                 

1001-601-43100-1000-                                    Secretarial Support
                                                13,000           0      13,000       4,400.00            .00       8,600.00   33.8% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-601-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Conferences
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       1,692.59            .00       3,307.41   33.9% 

43220 Tourism/Promotion                   

1001-601-43220-1000-                                    Tourism/Promotion
                                                45,350           0      45,350      30,968.23            .00      14,381.77   68.3% 

43221 GIS Implementation                  

1001-601-43221-1000-                                    GIS Implementation
                                                 9,400           0       9,400       6,975.00            .00       2,425.00   74.2% 

43435 Consulting Engineer-Planning B      

1001-601-43435-1000-                                    Consulting Engineer-Planning B
                                                 9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0% 

45400 Advertising                         

1001-601-45400-1000-                                    Advertising
                                                 6,000           0       6,000       4,424.62            .00       1,575.38   73.7% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-601-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 1,500           0       1,500         137.24            .00       1,362.76    9.1% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xN%2FfDptp99ga5nrQKNydPkptve1Xsfb63SCxYlmrGztEacTsoPBjBZVtHQJNVAHO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjZiYzo4NmI3YjY0MWRkOWJkNWI4MmE0Y2VkM2M0YzM4NzIwZjViODA5NTkyMTI0NDI3OWNhMzNkNGM2NzM2YzFkMjU4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kHagjDE0a4e7zoPr%2BbogjzOU1Vq%2FbiUeg5bMbkt%2Fn2kqunbNesSSHjMDBx0K8mLu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODRjYTpkOTUyN2YwM2NjNjk0ZjY3N2QyNzcxMmJlODRmODUwMzJjY2NkY2Y3NjcxNDAxMmM0NjA3ZTM5YjQ1OWMzMmMzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hoaf9f3tDWKsyhC8i3Ow4odIh06rMBMVoHotvf6lwyunHXjpjJQ%2FkqhHene368QK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWFlMjozZjk1MWJjNGE5NjkwNzlkNzEyZTQwZWFmNWM4MDRlNmM3NTVhMDMwYjZlYWVhODA2YTAzNTIzMWI0NDAxNDM1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BbyjIWhfnvOGV79vopcUKwV%2BWet%2FQy5e3aoCz2gsu%2FwXRN2VQyr4sj8UXWMy16eO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NGY1Nzo1ZjA2OTUwMDBhOTUxYWIxNjI3ZDdlZTg4YTJmZmMyMzEwYjllNWM4YTI5YTY1ZWE3NDFiYTg4MTYyZGNhMjQzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aayqe7MaYVKMvIqa3g9rY6GMt7q029DMRWUajw06cpJn9SJspRhbIfkZhOs5hqYp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjM2MzpkM2QzNTZkZjlmNjRlMjc2MzMwMDA1YjllNmM5Njc0M2U1ZDdkYmVkOGYwNmEyYjI0NDU4MmNmZjEyMmM5MTI5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ZLzTYruHqHPCxbve4tWnNHAWEM6n0tkFKOQYeiPFzf3BnsUpzf0YauREH8p4%2B4l___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzYyMjozZTA5YmQ4MjQ3Y2I4YmEyMWViMDlhMWY1NmY2NzY4YTBkMjBhM2QyODMwM2VkMTE0OWU0ZTliNDJmNzc2OTdjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h6Uugo2761DdjXh0p7rgWdRsysO0N4AbLVm%2FqeSL241x7W25YOJT3PcxJEW8NTy5___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTYxZTo4MTc2MjBmMzY3NGMzYzhiNzkxNGNhZWE2OTYyNzhjNWNmOWFkZGY4NGFmZmJkZTBlM2QyZTRmYTFiZDUxMWU1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D0SK0q1hwZtDixbd84CZWzn8dAZR03QY6qZBH3%2F1PZC2DZNU8Zl8miXjVUOc2yIX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Njk3NjpkMTIxOGJmYzY3ZGQ3NDYwMmQ4NDNlNzc3OThkODhlNGE4NzY4YmY0YmZkNWYwODRlOGUzMGQ4YzdhZGEwODhjOnA6RjpG
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46101 Conservation Projects               

1001-601-46101-1000-                                    Conservation Projects
                                                 5,000           0       5,000         325.00            .00       4,675.00    6.5% 

46102 Tree Planting                       

1001-601-46102-1000-                                    Tree Planting
                                                25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 

46103 Stormwater Phase II                 

1001-601-46103-1000-                                    Stormwater Phase II
                                                18,400           0      18,400       3,920.00            .00      14,480.00   21.3% 

46104 Comprehensive Plan Update           

1001-601-46104-1000-                                    Comprehensive Plan Update
                                                10,000           0      10,000      22,886.28            .00     -12,886.28  228.9% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE               595,644           0     595,644     242,678.33            .00     352,965.67   40.7%

     TOTAL General Fund                        595,644           0     595,644     242,678.33            .00     352,965.67   40.7%

10016021 General Fund                       

32000 Licenses & Permits                  

1001-602-32000-1000-                                    Licenses & Permits
                                              -468,000           0    -468,000     -28,668.36            .00    -439,331.64    6.1% 

33515 RI State Tax                        

1001-602-33515-1000-                                    RI State Tax
                                                     0           0           0      31,686.44            .00     -31,686.44  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B3kp%2FDPjpwH6JHCQJ2d47kOND4bridfDSQkZFqtqw3Igj3Sn8XWEAStcRvUpxEeX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjRiYjpiY2I2ODc1ODA0NWEwYjA2Y2QwNzM5MWRkNjgwNDFkNDQzODE5ZGMzMjY1NzU0NDJiODdkMjhiN2EyYmUzZGJjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LIZI%2B0imgkXZOm3F6F2ai16Z5OhhfAxPjR0VlkHxflIAiEzzilomtMZ%2BZhgHDBDz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjJmZTpmYTliYWZmNDE5ZTJmODU2NzAzZTczM2Q2MjI5MzYwZGMyZWE0MWE0NDZmNjdhMTc2ZTg2ZDdjZTIyZDY0ZTAzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C7nyhoqd7ooV6LkhtHLq%2BlBCBeOmyPHgQXXd71v8pqMi8x%2F3yPgWsCTB1HR7qKjv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmViZTpmMzdiYjRkNzMzOWIyNGUzOGNjYzIwMjVkZWFhZWQyOGUwNGVhZTI4ZWI5NjcyZDg3N2Q2NTFmMjU4MjljNmZhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZZP6iz7B7uJX8HbiTi3s401T3dv7in02bWt9gOi%2BVI3qUQ9Mp86h3zWlymLeuYj%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDc0NzowNjRmODVmYWY1NWFmNzFlZjY4YmU0YTQ4ODM1ODYwNTMwNjIwNTkwNzRhYjM4Yzc5ZDk1ZGU0NGJkMGZjZjQwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hE7Zy5xv4Uz5nlaIOPHzdWrowBc7PBR8fp0DM6HzuMgJkBJNW%2BGT4jOxhjXndOtG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2ZkYTpkYjdiNjRiODFmMTllNmU5NTc4ODFjMmVlNDMxOGQwOGZlMDM2ODEwMmRlMmQwMWJjYWY4YWE4MzllYmVhNzIxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3QZibVow1pY6Dc7AGXs1uWwgpab%2FRvB%2F%2FzSJpGwQEhOy9PaGl8skX3U2H3ngwFwj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDUzNjpkMDZhYjIzYzhmYmNmMjc1MzYxNDQ0MzNkOTU3ZTIzMWVmYzlmZTEzNDk2MWNjODVkMGFlNmYzYjdlMGJmNWEyOnA6RjpG
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33516 Health Department                   

1001-602-33516-1000-                                    Health Department
                                                     0           0           0      -4,513.66            .00       4,513.66  100.0% 

33517 Scale Official                      

1001-602-33517-1000-                                    Scale Official
                                                -2,500           0      -2,500      -1,998.00            .00        -502.00   79.9% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-602-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               201,654           0     201,654      65,008.55            .00     136,645.45   32.2% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-602-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                                26,760           0      26,760       5,739.78            .00      21,020.22   21.4% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-602-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                 1,016           0       1,016          50.84            .00         965.16    5.0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-602-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                15,673           0      15,673       5,518.55            .00      10,154.45   35.2% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-602-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                   876           0         876         265.26            .00         610.74   30.3% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-602-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                12,302           0      12,302       3,732.68            .00       8,569.32   30.3% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hOK4W6yo1%2Bxu39orYYkyeltZvQosmoq3VRoi7FJwTtxq8WKOhEvnS0DPVIadj35c___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODhlZjo2ODRiZGI2YmZmYmE3ZjdkNTZmY2UwMDY3YTcxZDZjYjM2OGJjYmNkNzdmOWI1NzM2ZDcyMmQwZTE5NGZlZDYxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mMmhkXEMNqQyGwrPU%2Fw1QFng5LguxLND07hKbCij4V6bE6kpra3SGa9tryWKRVmN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTc1NjphNThkZTU2ZmVmYzUyMTVjNzFiNjEzMWFkNDZlZTQ1NWIxZDkzYWRkYzE3OTZjZmFiMDExN2NiOGE5NjFiNzVjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9CVGSJ3XyyTio0vRpZbH4iyZhOCR%2Fk3WEkP8iEgdC0EJIUNa6%2Bac%2FgaNaflK0Vr%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OWQwMjplMzJhYzlhYTE0ZWYzNzk5ZGNjOWQ5N2ZhNjMyZjhlODg0ZDM3ZGE5YmJkNmIzNmUwNjVhNWUxNWY5ZWI5ZmQyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2FDW4ovBhKEehB3AfzZYJZzA1PNau8TmD3tfWXqnIezFSVr8CUcYReq48n9FdVqJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDhiNzo5N2JjYzVhNTkxNTVkYmZkNTY5OTBlODQ5ZDY3MDE5ODY3N2ZkYTI3NmQ3MTQ3M2IxN2IzYTAwMzcyZjI3ZDgwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TGuX3%2BwH4bRpqem99JO%2BOoviN%2BQU%2Fl1abPIi%2B5ARKJ13PcA%2BW7LLAyq1c%2FT73sqa___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Zjg3MjpiNjlmOTc3NzhiYjk3YjMyMjJhZTNhOTc1YWY5YmI2ZTBhODk0ZTZlZGFkMzcwMDZiNjM5ZDJiZjM2MDg5MzcxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CIWTfgQXXbWmtkjMRAO8o1y1Vo4NnIvv3PMUO5AeXMxm%2FEjSGv%2F50su4vTZQ08gO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTQ1Yjo0MTFlYzk5YTUyYjY0NmVkN2Q3MTdmODRlNjcwYjkwNTQ5NTUzMzM0NWZiOTUyZTYxMTUzMDI5OWQ3OGY0YWQ0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WLPprHOUuN5jdIWSV%2Fzhysan9eqZoJxZN3UszMm0I8XOuXjSTM%2FD3uxXseqPiiSN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDU2NjowOTE3YmM3ZmJjZDc3ODllNGNhODRmMjFmMzJjZjVhYjlkNWE5NzQ2ODk1YzkxNjZjN2JhMDgyODg4NTRiMzk0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4kDarO%2FfLGTOYiCdIo%2B1O7%2FR0v1nvYtTKmQggqePqbXNu3JQOuVXPjuoazRgeNwA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTQ5MjoxMDk0ZjIzYmNiNDBhZTNiZjM2NTEzOGI4YzNlMDdiN2I2ZWI0ZDIyMjIzOGExNmZjOGEwNTIyMjQ0OTAyZTAzOnA6RjpG
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43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-602-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Conferences
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         100.00            .00       2,400.00    4.0% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-602-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                 2,600           0       2,600         430.80            .00       2,169.20   16.6% 

46003 Software & Licenses                 

1001-602-46003-1000-                                    Software & Licenses
                                                22,300           0      22,300      23,218.64            .00        -918.64  104.1% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE              -184,819           0    -184,819     100,571.52            .00    -285,390.52  -54.4%

     TOTAL General Fund                       -184,819           0    -184,819     100,571.52            .00    -285,390.52  -54.4%

10016031 General Fund                       

32002 Permits                             

1001-603-32002-1000-                                    Permits
                                               -10,500           0     -10,500      -1,325.00            .00      -9,175.00   12.6% 

32003 Road Cut Permits                    

1001-603-32003-1000-                                    Road Cut Permits
                                               -25,000           0     -25,000            .00            .00     -25,000.00     .0% 

32004 RI Resource Recovery                

1001-603-32004-1000-                                    RI Resource Recovery
                                               -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jai8g4lMFQT3iRUb95UD9NDldgT7xDNnMTq1XJ7F4PKoHM19UQAyeoVbG%2B7RFYJv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OWVlNjo3NWU3ZDljNTA0ZjY1YTQxYzMwZDM3YWFjNWE3NTk2MDY3NTE4MzVjZWNjZjg5YmM3MzhkMWFjYjQ1NjEzM2RiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V7D7yFX5gweS2W9v5qcOcl1465DPDxXup5aeBis3JMnCQilIXSaXu4RRTAZOqhYG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NGNmNDpjYjkyNDM2NTEyYjI2MTUzOWM1Zjc1YjVkOThhNzNmMmUwODhlOTMyMDkwMmVhOGRkNTA2ZDVlYTgxODIzMGExOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bl1q1ohyci9moQdsXOvFwf8f6JyzA9g%2F2y18gBWaRoiEyt9nnzrQ8JsYFbh8TZeP___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDRkZTpkZTIwNzBkYTlhYjQ0MDRiNGUxNDRjZGQ2OTA1YTBiM2I1YTQ1MGNiMDU0ODZmZjY2ZGNlOThjNjFiOTJlNGQwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wvK%2FyOeCJZ0ljntB%2F33zxifCHbApThLEr3vdYCuqPSZ1Qohv%2BwanBJOFLi3FKFcD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODdiODo1NWI1YzIxNmY0NWRlYzYzZTQ3OTU1MGNkY2E4MTg5NWQ0NDJjMTllNzFmNzUyNjVhMGExODdiNWE1NmIzMTFkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mz7ml%2BqeCTbfuGCzZKI1HdBbQeKXP3qzjXBWMeyXK%2FcjGu3qnu49nE819RI44BDw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODZmMTozNTE0Y2RkOTI4ZDViOWE4MGQ1OThlMmUwZjYzN2Y3ZmI1YTVjZThlZGVkNTA1MzZmNDk5ODJlZjQzZDkxZWUyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5up0RJ1F91ejrhbZzOZhEDYh8TRcAYDAYf5UecpVYiPE3mQ2JP4imKbjmfAZpLgm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTJmZjpjZmVjMWM4OTIyZmUyNWZlNGE5NzVkMzYxODlkNmU2YmQyZGU0ZjBjN2I0ZDg1NjA0MGQ3ZWYwY2Q3YzU4NGM5OnA6RjpG
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34102 Landfill Receipts                   

1001-603-34102-1000-                                    Landfill Receipts
                                               -70,000           0     -70,000     -37,653.74            .00     -32,346.26   53.8% 

34105 Special Pick-Ups                    

1001-603-34105-1000-                                    Special Pick-Ups
                                               -10,000           0     -10,000      -1,110.00            .00      -8,890.00   11.1% 

34431 Compost Bag Sales                   

1001-603-34431-1000-                                    Compost Bag Sales
                                                -5,000           0      -5,000        -774.00            .00      -4,226.00   15.5% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-603-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                             2,173,650           0   2,173,650     803,440.72            .00   1,370,209.28   37.0% 

41160 Clothing Allowance                  

1001-603-41160-1000-                                    Clothing Allowance
                                                51,000           0      51,000      49,300.00            .00       1,700.00   96.7% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-603-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                               163,114           0     163,114      44,980.74            .00     118,133.26   27.6% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-603-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                               575,339           0     575,339     206,437.27            .00     368,901.73   35.9% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-603-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                22,211           0      22,211       9,946.50            .00      12,264.50   44.8% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4zoro1a31%2FiTXvS9vzCTaLFYjsTJ9uTujFrDiVB%2F%2BPfR68L2UxB8mRqhiPFwwdqQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NmYyMjphM2JkOTU3NzQ2YmUwYmY0OTA2Zjg0ZDViZDY1YmE0MGQwZDJlOGMwZDZmOGYxZTQ0MmY5ZTcxNjhkYmMzMGIwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nhFQqQ%2BIQvc%2BnIpm0Qz8qARVnGC17lg6Lduap6Vf5nquqm4pxbn%2FAQ4tzdbj8xD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTliMTpjMGJlYjlmZDYxMzZhMmRhMDFiYmIzZDE2MjU1NDI4NzFjNTFjYWVhNjc0NWYyNjVmYWE4NDMzNGYzNzFhOWY0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4QhYvlOwjwXXYmia6sPrMWP7B2o8wV1aFHYCLFoF9%2BQ%2BuZoMn62Pn0dEV%2FZo0ZQS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OWFmODozYTk0NzBjYjcyYWY0YTQyMWFhZjExZjIyNDRkNTdkNzE4NWRiYjkyMmE2OWVjNDRiNDUyNDlkODYwNjJkNzM4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aeSe8XiJpnXVm9JvFfwPK42r023oaQiiv5CXULxaxvVPtSABsk99fYJlh0gYE1b2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDhiNzoyYTBhZjMyNDFkMDNiZThmMDUzZGQ4YTAwMGI3MmQ1YThhZDYzY2NhNTg3NTYwOThmZGU2OTRhYzVmN2M1ODE1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OViFKbuHi8wkUXdzlWUMLB3a3D1RY032tMku1ch5bBYSVpi2DB8UeVc%2FEHIXJ%2BIs___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWZlZjpmNDg5MGEzMTAwNTVkMmYzYjU4MjRhZTI2MmI0ODAzMTFkYjEzOWZlODYzMGE0ZTdhNWMzNzRhODcyNzcyOWFiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=luImM8fc1atlrgFDeRDcLq%2FNNB24wjMWwk2eDyIJEH9pERR7r13MnoCWgOJ3Oc2c___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Zjc5Yzo5MzFmNDVlNjYxNjIzZmFmYzA3ZDQyYTRkOGEzM2U3OGJkOWY1NTZmN2M3ZTIzNDU0M2Q3M2Q2Y2JkY2I1MGIzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5fmq3KkBSkaPurwLRWfgZJbK%2FTJ9iVhlz46w65La%2FW22npwrbzCKlWmnPgeXdP0O___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDNiYTpiMmIyYzZmZTAzOGRiYjQ5NDFlYzUxYzJlYjc0NTAzY2FhZTgzNTllMGZkMTA2YmNmOTlhYTYzNjhiOWY0MWNhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RK6dI80LnKMQ5eziopX%2BaaAAyi4OSRoIeTVKKzrKUVsAYtqM77Kc%2FZCF%2FLbPOkI8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTQ5YzplNjJjNDg4OTJhZDE3NzgzNzcyOTAzNmU2NDJmNDY2NTliNzJkMWMxMWI1OGFjNDc5MWY5Njg5ZGZiMGI3ODczOnA6RjpG
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42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-603-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                               182,664           0     182,664      70,364.44            .00     112,299.56   38.5% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-603-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                21,989           0      21,989       7,509.50            .00      14,479.50   34.2% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-603-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                               319,237           0     319,237     108,233.95            .00     211,003.05   33.9% 

43211 Rodent Control                      

1001-603-43211-1000-                                    Rodent Control
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       1,130.00            .00       3,870.00   22.6% 

43440 Landfill/Environmental Monitor      

1001-603-43440-1000-                                    Landfill/Environmental Monitor
                                                25,000           0      25,000      16,770.20            .00       8,229.80   67.1% 

44210 Transfer Station Operations         

1001-603-44210-1000-                                    Transfer Station Operations
                                                45,000           0      45,000      34,140.22            .00      10,859.78   75.9% 

44211 Tipping Fees                        

1001-603-44211-1000-                                    Tipping Fees
                                               400,000           0     400,000     136,075.69            .00     263,924.31   34.0% 

44220 Snow & Ice Removal                  

1001-603-44220-1000-                                    Snow & Ice Removal
                                               150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rMT4QJvFNmQcv4CiM8gDIIxCyC9NqcSNOEQLK9j19TC6NRCyrirdjt%2BCPXSWyBKH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmI4ZDo4YjRiZWE3YWI0ZjFhZDE3ZGRiZTgyYmFhNTZlNTU3ZDhhZjMyODVhMGVmZTQ4ZDJiNmU4MWM3MGRkODBhYWNlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HK3BSsFSTKDlkFtuIPu5q4sf4dOgYv7q%2B34Ei81pHdLWDMXJFo57ZE6kamCr0Hyj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTgyZTo5NTgxYWI5YzQzMDNiZTIyODlkNTAxNTk3MDlkYzU0NmFiODJjNzY1MTBkM2U4ZTBlZTRiNjNkNDhiYTUxOWUyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xCWnZYtbw9jMPmrmOxkS0dIOZKyVX%2B5b4hWEKU9xkAmO3hrQO3B7N1%2BLJr4n2daC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWY1ODo0OWY3ZWU5MmQ1NzRjMTgyYjViYjRmNjFhZDlkZGViYWRhNjRmYmQ0M2RiNzk0M2I1ZjRiYWJiNjliNDZlODVkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mzpm8kHlGUTag9xjJrqHYc19rs9zdDSRSEdDFMo7O5qAjT7U4BSwzcSqIIJtxQDQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjZjOToyZmEwMzI2ZTM5Y2RhNTllMDNiMzA2ZWFkNDM1OTQyZDBlYWU1ZjMwZDI5MWQ5ZjMxOTQ0YWVmYzYzNzgwMDgyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z8KKBUT%2FnNBCSJ8898MhB9%2BaRRrrSH%2FMb80rsCZXfJLAMHNGNrDRKYBk8SLCsfx2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjFjNTo1OTg5MTg0NjBmNzhmZjkyMTRkMTZmYmMyNmNhODY3ZjdjOTNhZGM2NWU1MTllY2YyYzQwNGQwOTRkODIwOGRlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I988Dkl1NKWWUhnHM7nZsTrPXRbHcn%2BJ5%2BlcT8W6VJ4vdqN6maahrB0CyqMnbOWL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWQ5ZDpkMjJjNmUyODE3ZmFmOTkxODY0YjVmYjEwOTVhNTIzZWIyMzc5NWNiYjBkNGQwM2YzMjlmZDdjOTI1YzgyY2FiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6BmOYdY1GBn6hXP1KzJNP3eg8cuIMwA8rTQ41a3rPVvVvizwW5av4Vyy5cvT%2BUyb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzMyYzowNWUwOThhMTAxZjc5MWVjMTAxZjlkMjRiMDhjZjVkNjcwMWZkZDM2NzRkY2IyN2M2YTlhOTdiNDZhY2NjNmU5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2BgUXlAtPtV6BXP8%2F5wFhnjeFLQkztnZIODPfwUj%2BgYBpen5UeFg0hHnR7Lbqg63___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmIyZTpiMGMwZjFlNjVmYWY2YTM3YTJhMjM5NGVhNDVlMmJjNjA1MmIwYWJmYjUwNGViYWEzOGY1ZTYyOTZhNGZlMTIyOnA6RjpG
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44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-603-44300-1000-                                    Building Repairs & Maintenance
                                                18,500           0      18,500      23,204.87            .00      -4,704.87  125.4% 

44304 Grounds Maintenance                 

1001-603-44304-1000-                                    Grounds Maintenance
                                               316,730           0     316,730         382.91            .00     316,347.09     .1% 

44305 Road Materials                      

1001-603-44305-1000-                                    Road Materials
                                                35,000           0      35,000       3,053.97            .00      31,946.03    8.7% 

44306 Road Signs                          

1001-603-44306-1000-                                    Road Signs
                                                12,000           0      12,000       4,511.76            .00       7,488.24   37.6% 

44307 Road & Sidewalk Maintenanc          

1001-603-44307-1000-                                    Road & Sidewalk Maintenance
                                                30,000           0      30,000       6,393.04            .00      23,606.96   21.3% 

44308 Street Lighting                     

1001-603-44308-1000-                                    Street Lighting
                                               115,000           0     115,000      46,917.47            .00      68,082.53   40.8% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

1001-603-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehicle Repairs
                                                95,000           0      95,000      16,459.42            .00      78,540.58   17.3% 

44311 Landfill Vehicle Maintenance        

1001-603-44311-1000-                                    Landfill Vehicle Maintenance
                                                22,000           0      22,000       2,501.90            .00      19,498.10   11.4% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPQCRkFWEonBitv3G94h4EMq7cIHGoJFIm51BAb8LFZX5tlASFjRx5yoGJUbGTQB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTBhNTozY2M0ZGI0M2Y4MTJiOTI1OTFmMTc0N2QwMmViNzExNGUyOWM2NGU2ZjA0ZDJlYmJjMjdiYmMxZDhkYjY3ZDdkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ltV%2FL6mXeCj%2FeSQf0HIAD5pVM9mhhNpKuMoF%2FU7UyfJvamgICRHxFGDXahBrDsbh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmU0MTo2Y2ZjZWVjNDlhZmRjMDk2MjMzYTE3MDY4ZjZmNTI4NjhjMjYyZmUwOTU1MTk4YmQ1MTIyODhkMjA0ZDYyZDg2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2FgpDNYfuLFvyJXL5eFHOojysMAuTNKWYouHJEkbvZXE9jkgP31Mx7O78EC5xKM9___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzY0MDo3OGY4YTllZDA4ZjE3MTJhNjlmODYzYzdlZmZhNGU4YWRlZmY1MWY3MGU5Mzg3Y2I2NDE2N2M0OTlkOGUwZmMyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2FnCXVUd70iQuGWvdC81OCo1TuayfRENIsPc2KMbt4cJcLk3ibOwZ%2ByAB7YEqOHn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjYxMDplNmQyZDQ4NzVhMzQ4OTM5Y2E0NTY3YTgyMzQxNWMwMzY1OTg3ZGJkYzAzM2M3NWMyMTBjOGI4MDQzOWU1MDc4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yVZq6pdSXBlqDQCo1YvWdta31GpZTaA857G35FYoUHyob3tWfoeGunOdw2dAm9u%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzhhYjoxYTU2N2E1YzBjMWVhZDYyNjM5M2U4YmUwNWQxNzg5NGJhN2FlN2Y3ZmViMGZjNjU4MjU0YTkwMmE5YjFiZjkyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oaqy6ndqZdwZ9j2S2o9WiLr%2BjxU4jUc0FVJmqYepfos3w1DsTSD5DGm966ztsC25___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MGY1NDo5OGI0ZDNkMzJmY2U1ODQxOTE3NTc0MTA5ZTk1NjU4NjQ0YjMzZmYzOGZmOWIxOTYxMmZmNjU4OGNjYjAwYjY3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4AVpAd2QYe8Sdfj9dN3eCICgUR%2BoapmrCAVMVu9hpF8YLC2OG4CFxIX8KGzyUUMm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2MyNDo1NzBlMDI5NDE2MjQ0ZDM1NGQ1YTQ2MjczMmNjZGVjMWNhNTg2ODUyZDY1MjY0ZGY5YzM3NTFlOTk3MDNjZTBlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TIyKbK4FfX6jj4WVkcYkb9q9lQ7wFjoaTO1FWEDS23TOxnis96%2Bgg%2Fpk%2FUhveorA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2Q3OToyNDUyMGQxYTEzMzFhMGUyMzI3MDYzNjliZGVkYTEwYmFmN2NhODIzYWE2MGFmNjdiNDBlMWQ0NzllYjE2MTVmOnA6RjpG
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44312 Packer & Recycling Vehicle          

1001-603-44312-1000-                                    Packer & Recycling Vehicle Mnt
                                                80,000           0      80,000      20,107.90            .00      59,892.10   25.1% 

44330 Drainage                            

1001-603-44330-1000-                                    Drainage
                                                75,000           0      75,000      10,177.50            .00      64,822.50   13.6% 

44400 Copy Machines                       

1001-603-44400-1000-                                    Copy Machines
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         871.20            .00       1,628.80   34.8% 

44600 Tree Care & Preservation            

1001-603-44600-1000-                                    Tree Care & Preservation
                                                90,000           0      90,000      79,506.54            .00      10,493.46   88.3% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-603-45300-1000-                                    Telephone & Internet
                                                12,000           0      12,000       9,097.63            .00       2,902.37   75.8% 

45400 Advertising                         

1001-603-45400-1000-                                    Advertising
                                                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-603-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 8,500           0       8,500       3,653.02            .00       4,846.98   43.0% 

46050 Chemicals                           

1001-603-46050-1000-                                    Chemicals
                                                 2,000           0       2,000          78.95            .00       1,921.05    3.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cYtyIdcyrPLbwTdSg08D4r%2F9LUBU3VDHtVZqykKNxRM5Ehncu%2FZe3PdtXj68eeXo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWRhOTozYTkzMDdjN2RlMmNiYjRkYzg1MGFmMmE0YzU2NTJjNzJiOTg1YjU5Y2E3MzkxYWJlMDdhM2Q4NDMzODlmNTdiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rzI18xx%2B448Ta5TLp5L5UQMcbOKcIdITZUvZq0XR%2FqoHXKqsAqRnuA922nAhMnTM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2YxNTphODE5NTUxNTc2NzFiMmVjZjFmOTJmZmYxMWMxYzJiMmNjN2EyZWMyNTUwMjJhYzZkYmUzM2M3ZDVhYzNlZjZkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BckDna06kdJo64v3W%2BuNzAWf35NBZLzRSyd1cW71WrPuBoaPArl441eKH7eNhu45___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTdmZjpiZTBiZWVjNzc0YWY1MmY1OTI1ODhkNGFjMzNiM2NjZDIyZDA5MzMyY2JlNTY4NmMwYTdjNjc5NjBmZTU2MzRhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CrS%2BWI58g0Tt96aj6fTD75TfA2USyb9XH50gGe6vTMzH9TpdGyO1bQrpx6vzCFel___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmEwNjoxM2U1N2M2YWM4OWViZTBjZDMyNzQ2MjQ0NDk1MTY3MTRkM2Q1OTk0NDM0OTI5MDkzMjA2OGFiMzg0ZmNhODlhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PVyC4vCgL09fHLzQ2v3ssQL573JLVkZd%2FA3kWiHh8%2F2JAYyq45lITYMf%2F3hTRskC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OGVjZTo2YmZmZWU2ZjgyMDg2MGE2N2M1MzhhMWRmMzU1NDBhNDdkOTRlNTNlMjI3NjIxYmZiMDVmYWNmODI0YmJmNzUzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F4teFjFeUfVmExBboOa9KMceyUgeIH0GLEN6o8tOMwPwSEvo7I3a0yWX7jmNC%2BVW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTZlMDo1YzQxZGYxZGRiNGU3YjNkNGFkYzVjOTNkM2M3OTg1MGJmY2U4MmY2NDc4ZDkyZWI5ZDdhY2E5M2RkZTExZDM4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mfhYlaGNNVf6hiN16hICcdPtIUR%2Bu%2FAyM0uZQ%2FbJzu5yKuTf8Hqxa5dLn1wTZQ0W___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2I2ZTpmMzVkN2QwMzIxYmJhYWZmZGU2YTZhMmY5OGExNWVlMGFhMDFmZmU2Mzk4Mzg4MGU5ZmY4YzYxYjA4Mzg5YTYyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xo1ZE4d9vsigEIh6WfDyEt%2Bx8zHPWoyCgGMg6ZLzIuZ79qd%2BHbgWeU8pddPww9fO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjMyYjoxZGE5MDc1YWJmNzhhMjQ0ODMzODNhOTcwZjNhYzlmODg3ODIzZDVlMGI5MjJkNzllNDY0MjM3YWIyZWU0YTAwOnA6RjpG
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46060 Tires                               

1001-603-46060-1000-                                    Tires
                                                25,000           0      25,000      12,866.19            .00      12,133.81   51.5% 

46061 Sweeper Brooms                      

1001-603-46061-1000-                                    Sweeper Brooms
                                                 3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 

46063 Portable Radios                     

1001-603-46063-1000-                                    Portable Radios
                                                 7,500           0       7,500         416.73            .00       7,083.27    5.6% 

46064 Protective Gear                     

1001-603-46064-1000-                                    Protective Gear
                                                 5,000           0       5,000         893.84            .00       4,106.16   17.9% 

46066 Postage                             

1001-603-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                 1,500           0       1,500         689.12            .00         810.88   45.9% 

46067 Janitorial Supplies                 

1001-603-46067-1000-                                    Janitorial Supplies
                                                25,500           0      25,500       9,371.10            .00      16,128.90   36.7% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-603-46210-1000-                                    Natural Gas
                                                30,000           0      30,000       3,914.82            .00      26,085.18   13.0% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-603-46220-1000-                                    Electricity
                                                13,000           0      13,000         512.24            .00      12,487.76    3.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2BWGcuODfAFJP8kk0FZhtJ3E3zWbTo8TA6mRgnCPMkVbc8SERt%2F5HZ99SPxUOkxF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6N2M5ODpiMDE0M2U2YzljMmZlZGJkMGMwNTcwNWIxNGIzNGE4NDQ3NzAwOTY2YjBmZGIwOWMwMDhlMTg4MDVlNGUzYTI4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZK5cMy3l1HGl%2FBk8Bb%2FI6iUiNlj8F%2Fh6kDOybCQFwfjtrZ%2FphKwD0EqTmCYLUDhj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OGIwOTpkNjU2MzJhMDNkY2I3NjgzYWQyNTNkYjIxOTIzN2JmYTFhMThhODA0MmU2MjVkYmVlNmJlNzBhODgxNWQ5OWM1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6iRkZKDsblOdGn6td9X9UuCAXwe1sOCe75AHTaUS2JBJvDe3tsJhbo3F6LEqk7I___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjA0OTowNjM4Njc5ODdkYzRhMjlkNmZkOTdjMzU4YjYzMmE0YzFlZDdlZGVjM2Q2MzU4ZjExOTIyN2RkMTBlYzg5ODBjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bmzegXwI7owhB2hEwIxGKJyPmkhVAhtPMamQ9maPYwLUXQ4f8qobtzuxVriMmGl4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZGE1ZTplYzFlMzQyYzViODI1NmUwOTk3ODk4YjkxYWNiOTQ2OWE1NGUzMDE4MmVlNmYyN2M1YWM2ZWJjMTVjZmI1MTdhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tEHffsyQMh9zEoQUpJWJS%2BrUwiY273QIBxhB%2F3dbnfokIeAYu01hOvMbBazsjIab___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NmExMjo3MTkxYmNmN2Q1YWI3NzgyZmVjN2JlODAyOTc4MmM5MmRkYWE5NzMwNDI4OGE1MDMzNDFmMTk1ZjcwY2I5NTMyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WFaYqR83MTECltOctbBzZvbLiYecAzKAhfKlKH%2FfTxUSOZorMoQz4Or4q2W4naeM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDcyZjpkZDE2ZjAyOTk1NmFjYWM1MTE1YTc4MzEzYWMzNzc3ZGI1MDgxNGViNjM4MDRhNTFlZmExZjQ4NjQ1NWUxYmQxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KjZqi6g0SbFEswNv0NaOvSBS8PTBm4Ki8EsKqAZHMKsxMaU2FDv5C4vmVmC3TCH6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzlmZjpkY2RjYTcyYmY0OTI1OWVmMzVmYTkzNDFlYjllZmI5MzZhOTlkMTg2YTgyY2MyZjcxOWZmOTAyNzk0M2ZiMDgyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qSED8RA9ZRy%2FaLzswP5bSvmNzCZ%2BGgtOM0Eu1Ht3zU39uugY%2FGTd5l6VVuiMRW%2Bf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDU4NjozODIwOGY3Y2Q1ODIxOTQwNDUxNzJmZTQ5ZTg4MTQzODg2MWZkMDllZGE1YmI2M2VmMGQxMWM3MmM5MGQ2NWZkOnA6RjpG
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46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-603-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fuel
                                               185,500           0     185,500      14,636.89            .00     170,863.11    7.9% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-603-46270-1000-                                    Water Service
                                                 7,500           0       7,500       4,023.73            .00       3,476.27   53.6% 

47301 Building Security                   

1001-603-47301-1000-                                    Building Security
                                                 8,500           0       8,500         137.55            .00       8,362.45    1.6% 

47500 Technology Replacement              

1001-603-47500-1000-                                    Technology Replacement
                                                10,000           0      10,000       5,464.04            .00       4,535.96   54.6% 

47515 Tools & Equipment                   

1001-603-47515-1000-                                    Tools & Equipment
                                                15,000           0      15,000       7,642.43            .00       7,357.57   50.9% 

48092 Patriotism                          

1001-603-48092-1000-                                    Patriotism
                                                 4,200           0       4,200       1,938.25            .00       2,261.75   46.1% 

48096 Holiday Lighting                    

1001-603-48096-1000-                                    Holiday Lighting
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       6,122.71            .00      -1,122.71  122.5% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE             5,260,634           0   5,260,634   1,743,014.21            .00   3,517,619.79   33.1%

     TOTAL General Fund                      5,260,634           0   5,260,634   1,743,014.21            .00   3,517,619.79   33.1%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G46%2BmUwT9zNrpo9zAhuLXlodgv6v%2B3K83qusKGAeGCDMH%2BKciuiE0haQPv0UKs9O___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZWNhOTo0MjcxMmYwMTIzMzgxMzhhMzZhMmJlZWI2MTA3MmIxMjU2OGJiODQ2N2JiYTcxNGUxMTBmZjRkNjZkZTQzY2Q5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2BAE%2B4EjMucZj%2B8klJKOq495uy8BueHk2uVafy7lHoYiQ5LWJ6nH9%2FO0PrHxpY9X___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZWE3OTphODgwMDExYjA3ODdmNTJiOTU4ZDU1YzQ4MGQ3NGExZDgyYWI5NzVhNzE0YTljMmEzMDM1MjdiNjU5NWU3OTY3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKQ1cXgrehYI1CBiubH7vatWQ4DChklQXxZFc4OjcIrB8PzewNjTQCf3ZAsE6sJK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjIyNjo2OGE1NDZlYTY1YzRkYjRhNTVmMzFhNWE5MjQ0MWZmOWMyYmU5ZjhmYzk3YWM5NTBhMThhZThkNjk0OWVkYWY5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vj3D%2B1ETUfLUwXdBU%2BTn3MbrIRFiHqsJV6khIQdk7jb4tNnT8QKQ4603NCTZB8D9___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTgzZTpiMzc1YjYyMDg3ZGI2OWY2NzUyZTllYzU5ZDE4ZmZhYWE4YWY5ZmU0MTJiZGQ5NjA4N2UxNTY1NmJjNmZjMjI3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3M4%2BF4ygJa7uv%2F2tKMg6fXLMOMcninYloegwdUP%2BWbafguJdkeFkBNrHq2lQYl3f___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTc1Zjo4OWMxMzJiZTQ4MTNjZWFiZWUxYTliMmQ0NTY1OTYwMDBmYzY4Yzg1Y2VhZWIzMWYzYzAzY2ZiNzZmM2M3ODI5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9RGwgxbr8WLo%2BDAE%2FSakrtTkHBACL6uJtceW91lTIZ1eJPDZBn2ABkN2fK5sHLh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjdlMjpjODlhNGZhODc4NmQ5YmZiNjk0NjQ5OWRhMDM4MjUxY2ZmYmRlMmI5YjM1NDQ5ZTNiNGM0N2ViMzdmYjVlOWZhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MkIX9GzrmJlkprlsXBkXY1DoELKf7vx79a4RGfJpqbdipY4Ux6ResJiYv3W%2FW%2F%2Fc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTUwZjo4NDJiN2Y0YjM5OGZjZDI3N2FlNzdjOTY5NTUxYWRmNDczNWZlZjQ4MjliMTYzZjFiNTkwYzljZWQ2M2IyYTgyOnA6RjpG
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10017011 General Fund                       

32010 Soliciting Permits                  

1001-701-32010-1000-                                    Soliciting Permits
                                                -1,500           0      -1,500      -2,405.00            .00         905.00  160.3% 

34210 Police Detail Admin Fees            

1001-701-34210-1000-                                    Police Detail Admin Fees
                                               -46,000           0     -46,000     -15,866.86            .00     -30,133.14   34.5% 

35100 Fees & Fines                        

1001-701-35100-1000-                                    Fines & Fees
                                                -6,000           0      -6,000      -2,185.00            .00      -3,815.00   36.4% 

35102 Copy Fees                           

1001-701-35102-1000-                                    Copy Fees
                                                -1,000           0      -1,000        -373.60            .00        -626.40   37.4% 

35103 Vehicle ID                          

1001-701-35103-1000-                                    Vehicle ID
                                                -9,000           0      -9,000      -4,640.00            .00      -4,360.00   51.6% 

35104 Online Report Fees                  

1001-701-35104-1000-                                    Online Report Fees
                                                -3,500           0      -3,500      -1,605.00            .00      -1,895.00   45.9% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-701-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                             3,529,909           0   3,529,909   1,339,612.65            .00   2,190,296.35   38.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOAWp4HiVgfBT8YDAu73K8CXJQRepYxKjoc0OETL2od5hadPJaXQZDNDW5TeGcRr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MGRiODo0Mzc1ZDI2NmZkZDRiNDE2OGMwMmJhNjIzMzc1MWEyMTcwZjk1MTU1ZTBmMTAzMWRkNWUyNzFiY2Q4NzQ1YjYxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwzQ5PGRUlImDaILoON9T4OItplq9fpmm4VtZ404ghMiRX6MAs8R0uihxj401kWK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6N2Y4Yjo2MTA1MmU2ZGFiOGRhZTVhODcyMmY4MzIxOTNmMjA2ZTFmZWUzMDViZGE0MDI4MDRiMjEyNzAyYTVhNTQwMTIzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VAkyGPCmzTjqoOnPQyiKjXeAzEfJZsAZ4ImdDJJlYABCGm%2FO3BE2Ha0xibpe8YVJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZGI5YToyYjkwMWM0YWUxZDYwZDJlMDdmNTIyZGI0NzBkYTk1ZDNjNDQxNmRhZjBjNTVlZGY5NjU3MWVkMjU1NzJmZWVmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2TeT72VMO9x3Hs2KudmJTv77HdlStUK7Mv%2FpK2soJoefnMQBxU1bDfwpSx2NfiIs___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDY0Yzo2YTU4NTdkNDI4YTY0ZTQ5NzdlMWI0YzQ3ZTMwMGU1YWRkYWRiMTYxY2QwZDk5ZjIwZTAwOWVmNDJiMjc1ODAwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iohXcwfALBbirnX85791D8hv84nUoLTCl3zhU0tPGu9AmYMjv09QkfDDsS1SstrY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmQ4Zjo1NzdjZjhhYTczNjkzZmIwY2ZhZTUyNjhjOGU1NWE3ZjkyZGY1YTBlMTY3MmQ3NDdiZDE3MzVmZTBkYWUxN2UwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6dtBYg1UmalchAiYNZ2bdmLM1mZAjNDQqUEOVBt3SaVza3mwwQr0iXoZtx5Sdfc2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjYyYjo2NGI2YzA0Nzg5OWMzY2Y0Yjc4MTI0ZTQ0OWEwZDlkNWMzM2M1OTE0MTg3OGNhNzk1MjI5ZDk1ZmZhOWY5NDBhOnA6RjpG
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41102 Civilian Salaries                   

1001-701-41102-1000-                                    Civilian Salaries
                                               545,557           0     545,557            .00            .00     545,557.00     .0% 

41160 Clothing Allowance                  

1001-701-41160-1000-                                    Clothing Allowance
                                                78,605           0      78,605      61,210.00            .00      17,395.00   77.9% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-701-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                               163,170           0     163,170      92,933.12            .00      70,236.88   57.0% 

41301 Civilian Overtime                   

1001-701-41301-1000-                                    Civilian Overtime
                                                16,500           0      16,500            .00            .00      16,500.00     .0% 

41400 Supplemental Wages                  

1001-701-41400-1000-                                    Supplemental Wages
                                               533,361           0     533,361     173,019.01            .00     360,341.99   32.4% 

41500 Detail Wages                        

1001-701-41500-1000-                                    Detail Wages
                                               125,000           0     125,000      68,463.75            .00      56,536.25   54.8% 

41600 Special Details                     

1001-701-41600-1000-                                    Special Details
                                                10,000           0      10,000      -2,429.55            .00      12,429.55  -24.3% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-701-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                               772,587           0     772,587     389,881.29            .00     382,705.71   50.5% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9exXzpQ3WWpmyLSW2psliQRni0eD0ab75bSlP0F2cNStSnu%2FyQJuZ1pNlLbqjRpO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDQzMDo2MzAzNDk3N2RhZThlNDk2Y2Q1Njg2ZmI1YzkyMTI0ODdkNmQ0N2FhNTA0MmEzNDZhNDhmN2U2OTdlMjM2MjFlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F2sIiY7tqAXL6qrblfFeYgQVmouChpOX7WZKHEn%2FcAdE0V9DW6SQH7RdmHao%2FFQ%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTJlNDo5MjUxZTFlMDFkMTdiYWM0MDZkYjQxNjc3ODExODQ2YTBkZDFkNWZlMTI1YjM0Zjc1YTg2M2NkNTljNDI3Y2FlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w9L4sJh9RxIQn8agh21Ba2IzVlP4J4XULf3ndlYpFLXiZiFN%2FhmXagFrvd27ZIJC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2NlZTphMWQxZGZmNzI1ZTdkY2M4ZWExMzY3MTM5NTlmZGVjYmYyOGY2MTFlNzg0NjM3OWUyZTc4ZjhmY2Q2ZDFlMDVmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pQSp0HRMtYvPwavUkFzdhB90oa4ixJXjo1ppo6G855cECLhofh4M18Ed6%2B%2BrC7oJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmJjNzowMjEwNDBhY2M4MjU1ZDgxZDk5YzAzYTIwZTQ5MzhlY2JlYmJlOTExYTFkMGU2YjQ0NTAzZTA3OWQ0ZmRmZmY4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u2Obfzf%2Ba7E8nmZu6xVRcZ7Ful9vFGaUj0ydjlDX%2FHZTGnTNzVaz3gTEaSuEOpaw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6N2VmZTpjZTg1Y2JhYjAzNTk4ZjA4ZTNiNWEyMTNiYmJjMzFjNDMxZDcwZjM2MDE4NTdlOGRkYjVkODMzZTM4OWYyZGE5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lhaksgfVzZRX5BMOlftPXGJ9oUKI%2Fvg%2BRnjusUAI4iDl%2Bd2AU2yNaTU0PVylCE61___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2MzYTo3NmRjMzljY2ZlYmEwZmViOTZhOWE0YTgxZGQ5MGVlZTEzODYzNWViNjYyMjNjNmYyYTJlNTQ5NTRjYWMyNWI2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KRKLWkOx26grIV1mkVcdyxipi8s8h3zH6aMkhvLUrsBXH4%2BOKPcfM4n6%2FnHOpLNS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDMwYzplZGIwYzMwMDUwNGFmMmJkM2FiODUxNWNlZGI0ODdlOGIwN2Q0NDZhYTZiMTY5N2UwY2QyNzA2M2Y1OTZlOGYyOnA6RjpG
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42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-701-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                32,349           0      32,349      17,938.66            .00      14,410.34   55.5% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-701-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                63,241           0      63,241      24,731.22            .00      38,509.78   39.1% 

42201 Civilian Payroll Tax                

1001-701-42201-1000-                                    Civilian Payroll Tax
                                                42,997           0      42,997            .00            .00      42,997.00     .0% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-701-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                               119,298           0     119,298      46,555.72            .00      72,742.28   39.0% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-701-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                               324,511           0     324,511     127,595.27            .00     196,915.73   39.3% 

42303 Defined Benefit-Local Pension       

1001-701-42303-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-Local Pension
                                             1,977,995           0   1,977,995     659,331.68            .00   1,318,663.32   33.3% 

42304 Civilian Defined Contribution       

1001-701-42304-1000-                                    Civilian Defined Contribution
                                                 5,104           0       5,104            .00            .00       5,104.00     .0% 

42305 Civilian Defined Benefit ERSRI      

1001-701-42305-1000-                                    Civilian Defined Benefit ERSRI
                                                71,815           0      71,815            .00            .00      71,815.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WCxDGiLrDWIbNAV3%2BCNFkkaYaLSH%2Fx8%2BQijx7KbxOzRtXWRxvw0Kl1VIU7F3QpKX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2Y4YjpkZGI2MWE2MmZjNmU3NTYyNmY3ZDliM2EwYjg0Mzc4M2FhNmZiMWVlMzRjYjcyYmM1NzhiZjMxOWJhOWI4ZDhhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qcwP1qjPYpgY2bR1iB9sQmWkMFOkmD0vLx4P9O%2BbFWvC%2FENYtZdHa%2FOYx3efClg0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjQ0NDo5NjUzNzQ5ZGY3NjU3NGQxOWU4Yjk1MTc2NjIxMTBmMjQ1MTM1ZjdlMTgxMmE3YjRkYThlYTgzMDQyYjAzNTJhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v6ZqwzdvlAzvZHAVcLBGfVt3ZfJKAQmy8BRIAob7G%2BqhsBO%2F4NaD7OYB5k298ojG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzE1MDowNjM5YzA5MTM0OTA0NWExNTIyNTk2ZjRlMzA5ODFiYTZhN2M3OTYyMWI3OWZlNTVhNDg3ZmYxYTcyYzlmMjZlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WHtQM272cekiasVdehKIVQosrxhb1AcWPtjjJp%2B5yCCPsmTUFZzHFdBp9APUxNPW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTk1OTozZThiMjg1NGNlZWVkODM0NDAwNzFhYzdmNjc3ZjQ5YmVmZGY1YjZkMzhmMTg4NWMwZGZhOWYzZjk3NzczYmY3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y7D6J6PL4qV8HLXUEqZjnlWp%2F4JMWVFrMjpqVOijtqivM%2BsmiVza3Kk4w5P8wFxe___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjFjMjo3ZDc5NWU3NjdkZWEwNmVhNDYyNTQ1MzMzMmE2MmJlODc3YTJjY2Q3ZjExMDVlNWUxMzIxOWQ0NDQyYzAwYzdjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Updwdqu9WmW3MgDD59xbH2wym0UC44a%2FVNbrt5KU1kPlJRb0E3x2V1HIStD21Lv9___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjE1Yzo2NTFlNTcwNGM1MWQ0ZTVlYzlkM2Y0OWFmYjA4MTFiNWU0NDBjMjg4MDI1ZGJmZGQ2YTkwM2EyYWRjOTAxM2QwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hosiEMRswHR33g8jim0DhycO%2BvmmNWz1NqdzibanAy%2BCDAG5j3hnwKJL23fCYojP___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzJmMzowNzAwMTU2MjY3Zjg2YTM3ZTdkMmU1ZGNlM2RiZDhlNjI5MDJhNjBhMTdiMWZkNjdhZTgxNTA1ZWFlOGE0YzE0OnA6RjpG
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42400 Education                           

1001-701-42400-1000-                                    Education
                                                84,000           0      84,000       6,680.50            .00      77,319.50    8.0% 

43020 Boat Repairs & Maintenance          

1001-701-43020-1000-                                    Boat Repairs & Maintenance
                                                 5,000           0       5,000         465.21            .00       4,534.79    9.3% 

43201 Conferences & Training              

1001-701-43201-1000-                                    Conferences & Training
                                                15,000           0      15,000       3,065.00            .00      11,935.00   20.4% 

43331 RI Police Academy                   

1001-701-43331-1000-                                    RI Police Academy
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 

43445 Written Directives                  

1001-701-43445-1000-                                    Written Directives
                                                 8,000           0       8,000       6,345.00            .00       1,655.00   79.3% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-701-44300-1000-                                    Building Repairs & Maintenance
                                                40,000           0      40,000      22,586.24            .00      17,413.76   56.5% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

1001-701-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehicle Repairs
                                                66,000           0      66,000      27,810.63            .00      38,189.37   42.1% 

44400 Copy Machines                       

1001-701-44400-1000-                                    Copy Machines
                                                 5,100           0       5,100       2,748.37            .00       2,351.63   53.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2aPXdvA8gyg06qOMVXpz%2BwnUj3BGt%2FNTFJxH8OtW%2BsM2E5TlcpXVhl7%2Fv7gXwoxA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjZmNToyOTAzMzM1MWY3MjJkZDUxZWY1ZjY2OWExZTUyNGNlMzA1OGRkMjgyOGQ5YmIwODMwZjQwZThkNjcwNzA5OWU3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijH4qbOqM02IQeO27y5LdtVfZPRojsKu99zVWzPRi7kwoBYJLcjiOP50By0lh6TC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjVkMToyZmVjMTFiOTZjN2M4Zjg4ZDcyZWExOGY5ZjdkMDg1ZTU3YTkxNzhjMWUwZmMzNzQyNGMxYWNhODllMWJjOTk3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Y5DaxpbPkhMVXJHhbdYPhodrz40sq3jEf5gDRpDaXGv8kQA32ADaOb06%2BfzUbyG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2U0ZToyZjdlODg3ZWUyMmZhZTdiZWYyZjJjZmJiNDMxYmM1MjQzNGY2MDE1ZTAwZjk5MjRiNTczODE5NmNmYjFlZjgzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sm2UVpbdfVTqHHQXdkSoAhsV%2Bd5rSQoIEMmpEd7Ki%2FLY7jUGB6nENShrUS1YtgY0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OWE1Mzo0ZjZkYTIyYTNiZjg5ZjZhZTRiYzNhNjMwOWQ0NGU3OTA1YjE5MjVmYjc0MWI2ZGU4MTNjMjg2MGRmYWM3ZDFhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6BzE50AO4Ca4CIudiZIzshdddXK%2B%2Bd74iebjcSDNkd5tKwuAoxtS%2BvlSmg2gsGkA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDY3NDo0YWU5MjM4YjI3Y2I4YjNlYWYwZTFmODk4OTFhYjkyNTZlNTJkMGU1Y2RmMmE5MGZlYzkxMDdmZDBmNDA5Y2UwOnA6RjpG
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https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ON0lQ%2FSgrcvh3fboGfzoH%2FaiQX2OPRB9s33YGo%2BsX3hQrFrmPfMRPIc0c2h%2FcmU9___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2ZkNjo4ZDE3M2Q0M2U1ODhjNDEwZDVjY2ZjMzc3NzY5NmZlMjJkZGE5NWNiOTg1MDk5NTkyMWQxMDIzYjQyMTQ2YjE3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wr4hcrbVe6kExPgiSdTfMa6VI8tfLE7I9Eg5ukmoNDcUdOUszvun1l81AvxsE3hS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzJkYTo5YzNjMDNkNDBmMzIyNjVkMWM4NjU0N2NmNWNlNWQzZWJkNDQ1NGNkMzY4NTkxYjM2MWQxMmQ3MWJlZmE1MDExOnA6RjpG
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45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-701-45300-1000-                                    Telephone & Internet
                                                44,000           0      44,000      22,032.24            .00      21,967.76   50.1% 

45400 Advertising                         

1001-701-45400-1000-                                    Advertising
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

46009 Ammunition & Weapons                

1001-701-46009-1000-                                    Ammunition & Weapons
                                                20,000           0      20,000       2,887.69            .00      17,112.31   14.4% 

46010 Uniforms                            

1001-701-46010-1000-                                    Uniforms
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,868.00            .00         132.00   93.4% 

46031 Police Officer Supplies             

1001-701-46031-1000-                                    Police Officer Supplies
                                                 1,800           0       1,800          73.36            .00       1,726.64    4.1% 

46032 Patrol Expenses                     

1001-701-46032-1000-                                    Patrol Expenses
                                                55,000           0      55,000      13,336.67            .00      41,663.33   24.2% 

46033 Detective Expenses                  

1001-701-46033-1000-                                    Detective Expenses
                                                14,400           0      14,400       4,558.14            .00       9,841.86   31.7% 

46034 Probationary Patrolman Expense      

1001-701-46034-1000-                                    Probationary Patrolman Expense
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GR3KldocLwnxIGrHgztvLhpVvDCcOIovtKO%2FZWX3bEr44RXuaiGyPOoaVLtO3jjY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTE5NDozOTZjYjIyMzUyNWZjN2RjZjlkOWMxMGU0NTBhOTJlYmEyNTYwY2YxYThlMjBjMDM1OWIzODhmZmI2YWY1OWJiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2B5U4YPh3LyIhiRA4Li%2FPIb7SKbAYlkm9yUzA14olHgQNYdkohfnZ0ItsA3cc1Zu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDQ1Yjo3MzY2ZTYxZTAyOTk0NzgzZjBkMzg0Y2NjMTA1YWE0MGQwMmIwOTdiZmY2ZTc2NzNlYTZmYTU5YTU4OTZmZDY4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9RSvuRXOVdJhZ8uTkCojCP6%2FYKEWbP69THqDt6EP3IHpWy9zdqReufush5x9EU4k___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODFhOTowNjM3MmJlOGM2MmQ4ZTY2NGJhODgzYzAwNWU1ZjViNGQwODYwMTY2OGJjNzU4YWQxNzU4ODk0MzMyMjhmMTY4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fa%2FWRucsOcMdkIHokkAez8eThswp7YnBvUnAzoa0fKjIVFb55HI8NG9TAtbsgYrC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2UwMDo4Y2ViZjRkMzZiYjAzZWZmMGYyNWNkMTIyODJhODI5ZWFkNDI1ODBhNGUzMWU5NDUzNzZhN2IyMTdkMWYxNGE4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RtUyWY495hHLtCrL7M72RDxacxEm1mthG%2BYAutdFtx8FH78uVvWYtwMv%2FhlajnM7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTk4NzplOTNmOTY5OWEyNzhjYjE4YzkyNGQ2NTY2YzBhZmY0NTEwOTU5ZWM4M2JhOTM3ZTJiMjE3MDA4MTA3MjZmYTk2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CUXrwiMkcOT%2F3MmSmYk8MF8GX2UL6an%2F%2FykRIMHSAnYVQB%2BjAA5%2Bhpwiik77GmmG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDM1Mjo3N2Y2NzE4YzJmMWI2ZDkyY2Q1ZTU3YThlZmYwMzBjZmZhN2M0NDg5MzY4NWVjNTM4YjZkMmJjMWU0NTM0MWYwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCFIFZKczonPd%2FcLrq0NpouUfFLRumMDQfN24h3oh%2F4NfAOXIfqB0gCaHAehEeaU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjEwNTo1YThkM2YxNjcyZTRkZWRmOTdkN2UwYjJkMzliZTg2ODFkYmFkY2IyOThjZmYzYjVjNmU5NzVhNGE2MGQxMGIxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eGqyZORELklH%2FsjFV9hAmH1rGVYRhWRi450pxYSZffIztPndwz9b4weVpFx803oj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2M2NDoxOWNlY2M5OTQzMTBlMTJhZDA4YjA0YTlhMzBiMTQwNmNjMTU3YTU2NDc2YWQ2ZDE0MTFhYzE3MTExYTQyMTk4OnA6RjpG
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46035 Color Guard                         

1001-701-46035-1000-                                    Color Guard
                                                 1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 

46037 Medical Supplies                    

1001-701-46037-1000-                                    Medical Supplies
                                                 1,800           0       1,800          94.21            .00       1,705.79    5.2% 

46038 Communications                      

1001-701-46038-1000-                                    Communications
                                                25,000           0      25,000       8,831.16            .00      16,168.84   35.3% 

46039 Photo Lab                           

1001-701-46039-1000-                                    Photo Lab
                                                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

46066 Postage                             

1001-701-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,125.18            .00         874.82   56.3% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-701-46210-1000-                                    Natural Gas
                                                18,000           0      18,000       4,147.99            .00      13,852.01   23.0% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-701-46220-1000-                                    Electricity
                                                20,000           0      20,000       7,683.71            .00      12,316.29   38.4% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-701-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fuel
                                                75,000           0      75,000       6,015.62            .00      68,984.38    8.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OIBizVC9dBPvy7t7AYoqrhDAFf5ilUw0pb7V1kzjmBth5QsVsqRyf5P7twLzYQfV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjY5OTpjZTQwZDcwZjgzOTg0YzQ2N2IwMTJlOWViZjQ5NzE0ZjQ5ZjdkZTVlN2ZiMDA4MWYzNGM1MjhmMTk1YTQzMGM3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5zwqPCgwLecrYuVjJaU1m59MAX6WEMOR73ABTItUMbRnG9ANpHiQlPtT%2FTEAIw0c___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjQ3ODpjZjE1Yjg3M2Q3NjE1Y2FiZDg3YjkyOGUwMjcwMDcwNWRmY2U3MTVjMWFjNzE4NDYzMzFmYWE0MmY4MDU1NjQ5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=36pV8YPs2iN500kDwHlkNUzqh6KOZrzdzxjCoyFSn89c0W15Wf3nSUU3xc72upZP___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTdjNzo3YWRkNDQ4ZmNjNWEzY2E2MjgwMGViNDY3ODBmMDI3YTBhMDZiYzVmMjM5YTI0NzAxYWZjZDQxZTRkZmM5MWEzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bz3RQDdrcO5aUY%2FG2Jpds5uac8FnHFLvaXKh1BHYER6YDmrzOf7GApOWg3ZUt13C___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjdmYjo4ZDQ0MWI2ZjVlNDE0NWFkMTdiZWIyODNkNGZjZWIyMzk1YjgzOGQyMDZiMGNlODM0OGIzNjgzODBhM2ZhNzc1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJNUe2kzhqNV8LNgknCoB9xzVK%2Fn2uj%2BzvSPumU0%2BVu8O1k%2BytoACfpaP4myTZDz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzEyMTo0NjllZWIxYzQ2NDJjOTQ0NDBiMTY2MTc0MDY0MTNmMTIzYTcwYjJjZmE4NjA3MjIwZmQxMWI3YjNjNzkwNGRiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oPQyaqN%2BWAtIDnMm0c2bb2c%2FYnvAJpoCZ%2Bw7kIS8BQ1fkgXhNp0YmLNAybeHiNOC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTMxNDpkZDEzMzQ0ZDk4Y2IzMDk0ZDBmYTMyZDkxYTg1NWQwZDBjMzkwNjI5MjMyMWQ2NDE1OWVlY2ZmZDdkYTczMzMyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HO3D75rJZFqV52rnWMTigUTUnGJN2lJh1QPPeJPnIY6la83sZxVHAupBH8tTE3wq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZGI3OTpjMDQ1ODExMDc5M2M5MWQwNWEzZTFmODQwZjliMGVjMDUyMTEzMTNmMTliODllMmRmZDZiZjM3MmFlMjZiNzY2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fiyk8ivix%2Bg6f6l4WIuWE1anfCV%2BkK%2BjGqa%2B1Qm%2BraWaIIO8JB1ydlUkaR6tYwrm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Yjg0YjpiOWM5ZDdjYmI5ZGI4MGZhNTQ1ZDBjN2M4MWI1NWIyMDM3MDc3YWJlYzE1OWE4ZTMyNThlMGI5ZTBmZTM1MjEwOnA6RjpG
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46270 Water Service                       

1001-701-46270-1000-                                    Water Service
                                                 2,500           0       2,500       1,077.15            .00       1,422.85   43.1% 

47301 Building Security                   

1001-701-47301-1000-                                    Building Security
                                                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 

47500 Technology Replacement              

1001-701-47500-1000-                                    Technology Replacement
                                               125,000           0     125,000      91,519.65            .00      33,480.35   73.2% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE             9,000,299           0   9,000,299   3,206,719.08            .00   5,793,579.92   35.6%

     TOTAL General Fund                      9,000,299           0   9,000,299   3,206,719.08            .00   5,793,579.92   35.6%

10017012 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-701-41100-2000-                                    Civilian Salaries
                                                     0           0           0     180,636.03            .00    -180,636.03  100.0% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-701-41300-2000-                                    Civilian Overtime
                                                     0           0           0      15,773.27            .00     -15,773.27  100.0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-701-42200-2000-                                    Civilian Payroll Taxes
                                                     0           0           0      13,217.72            .00     -13,217.72  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uNgwKMBQsrmVMCcZ77Bxnync6ZVE5yjacO0lncNphxmCpVdnvbhgmg8ZRaG%2B4qCC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzgwYzpjNjg5NDk3NTBhOGZmMGE5ODA2MzczYjIxYWNhNWM4MTFmNGQ1OTk5YzY2NmU5MzgzNmFlOGRiMzM1Y2ViZDMzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NK4cfNSiQaTDUNnxsc%2BjsRKdXJ1OP%2Fyo82WNCnk7gvcrv9AVYdA1%2FVOju0GQFKjR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OWFjNDoxMWExODU2ZTM5ODRjM2JlN2JlZWMwZmVlZTY3MGRkMDI2NDFkZDAxOTdjMTczN2Y1MTFkOTA2MDdkY2U4NjEzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2BDKYbYP6EtEeIhHoqH8BaWu23zSdByR19DmtmCsFwvezoBSCeBt3f3W%2FedAiMXj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OGUxNDozODRkMjVhNWIwODU1YzgxOWUxMmMzMDgwYWM4YjA0MjAxNWEzODY1NGQ0OWMyYTUxYjkxMDJjZDYwNDk5ODkwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9JecGrE09qNSzw%2F%2BjuQn3do%2BQtHJZTJtC0XqQx36%2FOgB%2F5OZKP5tCnA3wkicm6dA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWJlNzowZTVlYTNjMGFmZGNhOGQ2MjE5MjliNDQ5YWVjZjRjYWVlNDUyOGM2ODNmYzhmNzE1ODZkYzQ3Njg1MmEwYTUzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xM2j%2FLZUUAJnqPwrLt%2BGdOh%2BtTafGHwRh%2BmpKJ8Nk7Qy3V2BrLxEvIsk2KxkUBta___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjJlMTpkMGMyYjI2NDcxMmE1OGQ1MmNmOWNkNWEzZTljMjZlZDM0ZGMxNTI1NzU1YzI4MjM5Yjg4ZDk5NjcxZjVlZTQ0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nsslJynonboBIdTRZ6UGVJaDfwqbDshJvbNpjdijr2ggvnyxm2xqC6V4mlQMUEBM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjdiZDo4ZjAxYjNmZjI0NTk0YmQ2ZDAzMTgyODk1NDIxYTBhZDk3Njk4YWE0MWFkZWJjNGIxZmJkYjQxMjFjMjBhYTZkOnA6RjpG
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42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-701-42301-2000-                                    Civilian Defined Cont TIAA
                                                     0           0           0       1,550.07            .00      -1,550.07  100.0% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-701-42302-2000-                                    Civilian Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                     0           0           0      21,810.63            .00     -21,810.63  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0     232,987.72            .00    -232,987.72  100.0%

     TOTAL General Fund                              0           0           0     232,987.72            .00    -232,987.72  100.0%

10017021 General Fund                       

34550 Animal Control & Shelter F          

1001-702-34550-1000-                                    Animal Control & Shelter Fees
                                                -1,000           0      -1,000        -400.00            .00        -600.00   40.0% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-702-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               157,097           0     157,097      67,591.35            .00      89,505.65   43.0% 

41160 Clothing Allowance                  

1001-702-41160-1000-                                    Clothing Allowance
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-702-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         425.60            .00       2,074.40   17.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gVfYJxG0c%2BYX0lF9AbAOG2TeR7k9cahTWD5GfHV%2B2qoQni1v6xsKWH4puPmVDH3P___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmI4ZDo2NjIyMTE2Y2NhM2Y5ZWFiZDNiNGFmZjFmMzc4MjU4YTYxOGI5YzA5N2Q0ZmY2YzBmMzkzMGU4Y2EyN2M5MjM3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6RfZAtKoJ1Hx5d5Yhxtciy9K5i8AAffUhg79i54ZvvzvP9KuhlyuiC53UwYnj2bV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjIxZjpkNjBiZjdmNDhmYjEzZmMxZjk3ODU1NjJjZDI3YzY0YzhjZmMwNmE0YWRiMTVmYThkNWRlZGVjMzVhOGFlMGZkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pDHmSuxZ%2F1diUyyw0X9ggBL%2FZ4WZfsSYh1X3RukuGUfMj9sRPm3ZIstbAF7C6uqV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZThmMzowMjdmYzNiOGJiZDdhM2ZkMDU5NDJiZWZkNDQxZTE0OTEwNjJlZTAxNzM5NThkNjk4OGI3YjdlMmE4MDc4MTUxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xGTeBIzp17wRwGWu6qyUIJfr1rf%2Fr%2BoSTfqA2gcBurnIqOr7fWZp2KOJSNAFpDU1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODc5MjowZmVhMTU1Y2NmNjA2YzJhOTZlYWU3NTA4OWViZWE1ODVjYTI2M2FjOTMxMjQyZTdjYjYzZGNkZGJjMTkyYWUxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=apQIia%2FjTNRYINMYED0laRQNKwKC0%2FlcZUdMX1ndVqvdCyc6xQKDg6z0IbiA10Ee___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWE3Nzo5MjQ0ODY3ZTdiZDBjOWFkZDQzZDVlMDNhYWE0MDQwZmUzZTk1ZmY2YTM1MmYwOGExNzRmZTFlOTk3MWYyN2E5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qe9Bi8ihefpr9%2F6lWwi2MFVnWy%2BHKTvk%2BGHSYsb1fdbYy7B2tIFLdu3Yig4GvLao___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzJiNDpmNmM2NzE2MzBlNjhhN2E3MTc4MjlhNjg1ODdlNzFkZGQ2OGNhNmUyNWM2Y2U0YTkyNmMxN2VmNmJjYmU1YjljOnA6RjpG
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42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-702-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                                32,711           0      32,711      13,190.45            .00      19,520.55   40.3% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-702-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                 1,313           0       1,313         458.30            .00         854.70   34.9% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-702-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                12,209           0      12,209       5,038.89            .00       7,170.11   41.3% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-702-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                 1,355           0       1,355         524.56            .00         830.44   38.7% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-702-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                18,473           0      18,473       6,662.43            .00      11,810.57   36.1% 

43203 Certifications                      

1001-702-43203-1000-                                    Certifications
                                                 2,300           0       2,300            .00            .00       2,300.00     .0% 

43341 Veterinarian Service                

1001-702-43341-1000-                                    Veterinarian Service
                                                10,000           0      10,000       3,583.09            .00       6,416.91   35.8% 

43342 Carcass Removal                     

1001-702-43342-1000-                                    Carcass Removal
                                                   450           0         450          56.95            .00         393.05   12.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sMnCZ03vzkyLrfAjzK7yMsNQ71tGUVBIGNgK7WrHag86jUrGScGp5bFdKoCcBVmp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDlmMToxNzEzZTAzMWZmNzQ4ZGIxZjFiZjYyODdmZWQ4NTQ0ZGE3Y2NhMjdjZDNkNjg3NjE3YTk0NjgzN2EwN2RhNGU3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5wJqNjBmpg5VNCfjSPsPe%2FLJZSm3HvFvJyksxWkUoDdUq4ObaBhDjTVuPWOwjoyl___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWE2NTo0ZmQwYWU2OTNjOWZhZmRkNThlYjQyODQwMTM1OGQ2YWZlMmJjNDk4YTA2NmM3NGZkYjkwMWE0NDY5YmJmYmU5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HhaUwtI1HmxYt2NQ%2B31TeAnf%2FDP6VPD56WO0eHap9XitTVEHQydo0oMnsncoTkTw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MGZlNjphOWUyOTUyZGQzMjJmNWUwMzAwNDhkMmM3Yzk3NGRmYWVkMDEzZDI1ZTA2ZDhlODAxMWVhNzViNjY3ZmIyZDU1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yseA424c54VwW7N3jph2zOyfWdHGsX7jaTM8O6y68f963mXbaO2Ur%2FsoovuUIcdV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjU1ODo3YjY2MDdmODQ1MjVkMzVlMTlkMTZlNmE5YmE1YzA1OTk4MmI4MThkNzIzMmVjYTRiZTQ3NDYwNDdhZTMzYWVmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cjZAQhOWZPA4Zrgyy5htv6%2Brm%2FSrYIAoakQ3G65RgXY1AiyB2pPjAD0ocN7aZUbQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MGQyYjpkOWYwOTg0ZWQ3ODYwNjdiYWZkNjFjODAyN2JkMjA3NjZmMmYwMmNhYjRmMTczNWUxZDdkMDA5YWExNzIwN2JlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YQASyNbtc4O3%2F5HXZCU%2Fjo5kzeI7ZzV7AIKhMHQy9bivi7TCLsXrHbVZItqQNYKn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzU3YTpmNzE5MTVkM2EwZDNiODc5MzZkMjE0MzNmOTRkZWQxMGQ2OTJkZDg0YjI4YzRiODU2MmY0MjBjMDgwNTYxNDJlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aoxjbjrbi13NbCpPNTCcagbbdfqN5Pypg8KcHd5rPbgjCPaHBginXj9Tx2KSWlGx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmE0Yzo4NzUxNmI4NWVlNWFmMzE3ODFkZTBkMGVkNDJmMjdlOGM3ZTg4Nzc2MjY5ODlkYjRiYjgyM2M4ZDNlMGYwMWUxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6yhf0bgx%2FJqX7DFgzyUl3nF35EIwrPVR%2FWeyFsvTHcof6DeRu2Bnt6J3bAs9U6P8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Mjk1NToxNTJmN2Q2YjkwN2NlYWU4NGUwMWFjOTYyMjJkZTQxMjI5YzJhZjFhYWM4YTRmNzcxMDNjZmRjYjhiMGMxYmRkOnA6RjpG
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44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-702-44300-1000-                                    Building Repairs & Maintenance
                                                25,100           0      25,100       4,921.10            .00      20,178.90   19.6% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

1001-702-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehicle Repairs
                                                 6,200           0       6,200       6,780.57            .00        -580.57  109.4% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-702-45300-1000-                                    Telephone & Internet
                                                 8,200           0       8,200       7,884.51            .00         315.49   96.2% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-702-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                 1,500           0       1,500         463.16            .00       1,036.84   30.9% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-702-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 7,000           0       7,000       1,159.85            .00       5,840.15   16.6% 

46002 Office Supplies                     

1001-702-46002-1000-                                    Office Supplies
                                                 1,800           0       1,800         479.03            .00       1,320.97   26.6% 

46066 Postage                             

1001-702-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                   300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-702-46210-1000-                                    Natural Gas
                                                 9,000           0       9,000       1,880.54            .00       7,119.46   20.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hSmlPicagZhBelI3iFltGuxBKHvxF83zXO%2BZJ3hkN2j0C0dEeA%2FlfoaqFZBVuygd___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NGQxZDpiYTkyMDA2YjgzNzIwMDY2Y2QwZTIwMjkyZmZiYmNhYjk2YTFkNWUxMTBlZjk1YmM2ODlmNGIyMTU4ZWFmMzY5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bzaL%2FxnnsUFvuWKzGesu6YU%2FvC1ewZWs5zZsaoXOq0xLDRF1TTIfbPb6HwCpRuMF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OGUyYzozZjQ2NmEzY2I1NWE1MDBkYzBjYzQ5MWRlMzg1YjQwMjIwNTYyNmZmN2E3MTk1N2YzODE3NDEwNmQ5ZDBmYzI2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V8o0%2BWgQYLIYjSsj0MQFYQZST6MLEOhlnOmwciUcnDVbQUke%2F7KE2sYu0SoOK1ly___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzQ4MDozMDA2YWQ4ZDE3NjFhZDhmNWFiMWMzMGM3NzU5ZTdmMGNjMTZiM2FmZWNmNDJhZDYyZDNhOGVlY2IwODIwZmJkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BtE1GhaZuOYmNMmj7iGqORJWmFsLC3Soe7GxNpFhex1%2BztARSnEZPtR0x5kQgBPE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjBhMDowZTM1NzkyMDA0YzE0MzFhNzg0ODdhNmE4MmQ4N2M3MTlhZTcyZGVhZWJlNmNlMjA1MzI3Y2E1ZjNmZWU3M2QyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=80d09S1D4cRU0UNIZi%2BSimkORKVY3Usew0ooaxyL4nIPieR4n4Lv1WKWMAWmTSlg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDg1MDo0ZDUzNzU1ZGNhNmI0NzBkMjMyOTM3Mzg3OTBmNjhmN2NiNTAzMDUyYWY3ZDIyZjliNGRjN2FmMzI1ODExM2Y4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NbL%2BHaLeLwt4I37DVsseHKeh5uTZdnILfjP7a9gJdZlsb4qu2JiuFxpO8cYjKAgw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDJmOTpmYjlkMTBmYzliODAwOTNkNzJjODZiYWU2MzNlNGNiMjY2ODIxNTY4ZDBlNGExNjM2YzVmZjA1NThhOTAxNWUyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k8%2FPk%2Fu476zLjgfBahS6wwXpSbzMOM9UdkpYUF25VI2LjWi4U6SBSgH3ySi6G4q4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWNhYzowZGFjYzg4NGE3NDRjNzFkZGNiZGQxNjViMWVjZmViM2NmZWIxNjc5MDE1ZGZkMGEwNjliNDQ1YjhkOTUxODUzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=foeilc8IAQiXHuOLxRUA4SJOAemqqCB17S5X%2FuS8TwW1tzog%2BpTJ46Qf2E9I27Sy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Yzc0NDpkMmQ3NTZlOThjYjYzMzVhYjZlODYxOWI4Mzc2ZGM5MGI0NzBiYjlhZmI4MDcxZTE3YzkwYzk5MGVhYmJkOTlmOnA6RjpG
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46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-702-46220-1000-                                    Electricity
                                                12,500           0      12,500       4,866.36            .00       7,633.64   38.9% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-702-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fuel
                                                 1,500           0       1,500         474.80            .00       1,025.20   31.7% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-702-46270-1000-                                    Water Service
                                                 3,000           0       3,000       1,337.16            .00       1,662.84   44.6% 

47301 Building Security                   

1001-702-47301-1000-                                    Building Security
                                                 2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE               317,508           0     317,508     128,878.70            .00     188,629.30   40.6%

     TOTAL General Fund                        317,508           0     317,508     128,878.70            .00     188,629.30   40.6%

10017031 General Fund                       

34100 Miscellaneous                       

1001-703-34100-1000-                                    Miscellaneous
                                               -30,000           0     -30,000      -4,532.00            .00     -25,468.00   15.1% 

34201 Fueling Station                     

1001-703-34201-1000-                                    Fueling Station
                                              -100,000           0    -100,000      13,106.36            .00    -113,106.36  -13.1% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lx2hjfUu7Ww%2Fj0XmLhWVeOVxekeupL00vH89sE4mrdnTMtRjUCH%2BjVauB%2FAsYFeJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzM3ZTo1ODRiMjQ0YTM1NmI0MThjMTBkNzM4OGIxMjE1MGNhN2MyNjFhMTUwM2JkNDdjOGI1YzFhMjExZGU1MjQ3ZmQ4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NM0GsWT1iYQm27qfDmhOZPdTQL1doKvbgnjKffqKzzsVz3NweBIxu4%2BucqlZQslL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6N2M1NTo3YmI1MWNiODkxNjFmMTViZjllNDJjMmYwZmMyYzc0Y2I2MTdmNDdhZWY1MzE5NGNkNTA5NDg5MDI3ZmE4ZDEyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1e68jN8INYha%2FxA9h%2BlDCF%2BFgT%2FIe4iCFeprmbz%2Fw2xbSbgpy3dXleb5V4%2FIcgv8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjRhNDpiY2QzNzhkZmVjNWIxYWFlYTZkMTQwOGNkNjMzZTE3MWRmOTIwYmQwYmJlOWNiNjY1OTljZGM5MzRlYmFlZWQ2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iwkCMEENswnomhFt98CfNlNG9gGLXs9%2FlDx3CciYVB%2Bf55df%2BNa2Fv6pAFqD6QHE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmNhZDowOGEzM2E3OTZmNzYxZTQ3MjI4N2VlZWE2MzFhMTBjYzYwZmI2NGNhOTA5OTc1NGZkMTY4N2E0MDAyODgwN2U2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BPiIZ753Ki9yBC4NKSTu5%2F5%2BQzPqPJfO2X2BxAU7UlKkewdmCKbjOiIdG4g7yCJK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjExMjoyZmViZGY3MDQxY2U2ZGMyYjdlYjA3MmEzZWRhODI3OGU3NmJiYTE4ZmFkNDJjYzJiOTUyMzA4ODMxZDQ4ZGJkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQcyw4XX2XsSJl0zaMxJBM63OONpWFKc6qZqs%2Bb6dKtgIbge7xNWrueojLZ3ieca___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NmI1ZTpiYmM3YzlhZGFjYWU0ZjE1MjJmMWMzYzFkNThlZjc2ZGM4MmJhZjQxNTRlMjM4ODAwNjY5ZDE0NWEzZjA5YTg5OnA6RjpG
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34202 Dock Fees                           

1001-703-34202-1000-                                    Dock Fees
                                              -328,120           0    -328,120       7,030.10            .00    -335,150.10   -2.1% 

34203 Mooring Fees                        

1001-703-34203-1000-                                    Mooring Fees
                                              -185,000           0    -185,000      -6,862.61            .00    -178,137.39    3.7% 

34204 Transient Docks/Moorings            

1001-703-34204-1000-                                    Transient Docks/Moorings
                                              -150,000           0    -150,000    -146,211.84            .00      -3,788.16   97.5% 

34205 Harbor Parking Fees                 

1001-703-34205-1000-                                    Harbor Parking Fees
                                                -4,500           0      -4,500            .00            .00      -4,500.00     .0% 

34206 Ferry Dock & Office Lease           

1001-703-34206-1000-                                    Ferry Dock & Office Lease
                                               -19,525           0     -19,525      -8,599.95            .00     -10,925.05   44.0% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-703-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               293,897           0     293,897     141,451.60            .00     152,445.40   48.1% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-703-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                                 3,600           0       3,600       2,033.32            .00       1,566.68   56.5% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-703-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                 1,994           0       1,994         868.60            .00       1,125.40   43.6% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aiBv4bZRqbEKK4OzmhaALWUX%2F8YIbnPEKScSGBBRDTlitPkg2vMkotNaf2AKtw0C___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzhjZjpiNzYxYWU5YjkxNDE5MWQ0OTc1OWM1OTJmMTY1MWMyYTNlODJiZWJhNzI3N2ZmZWU4M2M3ODJmYjc1ZDdjNGUxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vmwnAfSeqp7jSZVTlSMOT467wPBBm1YqYC9JNvVF8xtheCqokOBwuDKojlvPTlAx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzUxNTo5ZThhNThjNzQ0NDY4ZDMxNTRjOWVmODQ3ODBlM2JlYjAzNGIzYjExMjg0YzIxZTJlYmM2YmIxODJmNGY2NzllOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZfVCWI7Ht2VKVTtpex7Ul%2BSh2Ih17Mmo0OebXHps9slUmgBfV0k3kZtPDLpFoC8N___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzVkMDoxYWEzOGMyMTFlZjMzZjUwNDhlYTNmMWJmMjI4MDFiNGZjMTZlYTc4OTM2ZTFmY2Y2MzZiYzE4ZTQ5OTMzZTg3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lH6s7xiZSDBug%2B%2Fsynd6AhoYgbtK9%2F1nszbyL49Xt%2FyP6fL%2FmSnlbplwx1AhHZSo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzQ1NDo4ZjBiMGRhN2YxZjZmNmUwNGVmZDU0ODE5OGFjMzk5OWVmYmE0YTE0MGZlZmYxOGJlYTA0YTY4ZDNkNmY2OTlkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wACu8c3gXiAWmA6xo3bTwF5p7F1nkwC8Ktmwj1kiHJCfe46gpTPTb%2Fte%2FV4F1kMp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmFhZDo1NTkwNTBmZTVmZTczZTkzOGUxNWI4MDcwM2YwYzRiYTJhM2Y5MTIwOGEzM2ExZTgzYzg5NDhlOTVlNjA5ODRlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xuVs4GGzPIHhBTQyeN%2B6sOAJj4fFFn6%2BOnXD0Gi1Oo5CIa78SDJV4Yk8b6Yb3f%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTAzODo1NGM4ODJmYjE2NTM1OTM0NGUyMjEwYTU1NmJkNzIwMmZmMDg2OGQ4NTkwODBhMmMwOGNlMjMyZjk4NGRkYmVmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WCOW5qp7%2B2lWGhnLrEnHEnqa8E8z7ZFSK4Pv49ioFDTypAnFL%2BDg7JBup6gRxqYY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTU1Mjo3MzM5NjdjNWIyM2Q4MzEzMGExYTZlZjA2ZjNlNjFiM2YyZjEzNjBiZjI5NmM1ZGQ2MjU2OTk0MmU0N2MxMGQ2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZX5XY4gFpY2dfZ0MH7s7H7SNUbuFZHvf1WKJ4Ksz4EmA62QQcrTEiutFA1pga6jC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODQzMzpjMTdlNDhlM2ViNWRiZTBkMDlmNmVjNDUxMDE1MDE5ZDc1MzI4NDFmNjk0MzcyZTBmMzUxMDA4NWNiODA4Y2JmOnA6RjpG
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42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-703-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                22,483           0      22,483      11,102.67            .00      11,380.33   49.4% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-703-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                 2,202           0       2,202         817.10            .00       1,384.90   37.1% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-703-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                30,984           0      30,984      11,496.40            .00      19,487.60   37.1% 

43202 Training                            

1001-703-43202-1000-                                    Training
                                                 2,200           0       2,200         430.29            .00       1,769.71   19.6% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-703-44300-1000-                                    Building Repairs & Maintenance
                                                14,000           0      14,000      12,486.21            .00       1,513.79   89.2% 

44381 Boat Repairs & Maintenance          

1001-703-44381-1000-                                    Boat Repairs & Maintenance
                                                 8,000           0       8,000         599.00            .00       7,401.00    7.5% 

44382 Dock Repairs & Maintenance          

1001-703-44382-1000-                                    Dock Repairs & Maintenance
                                                65,000           0      65,000      34,370.66            .00      30,629.34   52.9% 

44383 Buoy Repairs & Maintenance          

1001-703-44383-1000-                                    Buoy Repairs & Maintenance
                                                 6,000           0       6,000         508.20            .00       5,491.80    8.5% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0RuDbwGj8CxxhxxsGbPbNNxplLV%2Bf0stAXx5v%2FTIkrpvx6sD057s2EssQIspXv5D___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDk4NDo1MmY1N2Q3ZmI4NWI0MjVkZTIyNTAwM2NkMDE3YTE5NWVmODBlY2M3ZTRkMmNmNmViYWI2ZWI3ZGQyMzg0OWIwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rzrOq8IQayAeAv714dodNojyoKsIVFV5NUNKYe2RGPkbnwxznTIkgPK5OabysGR6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTg1ZDo1MzNmYjlmOTJhMmQ1MWY3NTQ5Y2I1MTNiY2ZhZTAzYzgzODY3NzRmZDgzMDBhYjBlNTI4NGQ2MjZhM2EzZTgzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=408d4oNLSWERgDBI%2BV1DP2x7KWqGzyo0z%2F%2Fcj43aJywZqz5WUkLM1m1XXEYN8Jwm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2Y3MDoxNzI2NGRkZjg0YmYyYjFhNWNmYmI3MWMwNWI5YWE4MDAxY2MxOTc5YzNlZGIyMzk3YTljNTlkMTNjMzQwM2ViOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1z03A0SY4uudDuTpgPKrgJloVfM709NNFj8H%2BjSyUONFHPpXYM4qN8pvFOh4%2BV%2BY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTVjMToyNzQxZTY3NjFjZGZkNGI4ZTYzOTBjOWIxYjdmYzIzZjk1YmQ1MThmNTQzNDQyNTRlNDM5MmYzNTllYTA5MDRiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MHb%2FJipn3Vnt2x1P%2Bhw8RqnEJE8NzdcqQQ7TUphkzYxTY2P3kjKZ62jbfrXGHNDN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmU4OTpjMDMxNDhlZDNmNmUyYTVlZjc5Y2FjNjM5ZWM3NjVkNzA4OTY2NTc3ODIzNGRkMGJlMWE2YTAzMWE5MzAxZTI1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QBu6%2FhyxwKSOd0R9wKytYFkeSjlDIMvim4g8rPntUI9VDdv%2FMkChOrsdL%2BgAK8qF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OGYzOTowZTMzYTg2ODM4YmEyYmQ5ODY2NzY5NjM3ZjgxMmEzMTM4ZTk3MDM3MjlmZDQ4YzA3ODE4MjQ4ZTMzOGZmNzdiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZHQE5U1CuQ0LqFWzWz3vkVNlQwGmTSKX8kDTDOBE%2BmGwj0QvF9FrcBuh%2BLuDp2lq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTMwODplMTliNmJmNWY5NzdlYTlmMDM2YWRhNDQ0ZGI3ODMyMjAyN2I5Njk3NGNlNzg1Mjg1YTY1MGVhODIzYjU3YTY1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Im9%2Ft%2FBV6vAjL4LNgxygmYzBH7qwxCZj%2BFK24aTg3%2BVF%2F1hEO%2Fk3mhRPVafxfY8O___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OWZhMjo2NmIxNmMxNjIwNTcxZmI5MmZlZTMwMDMxZDkzOTFhMzM3OWE3Yzk4YjdkYTRlMTJlMjFiZDgwNjE2Yzg1NmYwOnA6RjpG
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45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-703-45300-1000-                                    Telephone & Internet
                                                10,000           0      10,000       9,219.24            .00         780.76   92.2% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-703-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                20,000           0      20,000      14,754.72            .00       5,245.28   73.8% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-703-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 

46003 Software & Licenses                 

1001-703-46003-1000-                                    Software & Licenses
                                                 3,000           0       3,000         611.92            .00       2,388.08   20.4% 

46010 Uniforms                            

1001-703-46010-1000-                                    Uniforms
                                                 5,000           0       5,000         662.68            .00       4,337.32   13.3% 

46021 Mooring Stickers                    

1001-703-46021-1000-                                    Mooring Stickers
                                                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 

46022 Safety Equipment                    

1001-703-46022-1000-                                    Safety Equipment
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       1,133.79            .00       2,866.21   28.3% 

46110 Public Rights of Way                

1001-703-46110-1000-                                    Public Rights of Way
                                                10,000           0      10,000       6,926.97            .00       3,073.03   69.3% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P8qqZ44bnR8TS57jM3%2BF94Ifw2t2AOXjDLH0kGqL3VQOZDcg0neMPvWyrLVfUuoa___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODFkODpjYjk0MWFkNzk1NWQ5Y2Q2YmE1NGI1MzMyMzQ0YjNkMDJlMjE0MWRmYmJiMGYxZGFmMDU0MDY4Mjc4NzU5YmRiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cBjuCR7raG9%2BY2%2FcbSnCJMXjxlAP4wSRzYzi2%2FswOF%2FPHWEHxz%2FQP4RYSB1cmiHD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Mzc3ZDowZjhmZDFmYzhkZjkxZTQwYjE0MDg3ZDZkNmQwOWFjM2M2NzUxODI2NGQzMDgwNzUwNTJhOWM5ZmRhYzcwZTE1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CGdge7DV6zIZaLeP1HdXQoQVLyF8d1oLO%2BGa2XN1o9mPUaWzstIpgGo%2FoBR6eXQX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDRlNDpiZmY2M2JmY2FmZjRiY2Q3NTIzMDliNmEyN2Y4ZjUzNDhmYjc0YmZhNmI3YTlkNGMwZjUxNWIwYjYzZWVlZTE2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EMHseaPgEao3qpw6QWlQfAmMQxqrIVjHGUxaMAa6FDSsi2u%2BwVQNV52tUN88VOsW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmVkMTozZDc3ZDNkOWI2YTIxOTM0OGFjNDdkZDg0OTZiM2QxZDcxNWZmYjliYWEzZjRlYzEzY2VmMDA4OWY2NjA5ZTU0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvYil1vmdukK4etow1b6uky1H7Xgb48SFFp%2FnsALDmt07J2KqGbKtw0RolSLTetT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTA3ZDo5ZWExN2Y1N2Q3MmMxOTkxMTVjNGFlNGQ2NDgwMTc1MGIyMTY4OTRlOTk2OTk5YmRjOWFjNTBkZmM3ZGFmOTRlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6NVGOu5FLG8ewXi8Hce4fTpNyQvSVrF9V6JSqgGpQmIWX6yeG4lrJhLJyBqMd3nt___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzNmMDozM2UwYzMxYzljZjlhMTk5MzRjNThlYjM2OTRiODFiYTcxNDdmZTljNjMyODdhYTI4NGQwMzIwNzdkOTUzOThmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yx5%2BMcGN4IB%2B76uyYxa1m7TAS%2B%2FFQknbztknBICyacmUb8Iz%2FIYYt700mZyprLgq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjlkZjo0ZDcwN2ZiOGUxY2RkYjVhN2I5ZTE0N2QzNzZiNjU0OTQ0ZTY5ZDRhODNiODI3NTQxNDViNTk4OWQxZWE0YTM2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eI0MRqSNSuVxFLRwFdE8zah4xOJzkpHOu8KFDvkhupSrgoSaISi35LZsA9RTApI3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDZmNTo3MjA3YWRhNmYwOGY5YWNiNjZhZjM4ZDZiZWEzNGFhNzI1YTlmODQ0M2VjMjE4NTc1Y2U0OWQxNmU5MDY5MmM2OnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 11/28/2025 14:49
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     48

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-703-46210-1000-                                    Natural Gas
                                                 9,000           0       9,000       5,010.30            .00       3,989.70   55.7% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-703-46220-1000-                                    Electricity
                                                24,000           0      24,000      15,231.85            .00       8,768.15   63.5% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-703-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fuel
                                                 2,200           0       2,200         787.76            .00       1,412.24   35.8% 

46261 Boat Fuel                           

1001-703-46261-1000-                                    Boat Fuel
                                                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-703-46270-1000-                                    Water Service
                                                14,000           0      14,000      12,116.37            .00       1,883.63   86.5% 

47515 Tools & Equipment                   

1001-703-47515-1000-                                    Radios
                                                20,000           0      20,000      18,987.52            .00       1,012.48   94.9% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE              -232,585           0    -232,585     155,537.23            .00    -388,122.23  -66.9%

     TOTAL General Fund                       -232,585           0    -232,585     155,537.23            .00    -388,122.23  -66.9%

10017041 General Fund                       

34000 EMS & Fire Revenue                  

1001-704-34000-1000-                                    EMS & Fire Revenue
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                                            -1,100,000           0  -1,100,000    -392,166.41            .00    -707,833.59   35.7% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-704-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               573,599           0     573,599     217,321.02            .00     356,277.98   37.9% 

41160 Clothing Allowance                  

1001-704-41160-1000-                                    Clothing Allowance
                                                 3,000           0       3,000       3,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

41170 EMS Stipend                         

1001-704-41170-1000-                                    EMS Stipend
                                               625,000           0     625,000     229,206.00            .00     395,794.00   36.7% 

41175 Incentive Stipend                   

1001-704-41175-1000-                                    Incentive Stipend
                                                41,200           0      41,200            .00            .00      41,200.00     .0% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-704-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       3,236.25            .00       1,763.75   64.7% 

41600 Special Details                     

1001-704-41600-1000-                                    Special Details
                                                60,000           0      60,000      41,421.93            .00      18,578.07   69.0% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-704-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                               100,414           0     100,414      30,639.32            .00      69,774.68   30.5% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-704-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                 3,987           0       3,987       1,440.60            .00       2,546.40   36.1% 
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42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-704-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                               109,609           0     109,609      37,317.13            .00      72,291.87   34.0% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-704-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                12,082           0      12,082       3,500.00            .00       8,582.00   29.0% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-704-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                63,599           0      63,599      24,461.10            .00      39,137.90   38.5% 

43203 Certifications                      

1001-704-43203-1000-                                    Training & Certification
                                                35,000           0      35,000       7,447.80            .00      27,552.20   21.3% 

43204 Dues & Subscriptions                

1001-704-43204-1000-                                    Dues & Subscriptions
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       1,954.50            .00       2,045.50   48.9% 

43205 Ladder Testing                      

1001-704-43205-1000-                                    NFPA TESTING
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 

43260 Emergency Medical Services          

1001-704-43260-1000-                                    Emergency Medical Services
                                               651,000           0     651,000     217,000.00            .00     434,000.00   33.3% 

43261 Emergency Management                

1001-704-43261-1000-                                    Emergency Management
                                                 2,400           0       2,400            .00            .00       2,400.00     .0% 
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https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M14%2FgSamJ6TzXwlN%2F84jLzKTFbn6vUeboGf8r9B4%2BfWspBVzaKgIJlD16lFmiaEN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODA5ZDpmMjEyMDEyZWZhZjgxZmIwZWU3OWYzMjNhOTdkZTIxODhmYzI4ODdmMzFmMjE0ODI1NmM4N2YzNjU0MWRhYWE4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TeAVPRdh1BVsijnvY%2FEGIAy5p9q3zlBlgb6IHw4uCUpCAtiF%2Bx0jYETfNxThOb5q___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Nzg1ZDo3OTY1Y2VkYWZiZjE0NzJkNGE2OWNhMjUzMTExOWU0MGU0OWJjMDVlYjBmZDNjZTAxZDljMGY4ZDJiMDk1OGI1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VrHSYHSUibQkuMD6c7NiWi%2FD9Ixo%2FCR5WXy1FnFQ4%2BE4ZdL0hiZMAmfGXcfkmeAo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTJhMTpiNTlmNjM1MTZjYTVhNTUwYWVmNzFjNjViOWU2NGM0ZGE4MGRlZjQ1Y2Q0Y2FlMTU1MTM5OTExOGQ4MDEyZWI1OnA6RjpG
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43262 Physician Consultant                

1001-704-43262-1000-                                    Physician Consultant
                                                 6,600           0       6,600       6,712.50            .00        -112.50  101.7% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-704-43400-1000-                                    IT & Support
                                                25,000           0      25,000      18,069.07            .00       6,930.93   72.3% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-704-44300-1000-                                    Building Repairs & Maintenance
                                                40,000           0      40,000      29,968.20            .00      10,031.80   74.9% 

44301 Elevator Repairs & Mainten          

1001-704-44301-1000-                                    EMS EQUIPTMENT MAINTENANCE
                                                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 

44302 Alarm Repairs & Maintenanc          

1001-704-44302-1000-                                    General Equipment Maintenance
                                                20,000           0      20,000       6,311.26            .00      13,688.74   31.6% 

44303 Communications Maintenance          

1001-704-44303-1000-                                    Communications Maintenance
                                                10,000           0      10,000       7,528.36            .00       2,471.64   75.3% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

1001-704-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehicle Repairs
                                                80,000           0      80,000      58,099.83            .00      21,900.17   72.6% 

44313 Motor Vehicle Materials             

1001-704-44313-1000-                                    Motor Vehicle Materials
                                                     0           0           0          71.82            .00         -71.82  100.0% 
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44800 Miscellaneous                       

1001-704-44800-1000-                                    Miscellaneous
                                                 2,000           0       2,000         998.41            .00       1,001.59   49.9% 

45101 Special Events                      

1001-704-45101-1000-                                    Special Events
                                                15,000           0      15,000      13,787.19            .00       1,212.81   91.9% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-704-45300-1000-                                    Telephone & Internet
                                                25,000           0      25,000      21,762.84            .00       3,237.16   87.1% 

46002 Office Supplies                     

1001-704-46002-1000-                                    Office Supplies
                                                 6,000           0       6,000       2,459.92            .00       3,540.08   41.0% 

46010 Uniforms                            

1001-704-46010-1000-                                    Uniforms
                                                20,000           0      20,000      12,080.27            .00       7,919.73   60.4% 

46051 Chemicals & Gases                   

1001-704-46051-1000-                                    Chemicals & Gases
                                                 2,500           0       2,500       1,056.62            .00       1,443.38   42.3% 

46066 Postage                             

1001-704-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                 2,500           0       2,500          91.09            .00       2,408.91    3.6% 

46070 EMS Disposable Supplies             

1001-704-46070-1000-                                    EMS Disposable Supplies
                                                25,000           0      25,000       9,173.50            .00      15,826.50   36.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jArGVlsRRab6JodOUsxQt%2FNCjVFfDua%2BiGQDafKdJKV4iIxjtJS%2B5nTTcnFx59JO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2U3ZDo4YWI1YjU4NWJjZjQwNjhiNTIyMDdjYjM4N2MwNTRkNTQ2MzJhOTg0YmE4NjUwODZhM2YzZmJjMTRkNWUwZjVlOnA6RjpG
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https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nCX8REEwuEKzKHPe9mcB4dyH0y4kVWb7lC%2Ba%2FFD6vvf6wkGrQWJPWTI%2FucZltzIZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTU0NDpjM2I0ZWZkZTMwNzllMjRiYWFlZmY0MDY0MTc1YWU2YmFkZTYzZmIyZDZlZjY3OGUzNzNmMjllMWViYzI1YmE3OnA6RjpG
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46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-704-46210-1000-                                    Natural Gas
                                                40,000           0      40,000      12,523.17            .00      27,476.83   31.3% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-704-46220-1000-                                    Electricity
                                                30,000           0      30,000      15,111.33            .00      14,888.67   50.4% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-704-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fuel
                                                50,000           0      50,000       5,789.95            .00      44,210.05   11.6% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-704-46270-1000-                                    Water Service
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       1,985.64            .00       3,014.36   39.7% 

47510 EMS Equipment                       

1001-704-47510-1000-                                    EMS Equipment
                                                10,000           0      10,000       5,400.88            .00       4,599.12   54.0% 

47511 Fire Equipment                      

1001-704-47511-1000-                                    Fire Equipment
                                                10,000           0      10,000       8,453.02            .00       1,546.98   84.5% 

47512 Communications Equipment            

1001-704-47512-1000-                                    Communications Equipment
                                                20,000           0      20,000      14,992.61            .00       5,007.39   75.0% 

47513 Breathing Apparatus                 

1001-704-47513-1000-                                    Breathing Apparatus
                                                20,000           0      20,000      13,919.52            .00       6,080.48   69.6% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Th0m2DBUU%2FY6ZUx5WAvgiMnJo9HdY27WaLpSfsKcieOLhFf7dh5D6o9%2FAn4gRjGb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzFlNTo5NjY2ZWZjYzkxNTVjM2M5YWU1ZGRlN2I3NzMzMGVmMjlhZjVkZGY3MWFjYTFkMTJlNzg0Mjk4NzkxY2Y5ZGFmOnA6RjpG
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https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ojNzNAGBIREQXrcRrZG1rNn4Hqbqu%2FTeq66qLeTwGg6rz3%2B6nrPTipLtFvEvwOfV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmE0MTpjZTUyYTlmZmI3YTVhY2U5OWU5MGFlOWNmZWNhN2YwNWY4NTE4YWRjMTFmMDQwNDdiNjJiOTEyN2IwOGIwMzQ1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8KW42hw9qq1KzG3E67mnoqksa4gxR0is5ugVbDai%2BSUiDgaXkdgZ%2FZ%2BzePjaa%2Fuo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjlhZTpiYmU1MDMzYzFmNDlkZWY1YmI0OWY5MjQyMGQwZjVjOWQ4YWY1YmIxZTc4ZmQ3NDhiMDVhNjVkODc1MWI0MmZkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r61abIVV%2Fe1%2BYaYimBOWO%2BvJwcKJ%2BfIt8yTIQIZd5KLHwdCEpizr4NSssVOWgfNN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjM3MjpjNDlmODRhZTBiYzgwOGZiYWQ5MDY2YThiNDVhNzVhZTVmM2E4ZTNlYWVlNzVkNWM3MDRjNDY0OGZhYjVkZDQzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rgpCuVqLp1tSOAlizMY0bwbawMz%2BaPOk1wOg2TMyAPGG3kPquhmn%2B2cxi6zXHWfz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6N2VhMzpjZGRiYzhiYWU5MDFmMjk0NTc1ZjBkNDBlODRjZTYxNjdkY2M2NTQ5NjEyMmFjZDA2ZTVlOGI3ZjYwMWJmMzdhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JtaSLa%2ByPa3mH9JQMwLixAOSt6WQEF0%2FXhD%2BPGqnSyvRdn7HXDBLZA68uKuB9W9F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjU5OTpiZDg2OTEyYWY5ZjQxODllYzBkZDk4OWQzMmNjYzViYjE5MWJlZjM1ZWQ3MGM2YTE0NzMzYmVhMmVmNzhhMjE3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jRRfS9f2ZWHiZcPHzdjKP4%2Fmkbb7himEFBXWNZswyt%2FNZEMEqwhgOgq5eE%2FnJCzb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjhjMzpmYjFhZjVjZTQxNGM3MjNhODgyOTBlMjczMDQyNDA5M2I1ZDEzZDE1MTM0MzA3NTg2MWY2NWNhYTMxNmRhM2MwOnA6RjpG
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47514 Personal Protective Equipment       

1001-704-47514-1000-                                    Personal Protective Equipment
                                                30,000           0      30,000      19,478.23            .00      10,521.77   64.9% 

48008 Company Allotments                  

1001-704-48008-1000-                                    Company Allotments
                                                33,000           0      33,000      33,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE             1,732,490           0   1,732,490     744,604.47            .00     987,885.53   43.0%

     TOTAL General Fund                      1,732,490           0   1,732,490     744,604.47            .00     987,885.53   43.0%

10018011 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-801-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                36,740           0      36,740      12,258.69            .00      24,481.31   33.4% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-801-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                                 9,483           0       9,483       2,499.68            .00       6,983.32   26.4% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-801-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                   315           0         315            .00            .00         315.00     .0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-801-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                 2,811           0       2,811         928.72            .00       1,882.28   33.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWUDmIyHrNknMwzeq7jP61W%2BZ8f8KsbV1rLvjP9WLtJgCIIB48HuuJk27HmSOAiy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTBhNDpmMTJiOGI4MTlmMDg2NjdkNjI2YTFjYWU3MTdhM2VjMmUxZDkyYzcwYjg1YjA5NTQxZDhmNzQ1YWU4YWRkMWYxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FeQ9uDOhPHJhv%2FlyT9EobRXffZNNKPWhoXnKhbyKwR3hA9P5G4SvTJgqkNQZzZQV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjlhNjowNWQ4MzQ4N2JjOTkxNzNmZjM2YWQwYzMyYTZiZjBkNzViNjE0NDEzOWU0MzhlZDMxODRkMjQ1OTA2YzJmNTAzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOUJ0V4qtza81lbG3%2BbUFx13p4Li4IGJPb%2Fpb2tsy%2FvFgU%2Fjfcwr1%2F%2F4m2PMhnDJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjZlYTplZTMxNGZlYTIwYmM1NTQ4NGQzNjgyMTc0MzE1NzI5Yzk3OWE4MGU4ZDc5ZTAxMzVjODhmZmM4ZTJiYzE2NmZkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4dCv7265V5t4dYVl%2FAw2Xg%2BhBa3gabfLGNUjZjTBRO2za8wPyAtR6Qmz47yVFc4f___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2FmYjo0ZDZjZjJlYjExN2YzMjIyOGNlOTg0MTQ5N2I5ZDZjZjA3MzdiYzRlYTAxOTgzMGE5OGI4ZWQ3NWZjNDFjNmZlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FSUsD7m6px9YlfxRfCsA%2BP56uS%2BzLgvKarvgbKvKv%2FoZNt3L2UOlstzzJpgEXqiW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2M5YzpiMjU1N2E5NjA3MGJhMzI1ZDQwZTg3YjVmNjkxMjE0NDQyMTkzZDMxN2Q1NjEzMTU2OWZhOGY4MDk2YmIxN2U0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=72AOqnTGTgMLe0tPiPKTiaD78DkeQVfurbSLle%2FRa3r10h0%2BW4MpgkZiqsuBnL9h___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OGE4ZjpmNGZiY2FmZjBkYjA5N2RjOTBmNWNkMTQ1ZmU3MWE3OWEwYzY0YzEzY2E4YmRhMWEyZjIzODA5MDJkZDZlODYyOnA6RjpG
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42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-801-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                   330           0         330         118.20            .00         211.80   35.8% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-801-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                 4,637           0       4,637       1,662.40            .00       2,974.60   35.9% 

48005 Emergency Fund                      

1001-801-48005-1000-                                    Emergency Fund
                                                 8,000           0       8,000       3,145.04            .00       4,854.96   39.3% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                62,316           0      62,316      20,612.73            .00      41,703.27   33.1%

     TOTAL General Fund                         62,316           0      62,316      20,612.73            .00      41,703.27   33.1%

10018021 General Fund                       

35100 Fees & Fines                        

1001-802-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fines
                                                -8,000           0      -8,000      -1,699.95            .00      -6,300.05   21.2% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-802-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               865,711           0     865,711     299,056.64            .00     566,654.36   34.5% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-802-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                                79,710           0      79,710      21,347.19            .00      58,362.81   26.8% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h9O4fDabMOaRzHUoKyHuVUdBkfEqgessTNcqzOpCxWPAltqJTpdaI7zE4oYd7vFM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmZlOTphYjJlYWIzODU5OWFjMzk2YzMyOTM3YmVjODM0ZGRlYTEwZmZmOGUyOWJhNDU5OTY0NmY5YjBhZmZiY2RkNjIxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyVZ6YSKIPz1w6raO586cv5bH9kmxSoPjt1H%2BjXqGPGPT%2Fhn86uLyHhxcSNXwY%2Fu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmIwOTo0MzJiMTU2YjJjMGZjYmEyMjk0MDk4MzZmM2NjMGFiMGI5MjRmMzgwMTJkZDk0YTZhYzljYWI5ZjBkNTU1MDNmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qx7K8ZLK%2Fuoe10dJBTuH4WDR81jykqoGHRAVC%2FQNGsBCCE2R2CATNt4tdl5Hakko___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjZkMzpkNzU0NjgzMDFhYzhhYzg3ZmI0YjlhMjJkYjcyODRhNjNjMTRiODAzZjZjOGEzN2FkNmMxM2ZmN2EzM2UyODNmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2FxVNwhZkP%2BxcxzhvNw9lP%2BFFPg30fbhhIJVXOqgb%2BRKqnH2hTXWYJWluJOoy%2Fyc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NGJlYjoyMDRmNWY5YzRlYmY1NDFiNjlhM2QzM2IyOTgyYzI1YzY3ZDM0YjM4NDI5MzZhMzM5NWM2NTQ4NjAyZmNmY2FiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Alk1qjkeMmTkCxf8WxQHpvRUobODSnXxVH5u1Ct6Zd3v6yjMN2wQbEWhl5WFJdDm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTIwNjo1OGNmNzk1ZGM2MTdhNWEwYjZlOTU5NTU5M2JkNTBiMTNiMmMwY2UwODAwOGMwMTBhNDFlMzRhMTcyMDA2NzgwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rJ62KgOqDwXp1%2BTMufUHRajC4C9kTLbe%2BdskCCxr3Xki69VbdrE9s8Eeh80p1wA7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzBkNTplMzE3NzEyMDM1M2MxYjU0ZDc0ZmIxYTQ4ODQ1MjhhZmMzZmUwMzdkZjUzMzBiODA1NTQyYTI1ODJhZDQ1ZmVlOnA6RjpG
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42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-802-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                 2,837           0       2,837       1,082.54            .00       1,754.46   38.2% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-802-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                66,227           0      66,227      22,707.03            .00      43,519.97   34.3% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-802-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                 5,273           0       5,273       1,678.69            .00       3,594.31   31.8% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-802-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                74,192           0      74,192      22,835.65            .00      51,356.35   30.8% 

43290 Ocean State Library Consortium      

1001-802-43290-1000-                                    Ocean State Library Consortium
                                                44,337           0      44,337      22,711.52            .00      21,625.48   51.2% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-802-44300-1000-                                    Building Repairs & Maintenance
                                                20,000           0      20,000      13,609.59            .00       6,390.41   68.0% 

44309 Custodial Services                  

1001-802-44309-1000-                                    Custodial Services
                                                45,000           0      45,000      14,640.00            .00      30,360.00   32.5% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-802-45300-1000-                                    Telephone & Internet
                                                 4,380           0       4,380       1,607.14            .00       2,772.86   36.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xepWbS91FZ5ZiVdkGTLADkYXminNzJTBmGvIiaNjxWF%2FiINgwVsFbvrkE63SpAy8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2E4MTo4YjllMmQxMTU0YzdlMzU0ZWQwMTljNDRmOTk3NTk4YmUzNGRiOGUzMzU3MTgyNDczNjAxYWY4YjUwYjVjNjU4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kTWZP28pZyMPJKp3ONXs2B2TBdwasHx8J5BwDMKISXua%2FcTq8k4VrAxX4ooRf1eh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDFjZDpjNjY1YTQxOGY2YWFkZjU5M2I4ZmQ1NWE4ZWJiZWY5YzdiMjFiZDhmYTY5ZDM0NzNmMGYwMjI0YWNjYzU2MDgyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OvB01CAaPgXpqpmBh1e9WmZxCh9dUqcRUfjayi9bVVr7O0V2hQMiQEcCs8WIzeuB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODdiZDplMjA3NjM3OWJjNDI0MGYwMWIzYzk3YzVmMzRlZWNmMzI3N2M0Mzc3MjFjM2NhY2Y3ZjNhMjIyMWUxNmVhZGJiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fVqV6C5wTcSawOvIfheDKVebZIARfgzxAdiRnIghF0FHifr9OaVltGrNnXgKqfUv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTVlZToyYmVhZmRhOGI1ZGM3OTJhZGNlYjliMTFkN2ViZDRjYWQwOTc4ZDkzY2Y1ZTAxODBjYjY1Njg4NjM4ZmMyZmJlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R35V0IqCgMjV2CKaVC2Cmm0vqulvLIiUvCKZCEx1JUw28JJosb7GRE6kQejlu2PN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NGU0ZjpmNGIxMzdhNWI0NTc5NWU1YmZjZTNiYzdjODU0NDE5ZmZhNTNmMzVjOTcyOGI4OWEzMGI3ZWUxZDRiNDk2NGFkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ucCJhcIIbb7WYAIiVvsVXyvtiRQoYjt3uFhjyvwV6YrkwuDYQWpuQ0COIq0uwVJi___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MGFjMDphMWIwYjNjMWU1YTc3ZTJhYTE3MjQ2YmI3NjY3ZGUyMzhhMjhkMTY5ODc4OGM2NWJmNjE1MGFlYzhmNDgyNmVmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DrHq8OfC%2BH62q3jtJHI0NlY9i3s53tsiBKWgOEWTG6p3yQshTYuODJGmIgEOjdDk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzJhZDo4M2MxZmRmOTExYzNhMTExMjc1ODczMmNjNTE1Nzk4NjkxMTRjMDcyNTc4ZjFkY2ZjYTM4OGFmMDQ3MmUxNDdmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qp0EHaODdhqfrYT1bW6cn0LdxPubOsh0ehuP12Jw%2FQe2d3wSJ5xqmhdT2Dc00DwW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDM3Yjo5NDUyZTg5M2QwNDg0NTg3YjU5NWMyNzNjY2U5Mzc4NGU4MmM5NDI5ZDVmYjAzOTQwZTMwMmQ1MzkxZjYzODUyOnA6RjpG
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45510 Print Materials                     

1001-802-45510-1000-                                    Print Materials
                                                30,000           0      30,000       6,301.03            .00      23,698.97   21.0% 

45511 Electronic Materials                

1001-802-45511-1000-                                    Electronic Materials
                                                 8,000           0       8,000         694.36            .00       7,305.64    8.7% 

45512 Subscriptions                       

1001-802-45512-1000-                                    Subscriptions
                                                 7,500           0       7,500       2,407.84            .00       5,092.16   32.1% 

45513 Audio-Visual                        

1001-802-45513-1000-                                    Audio-Visual
                                                10,000           0      10,000       1,138.11            .00       8,861.89   11.4% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-802-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                13,000           0      13,000       6,251.32            .00       6,748.68   48.1% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-802-46210-1000-                                    Natural Gas
                                                15,000           0      15,000       3,604.61            .00      11,395.39   24.0% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-802-46220-1000-                                    Electricity
                                                35,000           0      35,000      11,525.59            .00      23,474.41   32.9% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-802-46270-1000-                                    Water Service
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       2,530.01            .00       1,469.99   63.3% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IARrFTs27b72wEJzd9OG87rN%2BLgUO%2FYqg3VTYjTY185Jzbu3lRYfvqPZRWE3DJyI___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzQ1Mzo2YmM4ZGM3YmY1NTUzYzM4ZmFlMjA5MzE3YmExNTBiZTJkMzc2NGNkODNjYmFkMGE0N2NlYTU1OTI0Y2RlNjA0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=crZbcMr8%2F2MYsaoxi0BU3%2FH%2F2x0IraWcWa8ASu3Aie5ffY9%2Bcp4KAtxcSk8oFpRW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTQwNDpkYzZhYmYwOWNkNWI1NzkyNDEwMzA0ODJlZmFlNGFiMWQ4YTNlY2M5YWZjYjk5YTQ3ZDI0NWE3NmZmYzI3Njk3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G7VhoUoCGR1hGMfDBgwmHO%2F2eLJa9TLXoRS6ytrin7GT%2FyMvD2En4qxYe4EeM%2B0v___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Zjk2ZTpmY2QwNjc4MjMyYmZlMzI1YWNhNzIzMjQ5YWFjZWIxNGEwYTQ0YTMyMjUyOWYwMjUxNTQ0Y2JhZjhlMTE2YzhkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ULt0dR4l%2BBgVvvkAh8DGIKJYeJEuciX28K2IHAyD7lCCFg9XSaPoxhu010Tte0%2BK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTA2MzpmODczMTY1MTczOGU2ZDA0MDUxMGRkYjlkOTcwMWZhMDMyY2ZmMmM2YmVkNjZkNjZmMWM1ZTVkYWQ4ZmNkY2JkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ug4dxhd4UeNDzxrCPLksh49AYy%2FktrLWMO%2Fbuw73PhTQ%2FJffgoBOabIbnfzz9bT2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YWM4NzowYTgwMWQxOGQyMGFlOWFjNjM3ZDQwZmUxYjUxZmY5NDRmZDZkYjJhNTlkZDYzMWRlNzdlYTJiNmFhODk0NzkwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qwSMyXAzPpHK7%2FMOxQopKP7XQ2jxPtp6xFI7dPbaSr1a6PXZpfIbT2yBISZzZ2qb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6N2VhMToyMmRmYmJmYTMxYzkwZWQxYzEzNTUwMjBlZGQzNTU0YjZjNjVjMDU1NzkxN2E5NjdkZjliZmNhM2RlZTNmOGNmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=45MFdKDjs%2BkLFjvaKayM2pU2gojZ4xTHF0%2FU%2BzsDB2yHBhnxIm9OcbqdGqB033d%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzYwMjpjMjE0MTQ5MGExYjBkOTVkMThkMTdhZDNiNTk1OWYwY2U2MGU4ZjNhNGQ0YjU2ZThkZmE2ZThiYjQ5OTcwMmM5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uA0KNjK%2BU28LVAo%2B5fKymZ9EAernr0izVCrCUpn4E7yIQpfls3q2WKbfBxe3%2Bjhq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzE5NTpjNTE0OTRkOTQ5ZWFkYTc2NzlkNzVhN2U4Y2MxMjUzNTdkMGM4MTMwNmZkYWU4ZjQ5Yjk1ZTEwMmY4NzMzZjY2OnA6RjpG
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47500 Technology Replacement              

1001-802-47500-1000-                                    Technology Replacement
                                                 6,000           0       6,000         702.63            .00       5,297.37   11.7% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE             1,328,167           0   1,328,167     454,731.54            .00     873,435.46   34.2%

     TOTAL General Fund                      1,328,167           0   1,328,167     454,731.54            .00     873,435.46   34.2%

10018031 General Fund                       

34700 Summer Camp                         

1001-803-34700-1000-                                    Summer Camp
                                              -125,000           0    -125,000         377.26            .00    -125,377.26    -.3% 

34701 Program Revenue                     

1001-803-34701-1000-                                    Program Revenue
                                              -125,000           0    -125,000     -37,831.80            .00     -87,168.20   30.3% 

34702 Summer Camp                         

1001-803-34702-1000-                                    Summer Camp
                                                     0           0           0      -2,888.26            .00       2,888.26  100.0% 

34703 Gate Fees                           

1001-803-34703-1000-                                    Gate Fees
                                               -90,000           0     -90,000     -67,419.75            .00     -22,580.25   74.9% 

34704 Facility Use                        

1001-803-34704-1000-                                    Facility Use
                                               -11,500           0     -11,500      -5,865.00            .00      -5,635.00   51.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5vF6FszqAJaRvHvmZVjmx4bkLlcuWrDmkM4nNyG%2F0DQhKs9Wx%2FNrrev%2FifzNVvp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2M4ODozYmFkZWI5ZDc2ZjQxN2JiY2IwZmFkODRhZWNjN2E1MDUxYmRhNWVlNmE1YWU4YjAwNTBkOWUxNGNmZTE1ZGJmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yy1cfHY11rdBiRVcezT7esiU1rGUqFu6dn97eYyJIUnFCLfTVcH%2FeyaMj3pWWcgD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Zjg1MzplYTRkNTRiMTUxYTYyNGU4MjUzZjhkZjIxY2VhOTMzNDhmOTU4MTc2ZTI0MmJjNjY0OWU4N2JiNzAzZmZiYzNmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tyNPbwhQS8MH%2B5z0%2FpBGa2z954Ll7LEGPPvI7o3rvcfzckoC4Gnz64cXPYa49%2Fwi___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTdkNTplYzM4OTk3N2ZiMDdkNWU3ODVmN2U1Yzc0NjQ5M2ZmYzJlOGMzOTA2OTA5NzM3MWEyNjQxNTUyNjY5ZTNmNWU3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JI9WVWR6H1xbwL2yjZZ5SLTyGiFNNau%2F0XMcjtR1kv5Ci8qTY9In0B2VQtNZjguq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTdjMzpiYjI1ZTM4MjExZjAxYzFiMGNhY2FjNmJhNmZjYzE4MDhjZjA3NjMyM2FlMGJkMjk1N2MyNGY0ZjNiNGE3NTAzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oBArC07r96SGN3Nwfb3njMcNm%2FrPzraZDPO2FINmlUQyjl3iikmTmdoEeqDdttdX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDJjNjo4NmMxZmFhMmFiMzFkMGU2NjgzZTIwZjFlMjUwYjkzYTg4Y2EwZjcwNzQ3OTJlYjE0YTQ1NDU2MjUyMGE1NWI2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hGfmvKHjkoYsGp3ETOYowiXURN%2B5C3hPF3%2B7MFxQf3qT15Q5R0W47uPfP2NhPeE3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NThlZTo0ZWY1NmQ3MzhhNjYxZDI4MzM3MDIzZDM1ODIyNTE3ZjIxNjNiMTc3OGI0YjJlNmZlMzI4MGRmMDYyOTJmMzNkOnA6RjpG
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41100 Salaries                            

1001-803-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               613,774           0     613,774     337,119.84            .00     276,654.16   54.9% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-803-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                10,000           0      10,000      10,061.38            .00         -61.38  100.6% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-803-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                               104,131           0     104,131      36,115.80            .00      68,015.20   34.7% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-803-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                 4,282           0       4,282       1,440.60            .00       2,841.40   33.6% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-803-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                47,466           0      47,466      24,674.87            .00      22,791.13   52.0% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-803-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                 3,081           0       3,081       1,184.54            .00       1,896.46   38.4% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-803-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                43,347           0      43,347      16,667.60            .00      26,679.40   38.5% 

44325 Repairs & Maintenance               

1001-803-44325-1000-                                    Repairs & Maintenance
                                                35,000           0      35,000       8,045.44            .00      26,954.56   23.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VgLA4bUkDe1gHyB7esF3Ch8ibfucSlES1erz1PzTwHiXPOKsEBMkkSsEdYLg5j%2FK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZWJkNTo0NGE1YTJhMTkxNzcxMTliNDkxNDMyNDEwYTI1M2YxMWQyMmJmZjJhMDNmNDNkYWIwODg5M2JkNzI5MGY1OTFhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LzV3C%2FlZmr8%2BmG63JEPjv3EQpgkJuVg3e4iIoGz0GVPTKCpjTBlQ751VgXvdH8Ur___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjlkZTpkY2ZmZmU3YjIzNzhiM2JiYzg4M2U5Y2U1YWJhYjBkYzNlZmQyZDIzMzFjZWM0OWIwMWU2ZmI2NDRiYzA2ODAwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mCAJOGrg%2BDzg9VF7Q%2BDj42tYRnvF6Y%2FublDgbyVRWAce%2BaxZOES5IbI2KnKYFYsv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzI2Njo4YTUxZTI0ZTk1ZDhmYWIwMWFhY2JmOGZkOTlmNDkyN2FjZWE3MTM4NDg3MDBjOGJiNzJmN2RhNjkzZTNmZmNjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D80O7xbo2Cum5EfYJl9R9XsguOROKVg0YXYZIM2C5TQmUa3SDE3jjhqfR5IkPEVg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzQyZTozNDBlYjlhZjFiMTUyMjBiN2FhNzkwMmJlNDUwZTA5Yjk3YzFkOTYyYmYxMThlMDkwZTM4MDJmMTJmYTI2Njk5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TIFaqFV0%2BQkOS7ioLJedBbf317Vdrx1obb0kWtR%2FmnFHP7CIvf%2F7tlZi1%2BtQ8uO%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTVlZToxMGQ0M2RiYmQ4YTI3YmUwMjAyMzU4MzE2OGZjYmMwNzg3MjlkNWQ5MjVmNTgyMTUwNmRjZWVjNjRlYjlkMTAyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=re846eJHVD0V8ljrqSxvSwCUanBHVlzWstNLoKMD1rB5aWUVKXa5y24UDWtZFYsJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NmZmNTo4NTNhNTM4ZDdlMTRjNjY0MDkwOGFjY2MxMGZkZGRjZTRiMmFjZjYwYWU5YjhiMjgyMzE2MjU2MTEwMzMzYmViOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eP0C4vsOlhIOrybiG0cab7fX5wRyGNgFxa01uS4iTSKfafQEJAOZzMoA3WLrKXqM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDc1ZDo2YTdiYmI0YTY4MTIwMzUzMTU2Yjg3NjQ0YTUxY2EyZGI4MDFhYWMxZjU3Y2JkMDBlMjZjYTc3MWFkODI2NjI3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FIPnSGIrsdpVPz9e7N5lqSnn1PsP8mLpGSEapAwB9imoc377Ub3DHipZ8CdkrJzL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTEyNDpjNjQyNDM1MTJiMDI1NzIzMjRmYWU5ZTU4YmJkZjYzZGIwMzk2NjUwNDk4MTViODYyMjUyNzlmNjkxYjY1MjA2OnA6RjpG
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44326 Playground Repairs & Maint          

1001-803-44326-1000-                                    Playground Repairs & Maintenan
                                                20,000           0      20,000       1,631.16            .00      18,368.84    8.2% 

45100 Programs                            

1001-803-45100-1000-                                    Programs
                                                95,000           0      95,000      95,476.96            .00        -476.96  100.5% 

45102 Bus Transportation                  

1001-803-45102-1000-                                    Bus Transportation
                                                25,000           0      25,000      24,570.00            .00         430.00   98.3% 

45103 Concerts                            

1001-803-45103-1000-                                    Concerts
                                                 7,000           0       7,000       4,625.00            .00       2,375.00   66.1% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-803-45300-1000-                                    Telephone & Internet
                                                20,000           0      20,000      12,197.88            .00       7,802.12   61.0% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-803-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                20,000           0      20,000      17,642.90            .00       2,357.10   88.2% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-803-46210-1000-                                    Natural Gas
                                                20,000           0      20,000       2,033.49            .00      17,966.51   10.2% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-803-46220-1000-                                    Electricity
                                                20,000           0      20,000       9,988.83            .00      10,011.17   49.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjc7xKjt4qwy8Or%2Fqy0kQaZkh3pJ2J5lQQtAwCzXX7u0QEHfIILccCPM%2FNR97KLf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjI5MTozNzJjZDhmNDM3Zjc1NjAwZWE3Mzg1ZTAyMDcyYzk4ODNmZWZiYWJkODM4NDAyNWI5ZjUwNWYyZDM2YmJmODUzOnA6RjpG
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46221 Electric                            

1001-803-46221-1000-                                    Electric
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-803-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fuel
                                                11,000           0      11,000       3,567.52            .00       7,432.48   32.4% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-803-46270-1000-                                    Water Service
                                                12,000           0      12,000       9,871.02            .00       2,128.98   82.3% 

47520 Equipment                           

1001-803-47520-1000-                                    Equipment
                                                10,000           0      10,000         522.54            .00       9,477.46    5.2% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE               779,581           0     779,581     503,809.82            .00     275,771.18   64.6%

     TOTAL General Fund                        779,581           0     779,581     503,809.82            .00     275,771.18   64.6%

10018051 General Fund                       

48040 Women&#39;s Resource Center         

1001-805-48040-1000-                                    Women's Resource Center
                                                 3,000           0       3,000       3,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48041 East Bay Mental Health              

1001-805-48041-1000-                                    East Bay Mental Health
                                                25,000           0      25,000      25,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iLIjidUmshxrZYXsAf1qbbEo1rmiy29%2BexXdbFCh2m79eCdQnSG3irHLPu8PpU9e___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MGQxNTo1OTEzZThjYWM0MTdmNmU0ZGQ4N2UwZDMxMWEyNDYzYjkzMWM4OTBjY2MwMjRhZGM0NGQ3MTU5NDM5MWQ5MmQ5OnA6RjpG
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48042 East Bay Community Action           

1001-805-48042-1000-                                    East Bay Community Action
                                                22,000           0      22,000      22,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48043 Benjamin Church Manor Tenants       

1001-805-48043-1000-                                    Benjamin Church Manor Tenants
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48045 Boy Scouts                          

1001-805-48045-1000-                                    Boy Scouts
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48046 Mosaico                             

1001-805-48046-1000-                                    Mosaico
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48047 Visiting Nurses                     

1001-805-48047-1000-                                    Visiting Nurses
                                                 6,000           0       6,000       6,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48049 King Philip Little League           

1001-805-48049-1000-                                    King Philip Little League
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48050 Franklin Court Tenants Assoc.       

1001-805-48050-1000-                                    Franklin Court Tenants Assoc.
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48052 Cornerstone                         

1001-805-48052-1000-                                    Cornerstone
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
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48053 Samaritans                          

1001-805-48053-1000-                                    Samaritans
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48054 Coggeshall Farm                     

1001-805-48054-1000-                                    Coggeshall Farm
                                                   500           0         500         500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48055 Bristol Historical Society          

1001-805-48055-1000-                                    Bristol Historical Society
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48056 Meals on Wheels                     

1001-805-48056-1000-                                    Meals on Wheels
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48057 Bristol Arts Museum                 

1001-805-48057-1000-                                    Bristol Arts Museum
                                                   500           0         500         500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48058 Art Night                           

1001-805-48058-1000-                                    Art Night
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48059 Community Strings Project           

1001-805-48059-1000-                                    Community Strings Project
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48060 Neverland Theatre                   

1001-805-48060-1000-                                    Friends of St Elizabeth Food P
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uGSDjvC6hgvOThhvI5HyBqmOc%2BmmZwlYx%2BjzS3vzpqBc1Uz857WDEReMu%2BUwGJLW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmE2Nzo4MDJjOGNiMWU3OTM4MzBmZTRhYmEyMTFjZTY3NDM5ODdmMDM0MmYxNGIyNTUzNDkzNmE3MjM0NzRiODQwYjgzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nwDk2zSofgZ1IPNSFQ6evghL%2Bh1YhlYQR5wqhjQ2goTaIss6TCS7jxIbLN67kRN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjAwODozMTc2ZjcwY2Q1ZGZkOGUxZTgwNWE1NDYxN2MzZjg1YmQxNjNkNzFjMGZhOGYxZGI4MWJlYmRkNzg0ZWJhNGVjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wP%2BrGXzs1pbofbZN7gClEpqZtDnlikexywv%2BQ0YpodNy7OF6vpBR67HGeiLJ5m7O___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzlhZDoyNDcyMWRkMDc5NzRmYTA3ZmUxMDU2OTgyOGM4YTM0OThlNDA3MjRlYmQyNjg3ODU0YTNiODI1M2EzMjg2Yzk4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qLcd7d2Grf3iMGgSlx5Q9bsl2hKo6%2FuFKgRV%2FyBJDKcGs3G9y62RHrEQi06r3wz8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZWY4MDpiOGViZmE2YTU4ZDk2NWM0MDM1NWRlZjkwMzdlOTY2MTEzODU5MzMxNTI5YjE3ZTQ2N2FlMzg4MDFjODQ2NjdiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZydO7eX7YqE2ojRq1YCmltBvthCKSwIaPNwBnN%2FJQO1mEJhyu53riRfVC8GA%2FY7B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTYxMTo1YjE5YmNiZmMzNGU4OWU0MjVmNDIwYjc2NzA0MDAzNTYzYTkxYjQ5ZmExMDAyOGI5MzBjYmY1MDI5NmQwMzA1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U0AGfzu4IZEgERU0HLfBlQSJqxhMkSxImYsW5dGZonUQ9pHXUdNYQUgTMnLq%2Fr7k___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NmI5MTplNThmYzZhYTg4ZGYwMWI2OGQ1ODIwODdmMjc0NGY0NzJjNmUwOGEyY2RkNDZlNTgwYzk5NzQ5MmRkY2M5ZTJkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WRssYeAyB5HFy32wKfYocRzV0zqC1Qd8Gz3I50MirtW00TPXBir%2FkdU8w5ISgmlA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjI4ODo1MDg3ZGI2MGE5NDdkZWQ5ZGNjNDM3MGQ0M2NjY2M3YmYyNmQ2NDk0ZjgxMWVhNGI3MDYzMmM5MzQ1MzFhZmM0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lkys2vkHELCVjT%2BOKvmuoK58S%2BuJ%2FelNJI74yo62%2FGxPQI9k0qJVKfCsHQfph1ee___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Zjc1Mjo3ZGI4NWQyOGUwOWQxZWNjOTFkMTcwNjYyODdlOTEwMjJhY2U3YzUxZWZmYjVhOGY0YjFjMjE3ODE0MDUzODRjOnA6RjpG
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48061 Bristol Rotary Charities Found      

1001-805-48061-1000-                                    Bristol Rotary Charities Found
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48062 East Bay Food Pantry                

1001-805-48062-1000-                                    East Bay Food Pantry
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48063 Bristol Senior Center               

1001-805-48063-1000-                                    Bristol Senior Center
                                               185,400           0     185,400      92,700.00            .00      92,700.00   50.0% 

48065 Bristol Garden Club                 

1001-805-48065-1000-                                    Bristol Garden Club
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48066 Friends of Linden Place             

1001-805-48066-1000-                                    Friends of Linden Place
                                                   500           0         500         500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48067 Eastern RI Conservation Distri      

1001-805-48067-1000-                                    Eastern RI Conservation
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48068 Wildlife Rehab Assoc. of RI         

1001-805-48068-1000-                                    Wildlife Rehab Assoc. of RI
                                                   500           0         500         500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48070 Friends of Toms Grove               

1001-805-48070-1000-                                    Friends of Toms Grove
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F1T570%2B6NplU3%2FLbi0v0L03quQ%2FIPOFXwZJNQb1%2BbcBDX72Srdokgg1Jt%2FiLLPCV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YWYxODo5MTQ2YmJkZmI1MGUxNTg2MzMxMzExNjMzOWI4MTBmMmExODQ3NjAzN2Y1ZjYzNTExODc4OGZkNzdjYTJmYzE1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=haemuKsmbXtkcMfyEVFuAVRYHuQ4kM3q1YYcme%2FpR754GKU7Migl0e%2Fwj4xVZoDk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzUyNzoyYWJiN2U2ZDNlMjA1MzMxOTNiNTQ5YzVkMmMyODAxNzA3ZjI4ZWUwNWVjMjgwNGM2MzA5NTNhMjAwODFjNDFlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JXuB4FDzCjHX41AZBSSJHoovB4aZLO8R%2FFMjhbHWAbRm7190A4YwTWNXQmXw5TRa___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTI3MzoxOTk2MWU5ZmFiMTYxNjU5NzNjNGZhNTc3MGUzNDdkNWVlOTdhNTU3MDgyNjY1MTRkMWY3OGM4NTM4NjI4Y2JhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AAlqJ2XijjZonENANLbVMw3lDVZOmCmpA314P5Vcpdaub8a3RA6hyOSNTmW5ZH0z___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDA5MDoyZGU3YjI0NmIzODkxNDgyZmM3MjFiZjdlOTEzOGVjZjE0OTAzZGUxMjcyODUzNjkxYzFiZmEwNDczODI3YjA5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wUtHes52JnXqtRqzcoChODa8%2BntOmtR%2BE%2FV2eoMYj7MQP%2Fuj4k6BwLNx2GMUcfxx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWUyMTo1OTFiOWVjMGY5NjY2NTczYWI1MjU3NjVlMzc3MTFmODcwNzNmNTJlNGE4NWMwODU1MTcxZjgzYjQxYzY0NTUyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IiEgWqpMaFmF81DzGxcdmrzfypZJD%2F1qaEOKlcDgk5mla5Cb3t1kQt2IdUOxc8vC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzAzODpjMjgyMjI5ZThlMTdjZGRiYzY0MjIyNmU0MjMxMDUwN2IyZTBmYmZhYjRhOGU1ZTBkYWEwODgyOWVhYjc0YmEwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Wdo1pLdkxeNuK1JhJgpJGwpWiJndawnvm8ZS1r%2F%2FHzBJyJTlhmfM6XEN%2BT7pXA7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODE1MzoyYjQ0OTZhZWUwZDI2NDBhMDU3ODRjZTU5YzgzNmQzN2M3ODc2Mzk3MWQ5NWU4OGNlNzU3YTBmMzMxNWQ1YzcxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kNlusZLGDyxkmrB1U%2BU0xsJH1M%2F3RRboarvFRe%2BibXgTyVv5Bt%2B52dpUfYPpnC2E___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTA2NDozMzYyMDQyODg0YjZlZTk3N2NiMDQ2ZjZjNGM4Yjg3NTgxNTZlNWU3NDA5MzUxY2QxOTIzMDU0NTQzNTBjMmJiOnA6RjpG
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48071 Bristol Middle Passage Port Ma      

1001-805-48071-1000-                                    Middle Passage Port Marker
                                                   500           0         500         500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48072 Rhode Island Special Olympics       

1001-805-48072-1000-                                    RI Special Olympics
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48073 East Bay Softball                   

1001-805-48073-1000-                                    East Bay Softball
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE               269,400           0     269,400     176,700.00            .00      92,700.00   65.6%

     TOTAL General Fund                        269,400           0     269,400     176,700.00            .00      92,700.00   65.6%

10018061 General Fund                       

48003 Personnel Board                     

1001-806-48003-1000-                                    Personnel Board
                                                   750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 

48090 Fourth of July                      

1001-806-48090-1000-                                    Fourth of July
                                                25,000           0      25,000      25,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

48091 Veterans Holidays                   

1001-806-48091-1000-                                    Veterans Holidays
                                                 4,500           0       4,500       4,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ETu3KDj4v62izTI%2BufMN%2BeAsMieepUpC890OcKLAREbh69nZCcUqiyh2gqDwUFTj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODkyZjowYTMyODVjODk2YWU2YmMwNGY3MDE5YTdkMWUzYmU0ZGY4ZmM4ZDAyNjM2NzZiZWQ4OWJkZWI0ZDQ1YjJkMTgyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3uObcZnQOqM6iu6b6qI9WNWX4cpFHFET1dJcll1WxnXwJ4916fcaYNreBYMPWLrD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Mzk1NjpiNGZiMWJjMmE5ZWE0OWU3YmUyMmZjNjJlODE2OWI2ZmRmMjc4YTQ5MGE1NzM1ZWQ2ZDk3ZjJkMWQ3NTEyZGVmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C635itvuOkHv9Wo7fmDE8CkgW0VrPo0Mwz66w1NGdwIracNBCjy32ivuAngyCCdr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjYxODpmMTFlM2VlMGRkNGU1M2Y0ZjBmNWJkNDljMDc2ODg2ODY4MjYxNTM0ZTZiMzljYzU0ZmExZGYyM2M5YTJhMzc5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iK5TBUr2dUANPqP7AE2GJMSeltjf009BHNUsG3xIri3unWEJorBv0Ls031fEilL%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWU0OTo0NWU4NzhkMmJjNzA1NWRhNjYwYWM2MWJhNjlmNWU0YWY3MzdhNTQ5MDViNDZhNDE2MDEyMWQxNGMzYzIzMTQxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=suHaNfFGOroTVUWvHzfB%2FLk5wsOSSGgfVgqPCaxkRiWFEPBq9itjQAJZoFsiNdxb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2NiNTo0M2YxM2E3YzZjMzg1ZjBkOWU5OTU4Y2ExZDgwODkyZTg2YmJjM2MwNDQ2MWMwZmZmMDVlOTEyMDlmODhiNTExOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2B5cSgUTM5SEaymueD5T0Tr3WeL3Ds12TC3f75TkkyN2jD%2BJDrDRa4O26YwyWqQx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZGI1ODo4OTQyNzkwMzliODlkM2Y1MmU5YmQzMmVmMzUwM2Q1ODc1ZmIzNmIzNDMxZmIzMDdmZTFjNjAyZTJmZDIyOTI3OnA6RjpG
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48094 Christmas Festival                  

1001-806-48094-1000-                                    Christmas Festival
                                                 3,000           0       3,000       3,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                33,250           0      33,250      32,500.00            .00         750.00   97.7%

     TOTAL General Fund                         33,250           0      33,250      32,500.00            .00         750.00   97.7%

10019011 General Fund                       

49000 BWRSD Appropriation                 

1001-901-49000-1000-                                    BWRSD Appropriation
                                            30,666,328           0  30,666,328  12,777,636.65            .00  17,888,691.35   41.7% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE            30,666,328           0  30,666,328  12,777,636.65            .00  17,888,691.35   41.7%

     TOTAL General Fund                     30,666,328           0  30,666,328  12,777,636.65            .00  17,888,691.35   41.7%

10019501 General Fund                       

39001 Fund Balance Appropriation          

1001-950-39001-1000-                                    Fund Balance Appropriation
                                            -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000            .00            .00  -1,000,000.00     .0% 

39901 Mastercard Clearing                 

1001-950-39901-1000-                                    Mastercard Clearing
                                                     0           0           0      36,483.45            .00     -36,483.45  100.0% 

39907 Tax Sale Redemptions                

1001-950-39907-1000-                                    Tax Sale Redemptions
                                                     0           0           0         -84.00            .00          84.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C3vaTRr3x5SKynIYG7BwbsEWQ4Wds5SJiHWo4N6XVMbRG3WYY%2FEVn9Uu9u%2Ffnp1N___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Yjg3NTpkYWRmNjZjOTUyMTZkODZhNTEwNjMwY2Q3M2E1OWJjMTlhNzhjZGI2ZDlkZDZlMDk4MzUwNDVlN2ZkNGIxMTc1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2FdLl1EqflcbXnes4gHWx%2BiayaRlpYZQMOcE3d7y86b1YuRHl4nz3DSL2XwCnESP___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YWE1Nzo2ZjBkN2UwNmE5MmJkNDIxNWNiMGNjZWVmZjBiZDljNWM4NjZmZTZmODIxZDQyYjY2NWViZTFlNTI2YjUwZGNkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4jszdEwfxfA2kXSCflzfoXgZsdw%2FhHq4%2B6GPqrChkDbn2MhBXbtGMjJGOerPBtPp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjVlNDo3ODJjZWU3YTQ1YjBlZThhODRjMzkzOWY3NjU3OGYxZWI2MzlmMDQ1ZWRmZDdjODk0YjUxNTM5MDljM2U4MTJiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y0vonV0FJCnUOHc7A2SNo1s%2FTOVmi4uA9EfYZwH4%2BSmI3U%2FHWxPSnK6ZvPSvvqng___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Njc1ZDo3MWJlNWNlOGE5Njk1MzVlODgyZDQ0NmE0ZWY0ZDBjMDdhNTY1ZjE2NjFmODNjNzViNDg3NDc4YTY3NGIyZWI0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Csr%2FxEUcU9sSrqz62rW1lSDjpt2595WlxAP6V90Wd44F4r%2BwlDczlQRJ%2B9CztAVr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTk5YzpiYWE0Zjk2OTI4MmY4ZmYwMzRlNmMzY2YyZDc1ZTk5NWYxYjQ1Y2QzMWE0OTExZjA1NTg5ZTkxNzhjYjUzMGQ0OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE            -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000      36,399.45            .00  -1,036,399.45   -3.6%

     TOTAL General Fund                     -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000      36,399.45            .00  -1,036,399.45   -3.6%

10502020 Finance                            

31126 Property Taxes: 2025-2026           

1001-501-31126-2026-                                    Property Taxes: 2025-2026
                                                     0           0           0 -21,276,926.79            .00  21,276,926.79  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0 -21,276,926.79            .00  21,276,926.79  100.0%

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0 -21,276,926.79            .00  21,276,926.79  100.0%

     TOTAL General Fund                     50,891,763           0  50,891,763  -2,781,544.94            .00  53,673,307.94   -5.5%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -13,434,750           0 -13,434,750 -27,887,056.78            .00  14,452,306.78
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   64,326,513           0  64,326,513  25,105,511.84            .00  39,221,001.16

2004 RIMTA Grant                          

2004 RIMTA Grant                          

39500 Revenue                             

2004-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -181,759.66            .00     181,759.66  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2004-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      45,370.75            .00     -45,370.75  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0    -136,388.91            .00     136,388.91  100.0%

     TOTAL RIMTA Grant                               0           0           0    -136,388.91            .00     136,388.91  100.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rGtvMPxeZbFJGoByAsOUlRjDafAxBfFMvvJs18OStRRyvtCpFBLg%2BHGiIwWlUal7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWQ3OTpmNmEwNTUyN2E1M2MyYjAxZDg4NzFlMzk2OGRiMTBmZDczN2MzMzc5YTE4OTVkYjFlMzY5YWY1NjU4ZTdmODMxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yD0iF%2BUZh1F%2F2LGQzH6SobY7ACVSDzvx9zC1D7i9pGjRR0FtD2CWfGLZdkK%2F70fJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmUwMzpkYjZhMjI1MjJlZWEyYWQzMmE2Y2I0YzgwNDQ5YTIyNmUxYzFjMmUxOWI2M2JhZTIwYzBmYWY0ZjNhNDIzNzk1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKARxQV6kOdS11TxIN0r08GXfcLvXFrm3pWLWLTcwFGlyolqX09SRye4WfVG2ald___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjNjMzo4ODNkZTdlMTkwZDIxNzRhNmM4N2I5ZTk3MDNlMzMxNmI3NDc2N2ViMDZkYTAwYWVlNDViZGNmN2ExNDBjNmIyOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2004     RIMTA Grant                           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL RIMTA Grant                               0           0           0    -136,388.91            .00     136,388.91  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -181,759.66            .00     181,759.66
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      45,370.75            .00     -45,370.75

2006 Special Events-Recreation            

2006 Special Events-Recreation            

39500 Revenue                             

2006-803-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -15,187.00            .00      15,187.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2006-803-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      10,050.00            .00     -10,050.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -5,137.00            .00       5,137.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Special Events-Recreation                 0           0           0      -5,137.00            .00       5,137.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Special Events-Recreation                 0           0           0      -5,137.00            .00       5,137.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -15,187.00            .00      15,187.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      10,050.00            .00     -10,050.00

2010 In The Drivers Seat                  

2010 Byrne/Jag Grant                      

39500 Revenue                             

2010-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0        -591.25            .00         591.25  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2010-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0         792.50            .00        -792.50  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQ30521akJ3onZVn7xlAw1%2BB4GQ31RsRCuVbA%2BLaPbT%2F8aKEzz31QkW9si5gUXob___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWQ2MjpkMjcxZTI1ZmM0M2ZkYWNiYmNmNzc0YjUxYmMyYjRmYjkwNGY5NDI0ODUxN2IzOTAwYWI4ODY3MDRjMDhjMmI1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g3V%2Firgrj0Z%2FlWJNvu%2Fda91pMMnxcIoRIU2ZdMFnrAoY7zVC%2BuE%2BNJnMTpXzhQFc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzBhMDpiN2E5MzdlZjk0YWZmYzc1YjI4NGEyNzQ5MTYwOTgwNWEwZmMyOTUwNzc5YzZlNDAxMDEwODcwODVmNDFlMmQ3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jKdtVbbBVh6JFj15DlGRl%2FK3qFbSr7RF4QQBoL%2BW8DdVje8S0Fk3xqgUvCyv1SHu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzFkNDo1ZWU2MGU2YjE4ZjdjZjVmYzZlZjJkYTMwZGMzYzE0Y2UyNGVjODc2MTdjYTJmOGQyNmNhZDUyZDE4NzNmZTM0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4A6Vb60g26nD6lvEdd4Ve5zKsBTvFmikqoWZ93s8Sgd2m%2Fwww2G4UtATR%2BNxhtpc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWQ3NzphNjcwOTczZmNmYThiNmRhZDBkYTBlZTg3MjljM2ZhYzlmNGQ1OGIxMmUxN2UyNjVlOTA2NTA4ZTg3Mjk3ZTU1OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2010     In The Drivers Seat                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         201.25            .00        -201.25  100.0%

     TOTAL Byrne/Jag Grant                           0           0           0         201.25            .00        -201.25  100.0%

     TOTAL In The Drivers Seat                       0           0           0         201.25            .00        -201.25  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -591.25            .00         591.25
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         792.50            .00        -792.50

2014 Learn 365 Grant                      

2014 Learn 365 Grant                      

39500 Revenue                             

2014-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -42,107.76            .00      42,107.76  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2014-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       3,103.71            .00      -3,103.71  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0     -39,004.05            .00      39,004.05  100.0%

     TOTAL Learn 365 Grant                           0           0           0     -39,004.05            .00      39,004.05  100.0%

     TOTAL Learn 365 Grant                           0           0           0     -39,004.05            .00      39,004.05  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -42,107.76            .00      42,107.76
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       3,103.71            .00      -3,103.71

2021 J. Salema Flower Planting Fund       

2021 J. Salema Flower Planting Fund       

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2021-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0         115.00            .00        -115.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jW%2BT7RdA5%2FpTGooo7BgKWTHji%2FNQxsxc2OoDfjm4nwnIC%2BFy6iTX1qvCzw4fJvR%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTExYTowNzZiNmYwYzJlYTljMjI3ZDgwNTYyMDdlMmU4Zjc4OGUyZmRhMmFmM2E4Njk1MzI4YTNhZjMxYmY2YzIwNDIxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qpp28idYT6GrKu58CihwX0TzTZsXfSrv4yuhpHDmFYaA4KSnitJBG%2FltXb4xCayA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTA5ZDphZmFlODNiMzU1ZTI2Nzk0YzAzMzJhNDIwN2Y0OWVlZGFjNDlkOTQ5ZjlmMzIzMzg3NzY0OTRlOWM2OWI1NmIyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hcm8TFa23Mga74AF21EdvJV5oRUHJp9aS2jvVXaZ1wLSfEH022tpX4%2B0lbNRyp62___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzMwOTo3MDk5YmU0ZTUwYmRmYjk5YWNmOGJjN2I1ZWFjYjY3Nzg1MzIyMzY5NDZkYWE5NzliN2I5ZTNhYWVkNTkwOTk2OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2021     J. Salema Flower Planting Fund        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         115.00            .00        -115.00  100.0%

     TOTAL J. Salema Flower Planting Fund            0           0           0         115.00            .00        -115.00  100.0%

     TOTAL J. Salema Flower Planting Fund            0           0           0         115.00            .00        -115.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         115.00            .00        -115.00

2033 PD Youth Leadership Camp             

2033 PD Youth Leadership Camp             

39500 Revenue                             

2033-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -3,546.00            .00       3,546.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2033-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       3,988.00            .00      -3,988.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         442.00            .00        -442.00  100.0%

     TOTAL PD Youth Leadership Camp                  0           0           0         442.00            .00        -442.00  100.0%

     TOTAL PD Youth Leadership Camp                  0           0           0         442.00            .00        -442.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -3,546.00            .00       3,546.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       3,988.00            .00      -3,988.00

2035 End of Road- RIIB                    

20601020 Community Development              

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2035-601-49500-1000-                                    Capital Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       5,580.45            .00      -5,580.45  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zC6pmFTuVzfnOTs46t5IQh71ikCKYUJqxkBD3iB%2BTd2%2FpS0qJFGfMYuMbBt0fJw8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NmI1Yjo3ZDgwYzg3ZGFjNGMwZGZhMWZlNDQ1YmMwMjE2OTlhY2YzNzMwZGMzYjhkNmIwMzA2OGU3Mzk2MGQ3OWQ2MDhkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wUUY4kvlVwGXTg1XFYlhnJyBmnwdlSbMbGnRhPrvpGesgY9UbP4aiTVh6Dz3cbwW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjA2OToyMmM5NjNmYjZmZjg5NTZhNzUzMjE4YzY4YWY5MDNkNjQ0ZWIyNjgzOGYxNDg1MzY3ODE2MWFjMTc1MGZhMGEyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JEhkFlNFMFd50Y2V2MzsEuQdnjjqnIvBq8oXJW9wAIaV%2BdEAN15o0jShdP%2BHRaBQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWZjNDphM2MxMWUzMGY3ZjA4MzFiNTczMDg2MmY3MjQwZGU5Yjk4MzhiNTFkZWM1Njk2MjllZTE2OWE3YjI5YjczZjNkOnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2035     End of Road- RIIB                     APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0       5,580.45            .00      -5,580.45  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0       5,580.45            .00      -5,580.45  100.0%

     TOTAL End of Road- RIIB                         0           0           0       5,580.45            .00      -5,580.45  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       5,580.45            .00      -5,580.45

2036 End of Road- boat ramps              

2036 End of Road- boat ramps              

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2036-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      54,864.40            .00     -54,864.40  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      54,864.40            .00     -54,864.40  100.0%

     TOTAL End of Road- boat ramps                   0           0           0      54,864.40            .00     -54,864.40  100.0%

     TOTAL End of Road- boat ramps                   0           0           0      54,864.40            .00     -54,864.40  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      54,864.40            .00     -54,864.40

2039 Bristol Loft 3rd Party Review        

20390001 Bristol Loft 3rd Party Review      

39500 Revenue                             

2039-602-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -520,000.00            .00     520,000.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2039-602-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       3,900.00            .00      -3,900.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ikJBE8EXdDYbt6Nndnb8GRAIqmoTVj1UAOyf5Aq9Uz5SiUE%2FKRBbSx%2BTTQxOirrq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzU1MjpkYjNhYWZhY2E2MTE2MGNlZjAxN2Q4OGM5NmM3YmE4ZDE5N2Q5Mzc3ZTlmMzkyZTJkYTM2ZjViNTkxNjk1N2I1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ke4J9bcYqw5G1jMoMlQO2G4tDM2DknNt5KRVJph5OHzTKid200I7vvg5xqLfrrtY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OGQ2ZjpmOTFlNTRhMTE5OTg4NmY0MGFlOGEwOTE2MzM2NDE3MGE3OWZjNjA5M2I5NDk3YjE5YmM1NDFhYjZjYTc0MWMxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pm0Olno4ZoJOy8Fd675ID6bz6KMee5v51OlQzRFgc2oPwvAnaoOPYHXPLz51T7y3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDI4OTozODBjZWY5MzJjYjYyYTUzZDdhOWQ5NTk3MzZlMjY5NmUzMzliOTAwZmIxZDRjNzk0YzkzZDhjOWNlMDg3MmFjOnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 11/28/2025 14:49
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     72
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2039     Bristol Loft 3rd Party Review         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0    -516,100.00            .00     516,100.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Bristol Loft 3rd Party Review             0           0           0    -516,100.00            .00     516,100.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Bristol Loft 3rd Party Review             0           0           0    -516,100.00            .00     516,100.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -520,000.00            .00     520,000.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       3,900.00            .00      -3,900.00

2050 Main Street Streetscape              

20601050 Community Development              

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2050-601-49500-1000-                                    Capital Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0     201,060.44            .00    -201,060.44  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0     201,060.44            .00    -201,060.44  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0     201,060.44            .00    -201,060.44  100.0%

     TOTAL Main Street Streetscape                   0           0           0     201,060.44            .00    -201,060.44  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     201,060.44            .00    -201,060.44

2052 Substance Abuse Task Force           

2052 Fund 2052                            

41100 Salaries                            

2052-400-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                     0           0           0       6,160.00            .00      -6,160.00  100.0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

2052-400-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                     0           0           0         471.20            .00        -471.20  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opFyUaqeXv%2Fic05TKea4INkFJ940L52wOvkyNdkKYi1suw6t94GZ93Dt07OdbY%2F8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MGEwYzozNDhiNzVmNDdiZGIxN2FjYjI0NDZlMzYxZDUzM2Y3NmVjOTcxMjA2MWI3ODc1ODQwMzg3YzlmOWU3OThlMmU3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xk3GVqZXCdxSjfJ3ug2VrzKpDEO4i%2BWFpn2wHwCMdU8plZYI0OHasdRiBjlaRjkh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODRiNTo2YTI0YTlhYTJiZTMyYWY0ZmQ5OGU3OGIwOGMyYTZlNjBmNmY3NWVhZDU2NGNmNDQyOWNhMmQ4YzE4M2M5ZjQzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WEYin3iwoGW70ujYS2GAx1rSQ4rgR8Yfc%2BRDGScZn0s3rcaemGN2NI5tVMLEebla___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjQ4NTowOWFjOWZkNjViNzUzYWQxZmVmMzRkZWQ2NDA4NzM5ZjY3MDEzOGZkZmU3ZGQ1NDI1YjVhZGVhNzkxZTQyMzUzOnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2052     Substance Abuse Task Force            APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2052-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0          29.99            .00         -29.99  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0       6,661.19            .00      -6,661.19  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 2052                                 0           0           0       6,661.19            .00      -6,661.19  100.0%

     TOTAL Substance Abuse Task Force                0           0           0       6,661.19            .00      -6,661.19  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       6,661.19            .00      -6,661.19

2053 Harbor Festival                      

2053 Fund 2053                            

39500 Revenue                             

2053-703-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -17,368.00            .00      17,368.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2053-703-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      10,222.07            .00     -10,222.07  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -7,145.93            .00       7,145.93  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 2053                                 0           0           0      -7,145.93            .00       7,145.93  100.0%

     TOTAL Harbor Festival                           0           0           0      -7,145.93            .00       7,145.93  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -17,368.00            .00      17,368.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      10,222.07            .00     -10,222.07

2057 Police Support Dog                   

2057 Fund 2057                            

39500 Revenue                            

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FvevmGQEVXIJW979nMk7kkGa2E6i%2FsMJFKJCA6Mbo0H5h2FMW2wZVOfgQpbV94x7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTlkMDo2MmIzMzJmOGU5OGRkOTYxMzA3NjliZDc5NGEzMGIzMzIyOTU1MmJkNjM2MTJjNTg1YWI5ZTkxMzIzMWQwOTczOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wzOT9iw%2BY%2BC7VDUk9kNTbF38ANKOAWz1C%2BOAlS8GXr%2BtPtgQjJR3XnNOrmviUBz4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Mzg5ZDo1YTE0OGE1OTdiMmJjM2U0OTQxNmFkNzM5YTI0Nzg4YTllNTc4MzczZGVhZGU0ZjRkMWU4ODUyOTdjMDE4OTNiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AJ5ZMBRw%2BXwI5HVXfiTDYSNa3%2Fjx%2Bv5LzS3breg0WyqVnfC82nU%2B1Vkdfl8jI7Hy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWUxYzpiZjZhNDczMzY0MDFlNDc4NjQ2YWU0YjJlODBjM2VlODQzM2JjMmI4OWI3ZjM5ZTkwNjU5ZWJiMDI2ZjY1ODFlOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2057     Police Support Dog                    APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL
                                          

2057-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0        -412.00            .00         412.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2057-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0         697.64            .00        -697.64  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         285.64            .00        -285.64  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 2057                                 0           0           0         285.64            .00        -285.64  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Support Dog                        0           0           0         285.64            .00        -285.64  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -412.00            .00         412.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         697.64            .00        -697.64

2062 Library Grants                       

20801060 Rogers Free Library                

39500 Revenue                             

2062-802-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -5,000.00            .00       5,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -5,000.00            .00       5,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Rogers Free Library                       0           0           0      -5,000.00            .00       5,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Library Grants                            0           0           0      -5,000.00            .00       5,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -5,000.00            .00       5,000.00

2065 Drug Free Communities                

2065 Fund 2065                            

39500 Revenue                             

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFBR540TWwJ8VQQN%2FrHR8hKdp6NM9Kh4lfMNTA8%2FI2S4Sw3Ccfafq%2BQwmVda%2FLTc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTgwNDowMmNiMjRjN2ZmYTYwMzczMjU1NGYxNTlhN2MzMjcyNzcwMTRkM2JkOGIwY2E0ZGM2NGMxNGRiMWIxZjg3ZjMzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mGQrh7oURNLJk0SWIE5VKWVHEoBimUZx7IHWrlbYz2ZHoD5WlGiaRBkkOc%2FdUXHh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzFhZDo2NzI3Yjc4M2IwYWM2ZmZiYjQzN2JhNTA3YzhiMzVkMzMwZWU4ZGQ2MGU1YzVmODM1ODdlNGNmNzE4NmZiZWEzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QXzQTRclTvJ9YqdhwvjnkSiDEhfTq0ETuaUBd%2F8WJ0MFGIBeOd3pZR8beF2%2BvV%2Fp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmY4ZDo3ODQzZmRiYjBjMTE5OWUxYmUxYjM0M2Y3YTQyNzE0NzkzZTAxMzAyNTJmMGI0YTUyOTc3OGUyODJhMDFhNGI2OnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2065     Drug Free Communities                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2065-400-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -16,262.84            .00      16,262.84  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2065-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      12,141.24            .00     -12,141.24  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -4,121.60            .00       4,121.60  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 2065                                 0           0           0      -4,121.60            .00       4,121.60  100.0%

     TOTAL Drug Free Communities                     0           0           0      -4,121.60            .00       4,121.60  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -16,262.84            .00      16,262.84
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      12,141.24            .00     -12,141.24

2069 Veterinary                           

2069 Fund 2069                            

39500 Revenue                             

2069-702-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -15,758.50            .00      15,758.50  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2069-702-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      10,990.55            .00     -10,990.55  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -4,767.95            .00       4,767.95  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 2069                                 0           0           0      -4,767.95            .00       4,767.95  100.0%

     TOTAL Veterinary                                0           0           0      -4,767.95            .00       4,767.95  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -15,758.50            .00      15,758.50
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      10,990.55            .00     -10,990.55

2070 Spay/Neuter Fund                     

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1dAIWW%2BOIwE%2BHrP0WgEQXNwzMrHTqIIwP1uPG0CHXU4w3Y6U6A3FQ7LeKtTtBoXM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmRhYTphODYxNDE0ZmZmYTVhYzg1ZGMyMmQ1N2UxYzc3NTE4MThjMjJjOTM4MzI3MzY3MzBiMGZjZWFlOGU3MTJkOTQ5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wcnYCcOfpDsTYwO0mZp7KG%2Fnfh9SsqVBSMp1VbkidKmar7MtjxrMY64T26RPqCVS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OGIxYzpmMGY2M2Q0M2ZlZTEyMDhiYjM4ODZmYmFjZmVhZDdiMDU5MDMxZmJkYTRhMTA5NDE2YmIyNjBlOWYyMjFhZTM2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X5JasAVfAeaQGJwxlWd0HJHjj36pe6MAdwh5AKYrQ4%2BixEEgTaTJBiBiKI8Xqui6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmNlZjoxYzA3NTVhM2U3NDNkNWY0YjE2MWJmN2Y3OTM0YTc1OTMzMzU4MjMyNjY5ZDNmNzcyZWJlY2ZkYmEyYWMyMWRkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gPVG6tmlM4asBAmQKBhfoAqT%2BXXnkfuCRMqd8Zp7dla5VPvBR0%2FMVm02yHNRLBNT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWNkNjoyYWJmZWQzZjY3ZDAzYjA5ZDA2NzczMDViZWYxYzFhNjc4NmJjOTRjY2FiNGY4ZWQ2ZTlkNTMzNzFmNWNmNmM3OnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2070     Spay/Neuter Fund                      APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2070 Spay/Neuter Fund                     

39500 Revenue                             

2070-702-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0         -48.50            .00          48.50  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2070-702-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0         202.71            .00        -202.71  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         154.21            .00        -154.21  100.0%

     TOTAL Spay/Neuter Fund                          0           0           0         154.21            .00        -154.21  100.0%

     TOTAL Spay/Neuter Fund                          0           0           0         154.21            .00        -154.21  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -48.50            .00          48.50
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         202.71            .00        -202.71

2071 Planning Engineer                    

2071 Fund 2071                            

39500 Revenue                             

2071-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -11,525.00            .00      11,525.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2071-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      22,362.50            .00     -22,362.50  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      10,837.50            .00     -10,837.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 2071                                 0           0           0      10,837.50            .00     -10,837.50  100.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qFTkplN0j9ifS6HRoc0ubn8SFLL1gVn5UDAI%2Ff9GGPqMNOqdkUxAHnY6QZSnOX9X___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzNmYzozNDY1ZWZiMzdiYzI2YjBkNThjODhjODk5MGE2ZTRmOTQ4ZGZmMTFkMGEyNTE0ZTA4OTMyNDZlZmZiYjFkYzc4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jXC%2FjzM4Aed9nmYS1CgyEOE4h6SaDOyrx%2F%2BXmBTlD2gK08j9oIL2L8w92eGch7er___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmNiNTplMjUwMzBjNTVhNDIzNjNlMTFjOWQ1ZmE4NTI3MjQ3ZDQ1ZjEyNDAxYTY2OTkzZDNkZTBmYTNkNDg4YmFlNzIzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AVsGZhzskSKBJU8fe9NWVj2UN0KyyqDGjkf8AgvkolP82I7U3aC9xlSl1Qp3uC6K___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YmQ2ODozOWIyMTQzODg0NjA4NDcxMjdkNzViNGFjODJlMmE5OGU3N2M0N2ZmMjI4OTY5ZDg3YThhMTU0NmE5MjYyMDIwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BysYCBQeFPGOTrSshlzFrylGgm9HFjCmmsxII8NTIpgXX%2Bp%2BrCkD%2B7du%2BSfBEOzR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzIzZDoxY2UxZGJkZGYyNGU2Y2UyODU0MmM0NWRhMGU2ZDUwNWExNzE3MmRmMjBmZDU2MmIxOGUxMmQ3ZGUyY2I4MTNlOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2071     Planning Engineer                     APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL Planning Engineer                         0           0           0      10,837.50            .00     -10,837.50  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -11,525.00            .00      11,525.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      22,362.50            .00     -22,362.50

2072 Library Community Grant              

20601030 Community Development              

39500 Revenue                             

2072-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -23,481.87            .00      23,481.87  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2072-601-49500-1000-                                    Capital Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0     169,852.66            .00    -169,852.66  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0     146,370.79            .00    -146,370.79  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0     146,370.79            .00    -146,370.79  100.0%

     TOTAL Library Community Grant                   0           0           0     146,370.79            .00    -146,370.79  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -23,481.87            .00      23,481.87
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     169,852.66            .00    -169,852.66

2074 Drawing Reviews                      

2074 Fund 2074                            

39500 Revenue                             

2074-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -50,835.00            .00      50,835.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2074-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      31,282.25            .00     -31,282.25  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HksQ%2FS%2F5nRW27Fq7BvYs%2Ff1fc%2B0bbfNOp1FSdfSNzXfmccVkKkIyhgEltCeWC4uF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YWI5MDo1MTQzOTU2MTI5MzdlOGRlYWVlMTYxM2E0OWY1YzM2OGRmNGZkMDgwZjczNTFlNGJmMGVhNjA3YmVjZTRhNjJlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nyP4XCM2YwHVeIiQtlnh9MPXF4M67Eb08jAWIQLdDDc0lj9iaY2oQb0ZDNyfkmSg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTJlNToyYTliZTg4ZjQ1NmY0ZWEyYTIxZWZmZTNmZmY0YmQzYjVlZjJjNGZiZmI2NTU0YzhhMzg2OTIyMmM5NDhhMGQ0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x6XXf4bwQC9o%2FiVt8BX78uWsNDD0HU8tFs5MCJx4poZ849XCu%2FyBvuUn9j8ThPqm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODVhYjo2YjI4NDg4ZGVlNmJmNTgxZGRlNzQ2NTUzZTc0NDVmYWQxZWRiMWU4NDM1MGViZmRiZDc5MGYzZWMzZjgwM2EyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2F4DCc9FtlqNFDGs2jNANAzKbnL%2BPpSOXMnOnj7z71IF8SeQCuMRNWe18A%2F2WQZa___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWE3ZTowYjE0NjkzOTc2OGM2YzgyODBiMzQ0NzUwNjA5YzdhYmVmNDZhZDliZDA2YWM5ZDEwZDQyN2E5MGQ3MDY3ZTM0OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2074     Drawing Reviews                       APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0     -19,552.75            .00      19,552.75  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 2074                                 0           0           0     -19,552.75            .00      19,552.75  100.0%

     TOTAL Drawing Reviews                           0           0           0     -19,552.75            .00      19,552.75  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -50,835.00            .00      50,835.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      31,282.25            .00     -31,282.25

2076 Police Narcotics                     

2076 Fund 2076                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2076-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      21,000.00            .00     -21,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      21,000.00            .00     -21,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 2076                                 0           0           0      21,000.00            .00     -21,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Narcotics                          0           0           0      21,000.00            .00     -21,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      21,000.00            .00     -21,000.00

2077 Police Grants                        

2077 Fund 2077                            

39500 Revenue                             

2077-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -230,415.20            .00     230,415.20  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2077-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0     222,644.89            .00    -222,644.89  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=whZCq4J140UX3yL%2BbDrrm8ymjFQgSBjdxWpDKMksiIJDY4UfCWPNQ%2Fyd5RcV9EWK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTExNDpjY2RkMzBlNTU1YzNlMDA5NWE5NjRjYjU2NDkwM2EwOWNhMjg4YWVhMzAyMGE0MWJmMWE5MGEzMTQ5YTljNWIzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=skQ0D4aHRxHH2ks3%2Bayyw%2FppELa2Y%2FkIclkt7VqCiacYMbkePV%2FpTa45dpfgq4N6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDIxZjpiYTk0NTZhNWRlOGNmYzA1MjdkMzg4ODdjNDE1ZWUyYmU2YTI1M2IwMzcxY2FlY2VmM2NiYzY4YTJhODIwYzQxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vW%2BGvtOtVfxRRFdVnJqpBUJxfHP14V3zu%2FEvnDVoAJ39aZQnag2HO4GUyB6Prhw%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTdhZTpiNzhjYzdmOTRlYzBmMWZhOTNlOTU4NThlOTUxNDkyZDBkMGIwMTViNDFhNDcwYWJhNjlmYTgxOTgxYjEyNGFlOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2077     Police Grants                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -7,770.31            .00       7,770.31  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 2077                                 0           0           0      -7,770.31            .00       7,770.31  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Grants                             0           0           0      -7,770.31            .00       7,770.31  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -230,415.20            .00     230,415.20
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     222,644.89            .00    -222,644.89

2078 Records Preservation                 

2078 Records Preservation                 

39500 Revenue                             

2078-403-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -1,011.00            .00       1,011.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -1,011.00            .00       1,011.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Records Preservation                      0           0           0      -1,011.00            .00       1,011.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Records Preservation                      0           0           0      -1,011.00            .00       1,011.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,011.00            .00       1,011.00

2080 Land Evidence &amp; Technology       

2080 Fund 2080                            

39500 Revenue                             

2080-403-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -7,238.97            .00       7,238.97  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2080-403-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       8,024.85            .00      -8,024.85  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c3%2B5KDHG%2BSKMHWQBruMEWip3TujtGzjhgFuoqg5%2Fcl96XB8VXKxlF6v8IhO0zm1u___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmMxNzphZDljYjcyODRhMzkwMDE5NWIyZTNkMzBjNmU2NmMyYzNmMjI3ZjFmZTdkZDc5MjUzZjBkMDQ3ODNjYjA5MzFkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UxbwFhAP8GEtJ3igxVmWJCK7LN3srDjNcW4YqPT7QkxnW%2FcT2J7kh%2BmxXhHHduDP___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzZlNjo5MTdkZWI3MWEzOTM2NTU0NmQ0ZjAwOGU4OTNkMTQyN2FhZTk2ZTA1MDAxY2NlNTNkMWY3MWMwMmYzYzc1MzQ4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QFEhJM0BrXGCAy49dlmJFTUcrUzhWzfAODoPmRmCMwP15DJZ5UOuhpVSg11Ee2mE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTJiYjo5MzRjOGFiN2EzMDk3NjA5NmIyMGRiNmEyYTdmNjFmNzBjYTRlMDQwM2I2YjQzYjIzNjViNjQ0Y2FjYzVmOGY0OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2080     Land Evidence &amp; Technology        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         785.88            .00        -785.88  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 2080                                 0           0           0         785.88            .00        -785.88  100.0%

     TOTAL Land Evidence &amp; Technology            0           0           0         785.88            .00        -785.88  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -7,238.97            .00       7,238.97
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       8,024.85            .00      -8,024.85

2081 Community Garden                     

2081 Community Garden                     

39500 Revenue                             

2081-803-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0        -525.00            .00         525.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2081-803-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       1,064.28            .00      -1,064.28  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         539.28            .00        -539.28  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Garden                          0           0           0         539.28            .00        -539.28  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Garden                          0           0           0         539.28            .00        -539.28  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -525.00            .00         525.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       1,064.28            .00      -1,064.28

2082 CLG Grant                            

2082 CLG Grant                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2082-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures CLG Grant
                                                     0           0           0       6,000.00            .00      -6,000.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ht2ISNwqzPVfA1Dci%2BXeiHH32qpvOuJncybHsiY%2B5kyb3hCrHEdlgW8VQyap2qwN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDMxYTo4OWQ4NjBhY2FkYTY0ZmQ4YTUxMzNiNTYyZTRiZTIyZmIxZWE4ZDhjYWQzY2I5YTFmNmNjM2E3ZDVhNTYzZDk0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VB0hkdsQ68RPnJUjoYkxdKq7cBu6HGUYa4rwLkawpjXsgW657Bdy6mPx%2FzAdZo53___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YWQ2MzpkOTM4OTdjZmIwMGMwZjBkYzczZDA2MDhjNmUwNDQzMjkzZTFiNzhmYjM1MGE0OWI3NTUwYjEwNzI5NTlkNjAzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVjwIXdzo3E17EWnD3XxuiheE%2FScpiCEVJ%2BoEHnuLzDsr6r%2FgaZpkg21nyhCfWht___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2ZlNDo1MWZjMzAzMjQ2NmI0NThiYmU0MDdhM2VhNzhkMGU3ODA2YmMyNzc5ZjNkYmUzMGRkZDYwNzdhMmVjM2VlMGEwOnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2082     CLG Grant                             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0       6,000.00            .00      -6,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL CLG Grant                                 0           0           0       6,000.00            .00      -6,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL CLG Grant                                 0           0           0       6,000.00            .00      -6,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       6,000.00            .00      -6,000.00

2084 CDBG                                 

20602010 Community Development              

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2084-601-49500-2020-                                    Capital Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0    -185,038.80            .00     185,038.80  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0    -185,038.80            .00     185,038.80  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0    -185,038.80            .00     185,038.80  100.0%

20602020 Community Development              

39500 Revenue                             

2084-601-39500-2022-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -49,680.00            .00      49,680.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2084-601-49500-2022-                                    Capital Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      49,680.00            .00     -49,680.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

20602030 Community Development              

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uh2Lyf84COXsx%2FqNlTmRagODRzXFvl39Gj%2FSSpmh4%2FFp6O1z1Sr3wopQZtZfXt0E___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTc1ZDoyYzI0YzgzM2JhZjJhOTI5MDBiYjg0YjljYTAzYmUxMTQ1N2UyZGY0MmYxNzNkY2ViMWFmZDJhNDk2MTNmYjgxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rzfvdurd2rNALj61sXLTUfoU2%2FtKg6PkZFXigA5I6jAcW51VIBEkfkL8SRTFKg6%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzkyNTphOWU2ODNjNTU2YTNjOTgyOWFiYjQwNmE1M2IxMzY4N2MzZWM5NzU4MzIyZDE0N2JiZWNmYWZlOThiYTc3Mzk3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7NYsIsEW9u3%2BVA6ES0nTgKPIF34yHlpxgUGRt9iM8eH7j0YQH9%2Bi5Fel9zpdFFV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmQ5Zjo3NmQ1MGI0NTIzMWQ5MjhmMDA5NWE5ZTA5MWIyMDIzNjhmMTE2ZmQ5NGI0Njc3NmFlYjkzZjFhYjg4MDA3NDE4OnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2084-601-49500-2023-                                    Capital Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      23,000.00            .00     -23,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      23,000.00            .00     -23,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0      23,000.00            .00     -23,000.00  100.0%

2084 CDBG                                 

39500 Revenue                             

2084-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -113,517.60            .00     113,517.60  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2084-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       4,503.11            .00      -4,503.11  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0    -109,014.49            .00     109,014.49  100.0%

     TOTAL CDBG                                      0           0           0    -109,014.49            .00     109,014.49  100.0%

     TOTAL CDBG                                      0           0           0    -271,053.29            .00     271,053.29  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -163,197.60            .00     163,197.60
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0    -107,855.69            .00     107,855.69

2085 Fire Department Grants               

20857041 Fire Department Grants             

39500 Revenue                             

2085-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -14,336.74            .00      14,336.74  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aCCleGxYTU0T6SVdkj1KbJ0XZ4WTfHOfJUgdZMZmMU4PDFXMtHeZSwmByBO1ZZDq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NGMzYjoyZDM5MzhmYTgzOWZkYTk5NWZmNjIwMDg1NDA0Nzg0NjVlNTRlMTQ5ODU5NDlhZjgwNDBjYWI4ZDAxYWVhY2E5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ukRA59lzN0ZmuYD%2FU4151tJEPA%2B7Qn3dRNSoQyRzQwnDxRRmBuHGaMsho%2BjsmjpF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTQwMjo4OGU0NGRjZjFiOTRkNmQwZDM0NjllYzUzNmRhNDZhMzBmM2M2ZTg0NmU0ZDdlYTlmZGVkOWI0YmY5MTFmNTA0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BPcKEOKl4%2B0RsvAqJDbm8zUQ5iQz6Qi2xUJn9ck%2BPgq7KF9AuHtP8SD2X0eOwGNx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjFiYjo5NjdmZTZlOGExMWRkOTUzZmIyOGVkZTJjYTI3MGVkODU1YmVmYzYxNmUxNWM2NDBjNjljZTAzYjI2Y2U5MmRlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hv8z6ZvyCxoNPlXUscY7TNi%2B7UfcFcKM6SGTqHTKduNWtzdDEgZfh%2BP332jZ9q%2F%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWY2Yjo0NDE5OWQ4MGI0MDNmZmY0Y2I2YWQ4NDg1NmRlMWM1ODZhNzQ4MjgyNmQ1MGVkNmNkY2ViYTMwZTQwMzAxNDMzOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2085     Fire Department Grants                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2085-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0     108,968.34            .00    -108,968.34  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      94,631.60            .00     -94,631.60  100.0%

     TOTAL Fire Department Grants                    0           0           0      94,631.60            .00     -94,631.60  100.0%

     TOTAL Fire Department Grants                    0           0           0      94,631.60            .00     -94,631.60  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -14,336.74            .00      14,336.74
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     108,968.34            .00    -108,968.34

2087 Election Security Grant              

2087 Sr. Center DEA Grant                 

39500 Revenue                             

2087-400-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -4,190.00            .00       4,190.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -4,190.00            .00       4,190.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Sr. Center DEA Grant                      0           0           0      -4,190.00            .00       4,190.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Election Security Grant                   0           0           0      -4,190.00            .00       4,190.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -4,190.00            .00       4,190.00

2088 PD Self Defense Program              

20701010 Police Department                  

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2088-701-49500-1000-                                    Capital Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       4,938.80            .00      -4,938.80  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y2mCz0xcA%2BnbehfY3jLxv544FmqB9SUM5ihr8DAnl1JqwrS5y%2BjFnVE%2BQYpD%2FVle___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Mzk3Zjo1MmY0OTMwNGMyYWFmMzRkMGUxOGYzYTg3NzM2NzY4ZjZhNWY4MjExNGU4NTBmYTAwMTA0NmM1N2JmNDc2ZGMyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gR6mLbtxbLJ9ArLKzWFwhlTAPEdxCsCjt4gbWS13LB37jc%2Fyc1n0WvMREIumhvB%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmYxNzozMzY0NWRhODc1M2NlZTQ0OWM2ZmJjYzQ4MGVlZGEyYzY0N2JiMTJkODVmMmExOWE0OWQ4MmRkN2QyZTc1YjIzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LWtcHQArtW0S7EVcbhfx7ypgHg3vbAe%2FwjFTjAafBqTywgrZV1yDtGhC%2F2ZDeKf3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWE4NDozYjM1ZGQ2YjIzNTAwMTQzYzI4YjUxNjU4MTFjZmE5NDdlODUyNTE5MjdlNjJhZDNiN2FlYzE4MmM5Y2NjNGViOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2088     PD Self Defense Program               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0       4,938.80            .00      -4,938.80  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0       4,938.80            .00      -4,938.80  100.0%

     TOTAL PD Self Defense Program                   0           0           0       4,938.80            .00      -4,938.80  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       4,938.80            .00      -4,938.80

2093 Municipal Resiliency Program G       

2093 Municipal Resiliency Program G       

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2093-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      21,950.00            .00     -21,950.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      21,950.00            .00     -21,950.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Municipal Resiliency Program G            0           0           0      21,950.00            .00     -21,950.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Municipal Resiliency Program G            0           0           0      21,950.00            .00     -21,950.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      21,950.00            .00     -21,950.00

2094 Sowams/Annawamscutt WS Study         

2094 Sowams/Annawamscutt WS Study         

39500 Revenue                             

2094-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue Sowams/Annawa
                                                     0           0           0     -23,112.50            .00      23,112.50  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2094-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      14,530.20            .00     -14,530.20  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MY6gHw7rjHqygMeBESyLlx21y2fCP2i4oincWqKqAv9P3nqO8Z%2BAsfgrhi%2Fu%2FYHp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjczNjo0MWQ5MDJkNzFkYjM4OGVkOTRmYTliNzM4NTZiYWFkMjA5ZjhkNjdhMzc4YTU3Yjg3ZjJjN2FkMjE5YWMzMDliOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xl33kzyzT2HVkrWaMUqgfvdyPxdzCFsFiQMPDcREiT3h5%2FesC2I67IkqtdU0YgHz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NGY2Njo0OGViZjVjZDY1MWU5Njg2ODhiMTRhYWQxOTAzZDZhZjBhYjRiZTAwNGZlZjIzNjc2M2UzZDk1ODI1Y2JiYjgwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yuvsK27M9b4PkMDA1JXjaLraa9y33PZbt0vAHYdj%2Fy1Cpb2JppTSNjM8dkPyT0nS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjVhMzplODk5ZDQ5YjMzNWNiY2M0MTY5NTUwZWU1ZDRmM2UyYTc5YTg3YzExNWI2Mzc2ZjU2MTA1NzJmNzMzZTg1YWEyOnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2094     Sowams/Annawamscutt WS Study          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -8,582.30            .00       8,582.30  100.0%

     TOTAL Sowams/Annawamscutt WS Study              0           0           0      -8,582.30            .00       8,582.30  100.0%

     TOTAL Sowams/Annawamscutt WS Study              0           0           0      -8,582.30            .00       8,582.30  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -23,112.50            .00      23,112.50
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      14,530.20            .00     -14,530.20

2096 Library Donations                    

2096 Library Donations                    

39500 Revenue                             

2096-802-39500-1000-                                    Revenue Donations
                                                     0           0           0      -4,509.72            .00       4,509.72  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2096-802-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       4,039.79            .00      -4,039.79  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0        -469.93            .00         469.93  100.0%

     TOTAL Library Donations                         0           0           0        -469.93            .00         469.93  100.0%

     TOTAL Library Donations                         0           0           0        -469.93            .00         469.93  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -4,509.72            .00       4,509.72
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       4,039.79            .00      -4,039.79

2097 Community Night Out                  

2097 Community Night Out                  

39500 Revenue                             

2097-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue Youth Golf Grnt
                                                     0           0           0     -15,949.18            .00      15,949.18  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lbm34VsaYxpuXkFf9w34SsNX%2BPgru1njYuTA1Ge5L5Ca1wKkEWe0C12vyRmnDhpb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzJhYjpkMTE0NWU4NjQxMzdlMTk0MzQ4ZDEwZDNlMjQwYzc2MWM0MDk5NjhhMzdlMGNjZmI5YzA1NzcxMmQxODBjY2VmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FS9%2F2dFzAOkvkSqE56Y3lL6tdkSoKcEw277CsqIbsR4NxwP%2FuuI83zs6VhfqIgj3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NDMzYjpmMDk3YzI5NDczOGFkYzhhNWVmYmQ2NWY4ZDEyZTgwNGVkODdlYjgxM2ZmOWRlZmE1OTM5YWJhNDVkODdlNjdiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nojtRXsqvGSqPMiI134FOtdQcItVoi9EHN1xAJB%2BMp%2FQr457CzasRqGvId1ekWEY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YjBlOTplNjVkZDYzMjQ0OGYyY2RhNjA2YjVjOGRkOTMwNTI0MjhlOWZjOWJjMWVmOGMyOTg1MDMyMGM0NWM1ODY0NWYxOnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2097     Community Night Out                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2097-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      17,928.26            .00     -17,928.26  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0       1,979.08            .00      -1,979.08  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Night Out                       0           0           0       1,979.08            .00      -1,979.08  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Night Out                       0           0           0       1,979.08            .00      -1,979.08  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -15,949.18            .00      15,949.18
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      17,928.26            .00     -17,928.26

2098 Park Benches                         

20801040 Parks and Recreation               

39500 Revenue                             

2098-803-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -15,959.00            .00      15,959.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2098-803-49500-1000-                                    Capital Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      18,343.00            .00     -18,343.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0       2,384.00            .00      -2,384.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Parks and Recreation                      0           0           0       2,384.00            .00      -2,384.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Park Benches                              0           0           0       2,384.00            .00      -2,384.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -15,959.00            .00      15,959.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      18,343.00            .00     -18,343.00

2099 Bristol Volleyball League            

20801050 Parks and Recreation               

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7KauG8XT9bVqsD8fVcaj6wnHz6h2tbu0Wdr8jJ5UVPvBiL%2FVvAZI8S6wCO6KezX%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjFkNTpmNmJjMTAyODI2ZWIxNjk3ZTcxMGE4MGM3MGVkMTU5MTNhM2ExZjJlNGE3OWJjY2U0YzIxOWRlM2Q3N2NiZjc4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j9CUqxof5w8OuX9Rfj6pJg%2FzGQ8YKhGSUSi9yWIlXdZljTYaVWvj5Urorj%2BmYhWm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTM1Mzo1MDM2YjMyMDUxMzljYzQxZWI2YTI4NmIxYjM3NjI4YTJmMWEzNDcwYWFiYmI1ZGI4YTkxMTc0Y2I4N2I1YzJjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pNYJaK98tNoEGaGq523fj5r66cknZpwahEwQMZ%2BaEPXIIExm5ISS3Dr1kwisTU2u___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NThjYjplZTA0YmIzZDBlNzkzY2FlMWQ5ZmI1NTMzM2NjMDJmYTRmYTA2Mjk0ZGNlNGFiZTBjZGQ3NTVmYzA2OTU1YmNjOnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
2099     Bristol Volleyball League             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

39500 Revenue                             

2099-803-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -3,130.00            .00       3,130.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2099-803-49500-1000-                                    Capital Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0         200.00            .00        -200.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -2,930.00            .00       2,930.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Parks and Recreation                      0           0           0      -2,930.00            .00       2,930.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Bristol Volleyball League                 0           0           0      -2,930.00            .00       2,930.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -3,130.00            .00       3,130.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         200.00            .00        -200.00

2161 Tree Planting Comm Dev               

2161 Sr. Center Grants                    

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2161-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      48,722.00            .00     -48,722.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      48,722.00            .00     -48,722.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Sr. Center Grants                         0           0           0      48,722.00            .00     -48,722.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Tree Planting Comm Dev                    0           0           0      48,722.00            .00     -48,722.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      48,722.00            .00     -48,722.00

3032 Walley School Renovation             

3032 Fund 3032                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NUUwWdKM52PXGjHIsG3izJo448Jv5he0GAf3cGEUmGc%2F7z6Ylqzs6GBpU%2BVFKvhA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjliMjo5NTFjMmE5MTY4ZDUyOWUwY2Y2MWU0YzMyY2RjNTRkNGVlMjc1YTIyZWQyYWZkNjI4MjA0ODE3OTZiY2IyNTc2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YG445i%2B5f%2B9CxFtHx4xLq1S%2Bx60kGLAgKBgj2gp1lWPdQcTDGSBD1e4GqlGxjrmx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWJkNDpmZDVhYmNmYTIxMWM1ZTkwZTk3MDQ5ZGNiNzlmODdiNGM5OWZlNWQ3MGU5MWQ0NTk0NGZlMTRjOGQ3YWQxNjY0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M8pRLwUcFZtjr05RB3RE%2FJ5Q6nIrWf7JYnG6zJO6ib%2BzFB%2FwZADyokEdc7ixu0r0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmM1NTo5NTExNDlhOGE5YTZlZjNlZjY0YWNhZTExOTUyYmFlMTMwNjE2NmEyODY1Mzg5ODc2ZWE2YTFmOTUyNWEzODk4OnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
3032     Walley School Renovation              APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

3032-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      86,686.76            .00     -86,686.76  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      86,686.76            .00     -86,686.76  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 3032                                 0           0           0      86,686.76            .00     -86,686.76  100.0%

     TOTAL Walley School Renovation                  0           0           0      86,686.76            .00     -86,686.76  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      86,686.76            .00     -86,686.76

3039 COVID-19                             

3039 Fund 3039                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3039-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0     167,490.19            .00    -167,490.19  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0     167,490.19            .00    -167,490.19  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 3039                                 0           0           0     167,490.19            .00    -167,490.19  100.0%

     TOTAL COVID-19                                  0           0           0     167,490.19            .00    -167,490.19  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     167,490.19            .00    -167,490.19

3040 Capital Reserve                      

3040 Fund 3040                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3040-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       6,482.03            .00      -6,482.03  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0       6,482.03            .00      -6,482.03  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 3040                                 0           0           0       6,482.03            .00      -6,482.03  100.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iZko8F23o4SW504BisR3eeMFIpdL9sZ1u12W9uMh4GwCY6S%2B%2BVMz48HvL2%2FX1Xon___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OWViZjphZmNkYzIwOGU5MTc2NmUyYjFlOWI3N2VlMTY1Y2MxZDg2YTEwMzM2YzliYjVlOTQ4YzIzMDRmZGYxODYyOGI3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3me7COGcP8LXttWGhIwJBOpv02MBPj9yVikrcCLLcXprIPdDEqkzh2ipuU%2Fymv8Q___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzAzOToxYzI3ODQ0ZTNjYjJlMjQ5MDliYTFjY2M5NzQ1NGIyM2RlMmZlNzdkNjA5NWRkZGI0MzNlYmY1MmZmNDA5NDQ3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qof98pVWvHarIm5t0wg8IHJVARNb4931qlfB2GqhSSrYtynKewxs1FigST52ej%2Ft___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6N2JiZDpkNWQ2YmMxZmQ4NzNhNDQ0MTgwYWRiZDg5ZDMzOTk1ZGM3YWFhZDVlMWQ0MzhkMDdmMTZkMjg4ODI1NzY1ZjNmOnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
3040     Capital Reserve                       APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL Capital Reserve                           0           0           0       6,482.03            .00      -6,482.03  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       6,482.03            .00      -6,482.03

3047 Dog Park                             

3047 Dog Park                             

39500 Revenue                             

3047-702-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -10,000.00            .00      10,000.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3047-702-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       6,441.50            .00      -6,441.50  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -3,558.50            .00       3,558.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Dog Park                                  0           0           0      -3,558.50            .00       3,558.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Dog Park                                  0           0           0      -3,558.50            .00       3,558.50  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -10,000.00            .00      10,000.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       6,441.50            .00      -6,441.50

3050 Accounting System Conversion         

3050 Accounting System Conversion         

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3050-501-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      46,082.00            .00     -46,082.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      46,082.00            .00     -46,082.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Accounting System Conversion              0           0           0      46,082.00            .00     -46,082.00  100.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BUH4SG2ScyVYNWqt8dWoiiI%2FdZZz04Pzu%2FrmeHRmP8hUWhvc4UGb%2F79%2BLEXqCtVf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZjU3ZjozOGNlMDVmYzAxYzMwZGQxZDhjNTQ5MzFlOWE0YjE4YmRlODUwMWYyYzA2OTQ3MTBhMjNkYjI0NzZjMjViNzdmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sp4SlqO8PIu1rPHTiJW5KbzNdAF7yguL6rXgUHpFCFfNs4cDRsHLoh5UHEcll7kJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTU2ZTowNTE1M2FjN2I1ZTA0ZDYzZjRjNjUxZmZiMmIyMjQxYjNlOGRmYjIyMTAxNWIwMTRhZmY1N2ZhNGRmOWY0YTliOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oN2f1EvOzCFFwVcZrN02GQSdD3xhjIQpQo%2Bvfna9Ih8rzSIHuC9IGRAlHOMt30mX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzdhMzo4MjFhMjBhZTk4OGVlN2Q4YTA2NGRlNjg5ZGJmZDg1OGVlZTZiOGE0NGY3ZWNhYmFhMTc2YjExMmM4YTdlZjk1OnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
3050     Accounting System Conversion          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL Accounting System Conversion              0           0           0      46,082.00            .00     -46,082.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      46,082.00            .00     -46,082.00

3090 Independence Park Boat Ramp          

3090 Independence Park Boat Ramp          

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3090-703-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       7,101.25            .00      -7,101.25  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0       7,101.25            .00      -7,101.25  100.0%

     TOTAL Independence Park Boat Ramp               0           0           0       7,101.25            .00      -7,101.25  100.0%

     TOTAL Independence Park Boat Ramp               0           0           0       7,101.25            .00      -7,101.25  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       7,101.25            .00      -7,101.25

3093 Public Buildings Capital             

3093 Fund 3093                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3093-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0         437.50            .00        -437.50  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         437.50            .00        -437.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 3093                                 0           0           0         437.50            .00        -437.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Public Buildings Capital                  0           0           0         437.50            .00        -437.50  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         437.50            .00        -437.50

3094 Tanyard Brook                        

3094 Fund 3094                            

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6kLLlv5nuJZa0ayy%2BrPLhF1qt%2Fk%2B2lbU1Z00VqYIW1SOz0U8sA66ZcW0eCsCfaMT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTZhMzo1YjhmYzJjYmQzOGI0MzNkMjMzZWVjYTUxZTE2MTg5OWM1ODY0YjEwNDI4NDc2NjRkZTFmYjRhOWQ5NjM1OTE5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xvQGlSTj29VZ6K91xH1VXvrqMVNPdML%2B8rEPQQvtwtSRaYa5gC%2B4NXFAkRr3LZxv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YWEzYzo5MGNlNGYxOTAwNWIyYjhkOGZiOGIzMWVmNWE4ZGQ5OGE0Y2I2OGI4YTNmNjM3NmYxMTg1YzA3Zjk4MGFjZmUxOnA6RjpG
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3094     Tanyard Brook                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3094-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      68,798.42            .00     -68,798.42  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      68,798.42            .00     -68,798.42  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 3094                                 0           0           0      68,798.42            .00     -68,798.42  100.0%

     TOTAL Tanyard Brook                             0           0           0      68,798.42            .00     -68,798.42  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      68,798.42            .00     -68,798.42

3095 Road Repair Program                  

3095 Fund 3095                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3095-603-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0      28,505.40            .00     -28,505.40  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      28,505.40            .00     -28,505.40  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 3095                                 0           0           0      28,505.40            .00     -28,505.40  100.0%

     TOTAL Road Repair Program                       0           0           0      28,505.40            .00     -28,505.40  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      28,505.40            .00     -28,505.40

3096 Open Space Acquisition               

3096 Fund 3096                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3096-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       8,000.00            .00      -8,000.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zrsu8Hr1ueK0%2FagJNBktZ22jVX%2BHHz6%2B2dIt7l%2BpLkdNE0gZdFrGv%2FxXuerbRmVI___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzliODo3NThhMGM2MGUwZmQwYWVlOWJhZjA5ODcwZmQ3MmU5Njg0ODc4MGEzMmI1NjRiMmFhMjc1ODQ2MjBkODVhYTljOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fT%2BYFoRbfN7tueSvqol6jdN3asJnUhLGLMU0lXvuMpzgUZN3rBMxKecTWpS4Ik5N___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTc3ZDplMjgwMWNlMzQ0YzA0NmQwMmEzZGUzNmYwYTkyMGJiZmQzMzkyOTAxM2VmOTFjOTMxMGMxOGEwMmNjNDg2NDM4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y0XopnOgLbPGS4E5SoEE3vt9v5yhE9UG69XIGydJLwqeceJAmi%2FONH0LmPQc0H4O___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWQ1ODpkZDMwMDJmZWVjMzQwZTVkMmY5MjhkNjE4YzAwODJjODk0MTcyYzMyOGE0MmZlMTQ2OTE0M2Y0NGI3OTcyOTNhOnA6RjpG
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3096     Open Space Acquisition                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0       8,000.00            .00      -8,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 3096                                 0           0           0       8,000.00            .00      -8,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Open Space Acquisition                    0           0           0       8,000.00            .00      -8,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       8,000.00            .00      -8,000.00

3104 Independence Park Parking Lot        

3104 Independence Park Parking Lot        

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3104-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0     562,058.00            .00    -562,058.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0     562,058.00            .00    -562,058.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Independence Park Parking Lot             0           0           0     562,058.00            .00    -562,058.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Independence Park Parking Lot             0           0           0     562,058.00            .00    -562,058.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     562,058.00            .00    -562,058.00

4120 Seldon                               

4120 Seldon                               

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4120-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0        -847.02            .00         847.02  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0        -847.02            .00         847.02  100.0%

     TOTAL Seldon                                    0           0           0        -847.02            .00         847.02  100.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQuGcDDVJDPR00070FLjuqvKfN%2BesFLrOr9qYLLWpw0Sz%2BVn29lKZgIAUyuOEizY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzBiNzpkNDJmYzg0YmQ1NmFkZmM5NTVkYWFmYjFiNWU3MDFkMGFkNzE1ZDMwZTk1ODEzZGYwYjM4M2E5ZTk1ZjNjMGU5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rDtd3h4i8Jk1ayC3IuNpTDudjSt2B%2BnllUxNYWaCFhu0ExBXA2%2Babp3sWAeXhAII___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YWUzOTo0ZTY2OTBmMjNiODU2MWNmMGExOGYyM2M1ZGYxYjZjM2RjOTEyZDQ0YWE2MmY4ZjllZTllMTRiZTg4NTEwZmRlOnA6RjpG
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4120     Seldon                                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL Seldon                                    0           0           0        -847.02            .00         847.02  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -847.02            .00         847.02

4121 Easterbrooks                         

4121 Easterbrooks                         

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4121-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0        -388.53            .00         388.53  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0        -388.53            .00         388.53  100.0%

     TOTAL Easterbrooks                              0           0           0        -388.53            .00         388.53  100.0%

     TOTAL Easterbrooks                              0           0           0        -388.53            .00         388.53  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -388.53            .00         388.53

4130 Wilson                               

4130 Wilson                               

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4130-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0      -6,522.88            .00       6,522.88  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -6,522.88            .00       6,522.88  100.0%

     TOTAL Wilson                                    0           0           0      -6,522.88            .00       6,522.88  100.0%

     TOTAL Wilson                                    0           0           0      -6,522.88            .00       6,522.88  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -6,522.88            .00       6,522.88

4131 6180/7116                            

4131 6180/7116                            

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iiz6XijfbVWxVADYdlkanyxMGs97Bdnz4UnsoeoDavdbucxTPvZx3IuSRnlv9oJV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTM1YTo4MDA0NGVhOGJmMzlmOWFlODhiNjRiNWZhM2Y4ZGMyMjE5NzM3MDYyYmM2NjNhZTI4YTYzM2QwNjNhMmNjZmQ3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BcSz1n2zDeqWQre5Q0DTFJz2vXeaCWIluGJuP0%2BPV5qLrq2x1FOXCfUbyyAr4WYD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTE2OTozOGEzYTM1ZWMyZGY5YmNlNmI5OTI2MzZiYjVmZjc0OTc4YmI2M2MxZGMwZWEyNWVhMTE5MDAxNmNlNjQyY2ExOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
4131     6180/7116                             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4131-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0          -6.86            .00           6.86  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0          -6.86            .00           6.86  100.0%

     TOTAL 6180/7116                                 0           0           0          -6.86            .00           6.86  100.0%

     TOTAL 6180/7116                                 0           0           0          -6.86            .00           6.86  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0          -6.86            .00           6.86

4132 Colt Poor                            

4132 Colt Poor                            

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4132-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0      -3,846.40            .00       3,846.40  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -3,846.40            .00       3,846.40  100.0%

     TOTAL Colt Poor                                 0           0           0      -3,846.40            .00       3,846.40  100.0%

     TOTAL Colt Poor                                 0           0           0      -3,846.40            .00       3,846.40  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -3,846.40            .00       3,846.40

4133 Poor Farm                            

4133 Poor Farm                            

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4133-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0      -1,214.36            .00       1,214.36  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JKjxkcBhOhx5izFDDPNeZCnFhihaw79hI%2FKsVBeOLHGtXHBECGcGxgjBkjkCPeN9___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWRjZDo2Mzg1MDRiNzVmZmU3ZTVlNGY4ZTFiZjY5ZjM4NmNiNTRjNTVjYjgwOGZhNDJkYzMxOTU5MWMyM2RkNTIyMTgxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rrEnHk0PyWbr2V76YJ2QJJPFDAQjXmsRY3qw1k9eCGCywpSllg9nRg%2B2F3h6iejL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWVlZjpkOTYxYmMzZDVjMDEzZjE0MTYzZDU1YTA3ZmI4NWMxOTNjOWUyZTQ3OTg4OTI5YmNmNDk1YTUwYzc0OTNjMTUzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HlQ2xpYPiUJOtpGVkuLbvFtqV0Lmxn1dE5IirCtQPz5Z1ZBYHI1rT9ykV58%2FQX%2FF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTYxMjpjNzk1NTkyODc0ODRjM2I4MzA3ZGE2NzEyNTg3ODFlMGQ1MTFjMjRkZTViMTQ3NThmYjMzZDVhMGQ4Njg5M2E1OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
4133     Poor Farm                             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -1,214.36            .00       1,214.36  100.0%

     TOTAL Poor Farm                                 0           0           0      -1,214.36            .00       1,214.36  100.0%

     TOTAL Poor Farm                                 0           0           0      -1,214.36            .00       1,214.36  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,214.36            .00       1,214.36

4134 Bristed                              

4134 Bristed                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4134-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0         -20.82            .00          20.82  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         -20.82            .00          20.82  100.0%

     TOTAL Bristed                                   0           0           0         -20.82            .00          20.82  100.0%

     TOTAL Bristed                                   0           0           0         -20.82            .00          20.82  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -20.82            .00          20.82

4135 Fletcher                             

4135 Fletcher                             

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4135-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0         -34.33            .00          34.33  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         -34.33            .00          34.33  100.0%

     TOTAL Fletcher                                  0           0           0         -34.33            .00          34.33  100.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yTxAXXbJP0zFC8euNcw0AZsM6AE%2FJEe6jF8%2B3YmFLMCPKq4gL4z527AVnTkdmMwB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MGI0OTo2Nzg5YjFjNTQ5MThjNWNmYTExZTY4ZTBmMGZiZmUyNTY5ZjIxNWU4NDhhZTJkYmQ3Y2NhMzhlZDNiNDgzYjhiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zr03frF4xyvj573sGMEohTU9q7rCt3gLgAeCMGYrb1jRAtCT1sxvBvHtTu%2FXw0k4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OWMyNTozM2FjYWEyZGEyYWYzZDlhMTU4OWFiZTc1YjI3ODUzM2QwNWY0YTA0ZmFjZjEzZWMxODYyYTNkOTM5ODgxMzA1OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
4135     Fletcher                              APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL Fletcher                                  0           0           0         -34.33            .00          34.33  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -34.33            .00          34.33

4136 Herreshoff                           

4136 Herreshoff                           

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4136-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0         -33.78            .00          33.78  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         -33.78            .00          33.78  100.0%

     TOTAL Herreshoff                                0           0           0         -33.78            .00          33.78  100.0%

     TOTAL Herreshoff                                0           0           0         -33.78            .00          33.78  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -33.78            .00          33.78

4137 Wardwell                             

4137 Wardwell                             

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4137-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0         -44.36            .00          44.36  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         -44.36            .00          44.36  100.0%

     TOTAL Wardwell                                  0           0           0         -44.36            .00          44.36  100.0%

     TOTAL Wardwell                                  0           0           0         -44.36            .00          44.36  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -44.36            .00          44.36

4138 Waldron                              

4138 Waldron                              

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=McOK34Kb6EAJ%2F%2Fh5P%2F1P90U0w9grIVxE%2FJrWEVjmHHiG571093gjOmvnbGWNNZ2J___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODI0MzpmZjJlY2Y3YTBhYTI3NTBjYzI4ZDg3YzQ5ODhjNDQ4MDEzNjUwNTc3MWIxZTU2MDQ4OTNiNDk4MGYyMjE0NmZjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m7JNDixqI%2B3pPy6xgNzoRE5xZyzT9yqyOY4R%2Bd8wdqYPv8FBYTQfrnaoX6nc2A2E___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZWU1NTpiNzAxY2JjMWQxMjQ2OTE2ZDMwYTZjMmJkY2FhNGJjZGE5MjRmNTljYTA4Y2U1NzY5OTYwNGRhNDE3MDJkMzU2OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
4138     Waldron                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4138-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0         -23.48            .00          23.48  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         -23.48            .00          23.48  100.0%

     TOTAL Waldron                                   0           0           0         -23.48            .00          23.48  100.0%

     TOTAL Waldron                                   0           0           0         -23.48            .00          23.48  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -23.48            .00          23.48

4140 Gardner                              

4140 Gardner                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4140-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0         -23.65            .00          23.65  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         -23.65            .00          23.65  100.0%

     TOTAL Gardner                                   0           0           0         -23.65            .00          23.65  100.0%

     TOTAL Gardner                                   0           0           0         -23.65            .00          23.65  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -23.65            .00          23.65

4141 Dimon                                

4141 Dimon                                

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4141-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0         -34.48            .00          34.48  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zRbc1Mxu3vgCgzagHYD%2BzDahxJOGZDQu1J2FgJX0AeXfkvEwSKQ7w%2FVse3dlxkqU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjFlNTowNGM5N2ZhNjY5MmRkNGUxMGNlZWJiN2VmNGE5MDYyNGM3Njg1YmE1NzUyMzMwYTZmNGQyMTk5MDliNTA1NjBlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRvl4vFNIncl83q7yXHYIxqiFTB0FXS6HUWn190HORfBB%2Fld4tZbNLrnRjdjsOrK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTJhZjpjMWQ5NTdiMDUyYWUzMTE1MTQ3YjBkOGVkMjZmMGFhYTA5MjFhYjcwOTc1ODYwMGI3OTlmNzgwZDhhMWM2OTgyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7O2y74%2FDN1uyLhxs1mnjne%2B7a8KLR75AFAlnlm72ogTQ3iGjjmJESSR%2F2H4wwhQQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWMxMTozY2VlNDU1YjIzN2RhZTBlMWNhNzNmNDlkYzBlOWMxODU4ZTIwMTFkZjc4YTI1MmJmZTQ5ZGVlZjcwMzRmNDJjOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
4141     Dimon                                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0         -34.48            .00          34.48  100.0%

     TOTAL Dimon                                     0           0           0         -34.48            .00          34.48  100.0%

     TOTAL Dimon                                     0           0           0         -34.48            .00          34.48  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -34.48            .00          34.48

4160 North Burial Ground                  

4160 Fund 4160                            

35500 Cemetery Lot Sales                  

4160-501-35500-1000-                                    Cemetery Lot Sales: Burial
                                                     0           0           0     -30,800.00            .00      30,800.00  100.0% 

35505 Funeral Income: Standard FBB        

4160-501-35505-1000-                                    Funeral Income: Standard FBB
                                                     0           0           0     -13,400.00            .00      13,400.00  100.0% 

35550 Foundations/Markers                 

4160-501-35550-1000-                                    Foundations/Markers
                                                     0           0           0     -15,870.00            .00      15,870.00  100.0% 

43110 Funerals                            

4160-501-43110-1000-                                    Funerals: NBG Standard FBB
                                                     0           0           0       3,400.00            .00      -3,400.00  100.0% 

43280 Professional Services               

4160-501-43280-1000-                                    Professional Services
                                                     0           0           0      12,527.19            .00     -12,527.19  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zd%2B598mdncNVWfdOpEB1jd16bL%2BGfFthdKuJSs16y5k%2F1%2Bd1Kpwc3Gym7U2%2Fgndl___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTMzZTo3NzAxNTVmN2MzYzc0MzRlYWRiODdlN2JhY2Q0ZjhiMTZjZDA5NGVlMDhmODcyNjZhOTQ5YTI0MThhODg3ZmI4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bnOcB4BcXCLflrMNJwlpbp5j7Dv7%2FWGutYNcPCUbQe8SMdgWm3iodOGkTVF2XjS%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmJmMTo4NmI3MmRmNzc5YjJhZmRmYWQ0NTlmN2NmZTM2N2NmZTRmNmE5OWVkNzBkYjRlMzM0N2E3ZjM3NTU1MWE2NDRjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2lgUHEM3xCoVaG6FphglgV3xjwXt3%2F317ChO5bunZ2DHr6Gd74116Zkhh17OrDh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTJmZTo3ZTRlMmRiMWU0NTAyYzRlOTY3ZTY3ZGJlZmFhNDc4ZDAyN2Q0Yzg5OWI1YmQ4NjU1YTgxZDVkYzRlYjg0ZDkzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a7aI9oB18kIAy9v6jPFdGnkv6HIZcKhxxGSeFJa7rUuTL3uf%2BCFbeATKEzoEaTfP___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmIzOTo2MDM3YmRjM2ZmMWRkOWU2NTJlOTRiOTUzZTA0NThjNTRhNTJlZDg3NWI4YjE0NWRmZmJlYjM2MGU5NWVkMGExOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=er0QLCOqz08ITXCc12VPC02kC5lw5KT%2BUec%2BJABhQoXHZ5uUmMFa11fEkWbjePJ6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OWIyMDplYjNkM2RiODMxYzU0YTNjZTA1YzU1ZTU3MjBhMTQ4ZmJhNzZhZDEwOTNlODQ3MTU5MWU2NGEzYzMwYWY5MGJiOnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
4160     North Burial Ground                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

44000 Superintendant Services             

4160-501-44000-1000-                                    Superintendant Services
                                                     0           0           0      12,000.00            .00     -12,000.00  100.0% 

44200 Grounds Maintenance                 

4160-501-44200-1000-                                    Grounds Maintenance
                                                     0           0           0      23,144.00            .00     -23,144.00  100.0% 

44201 Additional Grounds Services         

4160-501-44201-1000-                                    Additional GS: NBG
                                                     0           0           0      11,254.56            .00     -11,254.56  100.0% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

4160-501-44300-1000-                                    Repairs & Maintenance: NBG
                                                     0           0           0       8,875.00            .00      -8,875.00  100.0% 

44800 Miscellaneous                       

4160-501-44800-1000-                                    Miscellaneous
                                                     0           0           0       1,600.00            .00      -1,600.00  100.0% 

46100 Foundations/Markers                 

4160-501-46100-1000-                                    Foundations/Markers
                                                     0           0           0       4,185.42            .00      -4,185.42  100.0% 

46200 Utilities                           

4160-501-46200-1000-                                    Utilities
                                                     0           0           0       2,592.55            .00      -2,592.55  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      19,508.72            .00     -19,508.72  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 4160                                 0           0           0      19,508.72            .00     -19,508.72  100.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCcR%2BFuPG%2FRcuTcpY64zaGxDtNQW8pT71rMn80X88XdUPJA4YWyN5B%2FJ887RQ3jg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDM3Nzo3YTBhMzNlZGViZGU0MjhmNTYyODdiMGE5ZTBmZWU2ZjcxNTA1NTAxMDEzODBjODZmNTQ0NThlNzM1NjgzYTc5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QPkAPobTC28R5kw86GD4AHCHNIQv099UKV68fwqlthp4EIV38OYc9BWECeOQzVZw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTllZDozMGU4MTMwY2IyOTQ2YTc5MDdkOGIzNDcxODE1Y2ZjNzIyOWUzNTM3ZWVlMmU5N2M0ZWZjZDU5OTFiYmRkNzQzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RuJPLuTonsknDwQZ0N0QCpuU7%2Baq2VPAGRWiov2uPcfTCRNcH3bWLqruHUSZY3zw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTUxZTo5NzE3ZDQ2ZmFmZjEwZDMxODdiZTg0YWI2YzBlZGI4ZTcyNDNmMzI1ZWVhNDhkMmVjOTk5ZDkzMTJiY2QwMGMwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y6faVTPxclsxrNu4VrDbhNATU0u4MVkoGZMBvHYTgGY1plAYCE5cZXkXL44qqw%2BK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTUyYjo3MzkzOWM2ZWQ5Yjg0ODIyOGNlZTNhODMxMTk0ODNjMTViMzU1ZGU0OTA1YzIzZmNmNGU2MjU0ODE1Y2YwMGIyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ecZGws1fDQsh22AbsrYwHgr9xIl4O%2Bc4F%2BnjWUiOr%2BzxFeADqVDaQHCF%2FANudria___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NTNhOTplMjYwNGMzYjE0NjVjNGRiZWFjNjRiMGQwNjhmNGI1MTVmZTFiYzY3OWNhMTMxNGJiMzRlMWZlYThkMjliNzAzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tbXXVxZUcLfpaX8kg0Mfpn2mRwB71KqWTZC3WJ72m63H2uUicWXKPiOLB65xAgHi___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmI1YzowZmE3NDIxNmJhNTQ5MGMxMGE4YjU1YmY1ZGUzYzg5YTM0MjA3NTI5OGY5MTIyY2Y1NTNhOWYxM2VlYmRkNDk2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8kxT2o25NwZLdCcgnMSAfCfHmfDafAxeDKz3kesASdvULvhGJc0L9ydkqfHZ%2F878___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjkzMzo0YTg1OTVkNjYwMmExZWFlZDdlNjYyMTViZTVkMmE5ODUxYmNlMmI2ZTliMDQ1Y2U4YWIyZDIzMGEzN2I3NTk5OnA6RjpG
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41605013 North Burial Ground                

35500 Cemetery Lot Sales                  

4160-501-35500-3000-                                    Cemetery Lot Sales: Cremation
                                                     0           0           0     -67,100.00            .00      67,100.00  100.0% 

35505 Funeral Income: Standard FBB        

4160-501-35505-3000-                                    Funeral Income: Cremation Gard
                                                     0           0           0      -4,200.00            .00       4,200.00  100.0% 

43110 Funerals                            

4160-501-43110-3000-                                    Funerals: Cremation Garden
                                                     0           0           0       4,200.00            .00      -4,200.00  100.0% 

43490 Engraving/Bronzing: Cremation       

4160-501-43490-3000-                                    Engraving/Bronzing: Cremation
                                                     0           0           0      -1,084.91            .00       1,084.91  100.0% 

44201 Additional Grounds Services         

4160-501-44201-3000-                                    Additional GS: Cremation Gard
                                                     0           0           0      47,636.55            .00     -47,636.55  100.0% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

4160-501-44300-3000-                                    Repairs & Maintenance: Cremati
                                                     0           0           0         546.73            .00        -546.73  100.0% 

47200 Capital Improvements                

4160-501-47200-3000-                                    Capital Imp: Cremation Gard
                                                     0           0           0      45,000.00            .00     -45,000.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h53LPeMtHyioMxyEklik4O1qtSuZjxy9Nj8ZocwweNnWGdL2FlFzaQTfG%2FCOjeNZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6N2ExODphZWFkOWExMGRhZGRhMzJlOTE5YTE2MDBmNjg4ODFmNGFjNTY2N2U0NDAzYzBlY2ExM2ZjZTI5NTk0YjZhNzI4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z9GuCCWFoc6uPZTboe9yELbHxIRE1YbZlHj5Eo%2FbdfDTC51Lipoe%2BEfL6HcyKPcS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDg1YjowZWI5YTFiYmM3MTIyMzZmOGE1MzA5MzVlZTlmMGFmYWExY2I2MGRiZjdlZWYxYjY4ODZhOWZmYTFmMWUwNGJiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMJwTF%2BqKtpApIO6cHv9gJxumM6Lb9ObWDm0qdF6cspU%2F390U%2FhgM3L5yt2pnBzU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzlhNjplMGU2NDczODI2YTExYjIxZjM3Njg2YTM5OTg3YmQyYzA5NWNiZmViOTNkNGZkZWQxNDVmNWM1ZjE5M2RiZTlhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ud%2FeBncdXPVJ9Ao0DnVfmhqxolxPPuhbmAYbyDX%2FBVGlpoUjG1PvY6WQ3P7j3RNT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzI1Yjo2YmZhNWQ5Zjk2YjIzNWI0MDZkNWUzYmNjNTU1Yzc5ZjVlMzkyODM5ZWE3MWQ4NjFkYTFmNWJlMTI2YzI4NDgxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RrY3NVrOXbnYf%2FaWBBd3%2FyGChj0xCR3o6jAy0kEqyOEmGr4fjn83yR2Da6JfRajt___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDQ1NTplZjZiMjNhYWYzYWFlMGYwZDExNDYzMTVhYTQ0N2U5ZTcyZjNjZGFlMzE4OTg4OTczZTNlNGQzOTAwMWIxMzNmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPzm7%2B7hi%2Br5iSvpUWwfgT5yCH8kJrcKoi%2Fgqwm3u9%2BLYVs66CZZxVxMUyAJG3Tc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2FhNjo5YzFmOTRlYTZkMDI5M2QyZjA5MzNhNjIwMjhmYzA2ZTMxZjFhZDQ1NjcxYWMwODUwYzZmNTI4NTVjOTI4MzRkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qevdqhl%2B3fJYwhrkL414iJ7TA5NU4cDiuJOLKLwq3D7CQXaZWkQlBqBquV%2FjFjdK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODE1ODpmMmM2NTg0ZTgwNWMzN2ZmZjZkMmU1YmNhOTBmZThmYzFiYTE0NmY2OWE2OGY0YTQxOTM2ZmQ4MWEyZmJlZGVlOnA6RjpG
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     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      24,998.37            .00     -24,998.37  100.0%

     TOTAL North Burial Ground                       0           0           0      24,998.37            .00     -24,998.37  100.0%

41605014 North Burial Ground                

35505 Funeral Income: Standard FBB        

4160-501-35505-4000-                                    Funeral Income: Cremation
                                                     0           0           0     -14,600.00            .00      14,600.00  100.0% 

43110 Funerals                            

4160-501-43110-4000-                                    Funerals: NBG Cremation
                                                     0           0           0       5,700.00            .00      -5,700.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -8,900.00            .00       8,900.00  100.0%

     TOTAL North Burial Ground                       0           0           0      -8,900.00            .00       8,900.00  100.0%

     TOTAL North Burial Ground                       0           0           0      35,607.09            .00     -35,607.09  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -145,970.00            .00     145,970.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     181,577.09            .00    -181,577.09

4183 Teachers for Children                

4183 Fund 4183                            

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4183-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0      -3,484.09            .00       3,484.09  100.0% 

36400 Contributions/Donations from P      

4183-501-36400-1000-                                    Contributions/Donations from P
                                                     0           0           0      -1,040.14            .00       1,040.14  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nEGbUzShTkp0d3UXVGmVxhEKAbub1FkWgs0noJMizoUZzKsfqg%2FCXjC769Ehzr3l___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZGVjYTo0NGI0YjY0ZTYxMThmMWFjZGMyMzJmZDA1ZjRlNTI5ODdiYTVkMjI1ZmE0MDNiM2JlMzUyZjJhYTEyNzA3NjRiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VibWhSOlmCg0pSNuZT2Ywe5yNB8oCztFjED%2BGvOWW6p1X%2Bf26HY4q2U6n3AualFU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjUyNzplMTUyNzU3YTFmNDMxN2QxMGMwMDE2YjU4NjhkMTFiYWNmNGY3MDMxNmQzN2M2MjBhMTJhZTc3ZDA2Yjk1OTMxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2fG%2FPChaDAPPBUu8XlIxhTmFQWEGcUSx9o2UIIS2E8RHlSd8%2FpfhoDM799A4pt4C___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6N2YzMDo4ZmJlMjljY2FhZjIwMDc1ZjBmOTA1MWYwZGE2MWUwZGZkNDBmOGZlMzNkYTY3MTkwZmNjODE1ZjIwNjgyY2ExOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a2A44im3yYmsi%2FU835xYWF%2FyM9qoPs5jcsX2VS%2B0AHtiQeU2lHNHsQOTmlZwzk3X___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2NlODplYWRjYzIxNzY3Mjk5ZGU2NWZlMDU4Y2MyZGNhM2FhNGEyNDgzMDE2NmRjYzhlYjIzZmUyNGExMGZjNzYyMTNjOnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 11/28/2025 14:49
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    102

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
4183     Teachers for Children                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -4,524.23            .00       4,524.23  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 4183                                 0           0           0      -4,524.23            .00       4,524.23  100.0%

     TOTAL Teachers for Children                     0           0           0      -4,524.23            .00       4,524.23  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -4,524.23            .00       4,524.23

5002 Enterprise                           

5002 Enterprise                           

32002 Permits                             

5002-604-32002-1000-                                    Permits
                                                -1,000           0      -1,000         -65.00            .00        -935.00    6.5% 

32005 Septage                             

5002-604-32005-1000-                                    Septage
                                                     0           0           0        -912.49            .00         912.49  100.0% 

32006 Pretreatment Revenue                

5002-604-32006-1000-                                    Pretreatment Revenue
                                               -30,000           0     -30,000     -17,153.00            .00     -12,847.00   57.2% 

35100 Fees & Fines                        

5002-604-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fines
                                                  -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 

35510 Debt Service Recovery-RWU           

5002-604-35510-1000-                                    Debt Service Recovery-RWU
                                               -51,250           0     -51,250            .00            .00     -51,250.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N2k7A13PoxB2072YqUJ2KkaVnaa0I6zv7UxUkptXvBs8evtHTnwZHgWLG%2FGV62g%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2UwNjo1NTI3ZWZkZDhiNWZlYzVkNTY5NjVkODA5NWU5MjJjNzVhMjI2MmVmMDM2YzA1NzNmM2MwNDI4MDBkNTg2M2VkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UgCiHYXO1tg46OhH5IZvMun2yaYi1J0hllMgi5z6ojspD3a7iLqPe%2FDT6izg92tw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODBhNDo0MTI4MGJiYTI5OTc1YzYzNjQ1OWY4ZDQzY2FmNzViNDZlYzRhOGNhZWM5ZGQ3YTk0NmMzMGU0MzFkYjY3Y2ZmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7iU97s182lqucPXWNYd8qKsQApVOldlOVxuBKi%2FbkXVXuC8RandFsoR5Ej7XOJ7D___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NGQ3NzpkMTFhYTdlY2NmNmU2MTAzMDM1NjEwNzI5ZTllNDNhMTdmN2EzNDZhYjNlMTg4MTAzM2QyODkyYjVmYjNiODhlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WLp38df4QD01L8Ij4QDC9vVPQ4wvpEPDChWnfg5Cz5qtSwRxZgcl65zPo3kQ9Mff___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTVjODoyMDZmZmVhYzViNmRiY2JiNjJlMTIzMjRkMzUyNDFmMTc5NTg2ZWY4NDVhZDQ4NTk3ZDU5OGI5ZmIzNTI0MGMxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y4oijaPF9qH9oyuDntyYtXI9KRrVJyouVGFCwaxWxhD2HLqnfIxokLmpqj4Qtf66___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWEzNzo3NThiYjg5N2U5YjMxZDdhZTUxNjc1Zjc2OWZjZjFkZmRmMjIyOGUxZjVmMGNmNjVmYzJmYTBiM2MzYTFiZjIyOnA6RjpG
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5002     Enterprise                            APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

41100 Salaries                            

5002-604-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               813,268           0     813,268     283,117.15            .00     530,150.85   34.8% 

41300 Overtime                            

5002-604-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                80,000           0      80,000      14,912.87            .00      65,087.13   18.6% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

5002-604-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                               186,803           0     186,803      59,698.90            .00     127,104.10   32.0% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

5002-604-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                 7,245           0       7,245       2,821.88            .00       4,423.12   38.9% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

5002-604-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                68,586           0      68,586      23,576.92            .00      45,009.08   34.4% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

5002-604-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                 8,131           0       8,131       1,926.24            .00       6,204.76   23.7% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

5002-604-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                               114,396           0     114,396      37,162.61            .00      77,233.39   32.5% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

5002-604-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Conferences
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,684.68            .00         315.32   84.2% 
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43270 CMOM Reporting                      

5002-604-43270-1000-                                    CMOM Reporting
                                                20,000           0      20,000      13,825.00            .00       6,175.00   69.1% 

43442 EPA Permit Fee                      

5002-604-43442-1000-                                    EPA Permit Fee
                                                 3,100           0       3,100            .00            .00       3,100.00     .0% 

44001 Inflow infiltration                 

5002-604-44001-1000-                                    Inflow infiltration
                                                     0           0           0     -11,550.00            .00      11,550.00  100.0% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

5002-604-44300-1000-                                    Building Repairs & Maintenance
                                                18,000           0      18,000       1,336.99            .00      16,663.01    7.4% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

5002-604-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehicle Repairs
                                                12,000           0      12,000       6,611.26            .00       5,388.74   55.1% 

44351 RBC Repairs & Maintenance           

5002-604-44351-1000-                                    RBC Repairs & Maintenance
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       4,727.00            .00         273.00   94.5% 

44352 Generator Service                   

5002-604-44352-1000-                                    Generator Service
                                                10,000           0      10,000       3,130.34            .00       6,869.66   31.3% 

44353 Sewer System Repairs                

5002-604-44353-1000-                                    Sewer System Repairs
                                                50,000           0      50,000       9,518.00            .00      40,482.00   19.0% 
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44354 Odor Control                        

5002-604-44354-1000-                                    Odor Control
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       3,923.34            .00       1,076.66   78.5% 

44355 Cesspool Cleanout                   

5002-604-44355-1000-                                    Cesspool Cleanout
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       1,575.00            .00       3,425.00   31.5% 

44356 Solids/Scum Handling                

5002-604-44356-1000-                                    Solids/Scum Handling
                                                12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0% 

44357 Grinder Pump Repairs                

5002-604-44357-1000-                                    Grinder Pump Repairs
                                                 3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 

44358 Biofilter Maintenance               

5002-604-44358-1000-                                    Biofilter Maintenance
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

44359 Lab Equipment Maintenance           

5002-604-44359-1000-                                    Lab Equipment Maintenance
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         120.00            .00       2,380.00    4.8% 

44360 Pump Station Repairs                

5002-604-44360-1000-                                    Pump Station Repairs
                                                35,000           0      35,000      18,754.59            .00      16,245.41   53.6% 

44361 Belt Press Service                  

5002-604-44361-1000-                                    Belt Press Service
                                                 2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
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44362 CL2 System Maintenance              

5002-604-44362-1000-                                    CL2 System Maintenance
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         950.00            .00       1,550.00   38.0% 

44363 Instrument & Controls Main          

5002-604-44363-1000-                                    Instrument & Controls Maintena
                                                25,000           0      25,000       2,698.80            .00      22,301.20   10.8% 

44364 Headworks Maintenance               

5002-604-44364-1000-                                    Headworks Maintenance
                                                 3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 

44412 Warren Agreement                    

5002-604-44412-1000-                                    Warren Agreement
                                                45,000           0      45,000            .00            .00      45,000.00     .0% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

5002-604-45300-1000-                                    Telephone & Internet
                                                12,000           0      12,000      10,025.62            .00       1,974.38   83.5% 

45900 Operating                           

5002-604-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                80,000           0      80,000      27,289.78            .00      52,710.22   34.1% 

46002 Office Supplies                     

5002-604-46002-1000-                                    Office Supplies
                                                 7,500           0       7,500       3,542.13            .00       3,957.87   47.2% 

46010 Uniforms                            

5002-604-46010-1000-                                    Uniforms
                                                29,500           0      29,500      20,351.35            .00       9,148.65   69.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=df9%2Bt5RRbyzkwh1cbFYwUvMS829UQjeQG1GMsyrEqfuXExG%2BCfxaPPWFDzKM46YT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmFkOTo0MjE1MzlkNDIxMzEyZmRiMGY1MDQ0MmZmMWRhNDNkNzQ3MmI3ZWI5ZTA3Y2U5MzNlNGZiMWM5YTE2YzRhOGMxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KN7tgcvTZqbNyEDI%2FAXSncF%2B%2BvcUnFEvzBok7mpFQD%2FvMhHQeER8XUKrgIF6HcCx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDE0NjoyMzljMjlmNjUzMjUwYTI5ZTY4NmVkODY3YTg5YjBlZjUyYjUwMWRkNWQxZDViYTA3NDY4N2Q5NDE2NmU2YTNkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nVMJS%2Bl23uIHWrqsSWyq1QfHxt8CnJmuYzhx4A5ro267YzRipyqyeuacp5rV2xrb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NGUyYjo0NDMzZmRmM2UyNmI1NTI1OWI5NmQ0ZjQxYjA1NGZlZWQ5MDc2ZDk3NzcxM2I2OGZhYjI5MzVlNDNmNGM4OWMwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=usxPHkB%2FpAkvgXqQ7XpDx280nX4dpbd%2Bov2lNL1TjGJ8WupReqPSBE6vBHzPF2q%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzRjZTphZWNhMjRmNWFiN2JmODVkNmYwOWZjMDAzYzA1YzcyYTkxNDAyNjcyMjQ1MGQxM2M3NjJiZTg3MjAyYzIzMDE3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4hRI21XtDEU6ew%2F5TAXi3NUBFxUsEyG3ChfsoIRX3BwqsAsRO8mHDbIxQ4GjWOvX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTMwNzo4ZWMzZTdhMGM5Nzg2ODE0MjM2N2U3OTBhODRkOWYyOTMxOTU1ZGFlOTJjOTE5YmJhMWViNGIyOWQ0N2VlYjViOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RM4VOC5MMghspHCPNWgLh7JuPAmd7T8DDqRLZlUvi%2BDlll3b%2FKBzjmaDEY42QIVf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2VlMjo3ZDVkNzk3MThjZTY3ZDQ3MmMwMmUzZWZiOWZjMWE3YTJiMmE0NWIzOGIwOTViZWMwNjk1YjI3ZTg2NzE1N2MyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=583%2FaHDHn5sGQRsfSaxDWTGOeKX0QEagC6R6KYmiSDqrvcdpHJES87MYj2DbjT0B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWFlYjo5ZjQwMjA1MTljYWM2NjY1ZGMxMDJiNzgwYjEyOTlkNGUyMDU5NjMzN2M2NmMyYzliNDA0NjQzMTBmMmQ0Yzc3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VIIq6Wlh5AmAm59WlHFTiq2tvtfOtV3%2B%2BDLBBc6LqOaVBRdsJbB1k4sdiv5cmIzF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZWVmZDphMGI4YjEzYmU3NGJkMjM2YjY3MTIyN2NmZGNjOWVkZGJlYmNmMDM3ZGI4MGQ3ZWIyYzRjZjlhMWE3NGQwYjM0OnA6RjpG
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46050 Chemicals                           

5002-604-46050-1000-                                    Chemicals
                                               150,000           0     150,000      63,253.36            .00      86,746.64   42.2% 

46052 Laboratory                          

5002-604-46052-1000-                                    Laboratory
                                                35,000           0      35,000      26,621.98            .00       8,378.02   76.1% 

46053 Pretreatment                        

5002-604-46053-1000-                                    Pretreatment
                                                35,000           0      35,000       9,874.00            .00      25,126.00   28.2% 

46054 Manhole Covers                      

5002-604-46054-1000-                                    Manhole Covers
                                                 4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 

46055 OSHA Equipment                      

5002-604-46055-1000-                                    OSHA Equipment
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       2,005.63            .00       2,994.37   40.1% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

5002-604-46210-1000-                                    Natural Gas
                                                40,000           0      40,000     -10,526.33            .00      50,526.33  -26.3% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

5002-604-46220-1000-                                    Electricity
                                               325,000           0     325,000     144,402.88            .00     180,597.12   44.4% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

5002-604-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel
                                                30,000           0      30,000       2,797.10            .00      27,202.90    9.3% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lBgLrzTDjC7nOUoZyuVCgzeO%2FeOlSodbzt7GpLGWYtybFIuEnXf3cPJSw0pXz6S1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzEwYjpjZDI5Y2QwYzc3ODgyZmE3MjNjODM1M2RiNGRmMWRhNTdmMDNiODM5NjI3Yjg3ZThhZGZjMzkzYzI3NDJhMjQzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EkD%2FqJclVb5C7gpab3n57csJgia2PV50Qg7L8LJWngfsJMkxLmAuacDWZ97hugZq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDYwMDplNjBjMzk2MWIwYjFkZmRiYWY4MTJiNDUzYmZkNTMzNThiYmNhYzFlNTk5MGE1ZmEzNzc4MDczMjFjYTY0MzZhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xje8HMkFIMKoH1vi2vuLJPo6j%2Bm3wY5zzAkJHgz69Kg4kjsExbOJLRTCVVpcQ2a7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6N2IzZTozMTM2NTc4NzkxMzRjODAwMjEzMDU3MmY4NzFmZGZhNzIwYTA2OGZmZTJiNDcyNzdmYjZjNTNkMzc0ZmJlYTE2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXDGEzbl17YodiqKiW8%2BRvCx5O9%2Fwa%2B44x9zKZFbeelu%2FWEem8L8QosSjKU6zYlR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTk5Mzo2N2MyYzM5YzRkODY4YmIwM2U4YzEzMGEwYWVlOWY0MmRhYjBhN2ZkZWU2ZGZmMjk0MDMxYmZjMDgxNWY1MDhiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7b3Xq5KVXmF8PM03AVhGOQ%2BBWyExJZ5AmPYProzrYgp27XI4Cj74asOB5%2FylRusv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2NkNTo1ZGExN2QwYWY4ZTUxZThiYTJjY2VhNGU4MTI3NDllZDUzODc1OGVjMDkzZTQyN2JhZjRmNWJlNDgwY2E3NzM1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b4aTE1qEjTeUR2TkJwX7mpv7anubudVZQ8ReyrfZ8LkZ0uGYgCK6pROsPARbQF%2Bk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTAxOTpkYmE1MjU1YjMwNDY2NjJmY2E0MGM0ZDJmMWRmN2IyMDgzNGU4NzlkOWUxNmU2ZDhhYmFkMTQxZTQ0MWFiY2NmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7eWmlm5KFR%2FgnMWTXRUV5HqBC%2B3QzshvAL4pyR6RxdNmSEMCYC0MFhDdsNq9uFhy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTRkYzo4YzMyZTJjYThmNTMxNzA3NmJmOTA3NzZkMmRlN2JiNzIxZGY4MDcyN2E1NTMyYjVlYmExNmRiNjUzZDQ5NGQ2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6uREZXr%2F%2Fyn4bRfkZU3Gvwh9XE6t8SR6xDhAeoz7PiJHDTCcpWXRnQ%2FNyFoS0uml___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDE0OTo1OTg0OTMzOGFiZTY5ZGZkYmI2NzNiZjU5Yzg4YzFhMjJjYjUyZTg3MDQwOWVlY2Y2NzBiNDE0MWEzMTk2M2M2OnA6RjpG
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46270 Water Service                       

5002-604-46270-1000-                                    Water Service
                                                 1,000           0       1,000         460.24            .00         539.76   46.0% 

47201 Capital Improvements-Infiltrat      

5002-604-47201-1000-                                    Capital Improvements-I&I
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE             2,222,779           0   2,222,779     762,488.82            .00   1,460,290.18   34.3%

     TOTAL Enterprise                        2,222,779           0   2,222,779     762,488.82            .00   1,460,290.18   34.3%

50026061 Enterprise                         

32002 Permits                             

5002-606-32002-1000-                                    Permits
                                                -3,500           0      -3,500            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0% 

34430 Compost Sales                       

5002-606-34430-1000-                                    Compost Sales
                                               -72,000           0     -72,000     -24,079.18            .00     -47,920.82   33.4% 

41100 Salaries                            

5002-606-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               408,676           0     408,676     184,748.02            .00     223,927.98   45.2% 

41300 Overtime                            

5002-606-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                37,000           0      37,000      13,664.75            .00      23,335.25   36.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qaapHd%2Fsdg0rktQdKzfFBvCkG4S6Xfliq%2BfqWOG1ROlsRFs1fgF3HsppNIwrFV8n___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZGZlYjpjZmQxOWRlNjFiZmM3ZDgwMDY0Y2ZmNThkYjkyMWQzMTJhNDM0ZGEzNGJlOWRhMTA4NzViZWVjODk5Yjk3NTMyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYPLmmg8qTCGpkxMct1VZ11WEF7YpefMq2tQrw0zB59Q0LudB%2FpMvseaxfYs4mJy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2Q4OTo1ODEyYzlkM2I3N2ZkZDBiNjNkNjM2MzAxYjRjNGI2NTM0NDc2NTQxNmFlZjFjYTYxNmI0YTFhZjAzMzVhODZkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B2Jz5YiQwI6S9L0FsjjmMCeSUKSSf7OVjYOA4l9gSG4PDHBNJpaq3TjfPC%2BI2Dlq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NjI0YToyMzY3NTE1NWFlZjhmNWEyYTk3ODY1MDJmZmFjYjljNjA0MmJmZDVhOWRlMjI3ZWNlYjdlZWE3MjlhYzc1M2E0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ezrg8nHYsb9h5pk25SnxP8qloSUvtA84ejkihtBAdESx0rLOM0fd7fp77eY9cn0C___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MTUxYzozNzY3YzU3NzE1NzA4M2NjYmRmMjAzZWIxNGE4ODRhYjQ1NDk3MGE3ODg0N2MzNDUxMGQ2YjY3M2JkYzQyYzIyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQoAhFw2uJKkQ14rBhySprz2zvfrMrANt6t4e5fgYrkacpY484ojagVKezKzeHi3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTI1YTpjZDc5YTU5Mjc2N2RmZjM4MmE0NjQwYTNhMTJhNDVjOTNmZmEzYTM2NmU2MzhhNWU4NGY1ZDEwYWU4Y2QzNTdhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PaoJA2B4wluiruW7dCxLntd0eYO2A60iG1g2Eupq3TM3e7ogtoGLo24dcSZnYkZI___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzE1OTpmYTkxY2YzODhiYjBkYjZlZGMyZDkzNjcyNGY3YTViMDZmMjY4ZTczNDY4MDA1NDcxNTliMGQ5YTFmZjhiYjE4OnA6RjpG
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42101 Medical Insurance                   

5002-606-42101-1000-                                    Medical Insurance
                                               112,004           0     112,004      38,415.80            .00      73,588.20   34.3% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

5002-606-42102-1000-                                    Dental Insurance
                                                 4,984           0       4,984       2,012.60            .00       2,971.40   40.4% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

5002-606-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Taxes
                                                34,094           0      34,094      13,154.21            .00      20,939.79   38.6% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

5002-606-42301-1000-                                    Defined Contribution-TIAA
                                                 4,087           0       4,087       1,715.35            .00       2,371.65   42.0% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

5002-606-42302-1000-                                    Defined Benefit-ERSRI
                                                57,501           0      57,501      21,113.33            .00      36,387.67   36.7% 

43441 Methane Testing                     

5002-606-43441-1000-                                    Methane Testing
                                                 4,500           0       4,500       3,800.00            .00         700.00   84.4% 

43443 Compost Analysis                    

5002-606-43443-1000-                                    Compost Analysis
                                                10,000           0      10,000       5,349.00            .00       4,651.00   53.5% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

5002-606-44300-1000-                                    Building Repairs & Maintenance
                                                20,000           0      20,000         899.48            .00      19,100.52    4.5% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nXeV2jInwelbpF00tq1%2B2zUOxs7SvGmCvnxERQrrf%2B1ZJfi4Dzbd15%2BNUxCE73Iu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MWU5ODo2MDIyMmMwOTA3NWNkYzFiMjI0MTcwYTU3OGI0MDIzNzNkYTgzMmJiZDU1OTNkMjkxYzYxYmJiZDc2YzEwMjIxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tw%2FxCBvSzwnVXCMJDyVbkMfJ5JdwKZTNgHv5y8UotcZ9WEGcxhSTSl98CaoY%2B63y___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTgyYzphYmMwMjg4MzkxMjViZjI1ZmJjNjk3MGE2NWMyZTAwNjA4MThjZmUzNjc5ZWVhZmQ3ZThjYmUyOTBmZGY3NjkyOnA6RjpG
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44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

5002-606-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehicle Repairs
                                                14,000           0      14,000       2,053.69            .00      11,946.31   14.7% 

44354 Odor Control                        

5002-606-44354-1000-                                    Odor Control
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

44363 Instrument & Controls Main          

5002-606-44363-1000-                                    Instrument & Controls Maintena
                                                 3,500           0       3,500       2,930.52            .00         569.48   83.7% 

44375 Compost Equipment Maintenance       

5002-606-44375-1000-                                    Compost Equipment Maintenance
                                                18,000           0      18,000       7,752.23            .00      10,247.77   43.1% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

5002-606-45300-1000-                                    Telephone & Internet
                                                 1,000           0       1,000          68.66            .00         931.34    6.9% 

45900 Operating                           

5002-606-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                24,000           0      24,000       4,622.42            .00      19,377.58   19.3% 

46010 Uniforms                            

5002-606-46010-1000-                                    Uniforms
                                                17,500           0      17,500      12,592.46            .00       4,907.54   72.0% 

46055 OSHA Equipment                      

5002-606-46055-1000-                                    OSHA Equipment
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
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46057 Grinder Hammers                     

5002-606-46057-1000-                                    Grinder Hammers
                                                 3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 

46060 Tires                               

5002-606-46060-1000-                                    Tires
                                                 4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

5002-606-46210-1000-                                    Natural Gas
                                                15,000           0      15,000         170.00            .00      14,830.00    1.1% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

5002-606-46220-1000-                                    Electricity
                                                85,000           0      85,000      25,612.41            .00      59,387.59   30.1% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

5002-606-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel
                                                31,000           0      31,000         527.36            .00      30,472.64    1.7% 

46270 Water Service                       

5002-606-46270-1000-                                    Water Service
                                                 8,000           0       8,000       2,670.43            .00       5,329.57   33.4% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE               845,346           0     845,346     319,793.54            .00     525,552.46   37.8%

     TOTAL Enterprise                          845,346           0     845,346     319,793.54            .00     525,552.46   37.8%

50026071 Enterprise                         

42100 Retiree Medical & Dental            

5002-607-42100-1000-                                    Retiree Medical
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                                               109,991           0     109,991            .00            .00     109,991.00     .0% 

42103 Life Insurance Premiums             

5002-607-42103-1000-                                    Life Insurance
                                                21,224           0      21,224            .00            .00      21,224.00     .0% 

42925 Other Post Employment Benefits      

5002-607-42925-1000-                                    Other Post Employment Benefits
                                                20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0% 

43101 Allocated Costs                     

5002-607-43101-1000-                                    Allocated Costs
                                                75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0% 

43400 IT & Support                        

5002-607-43400-1000-                                    IT & Support
                                                 6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 

43410 Annual Audit                        

5002-607-43410-1000-                                    Annual Audit
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 

45201 Insurance                           

5002-607-45201-1000-                                    Insurance
                                               411,796           0     411,796            .00            .00     411,796.00     .0% 

48110 Bond Principal                      

5002-607-48110-1000-                                    Bond Principal
                                             2,576,479           0   2,576,479            .00            .00   2,576,479.00     .0% 

48210 Interest-Bonds                      

5002-607-48210-1000-                                    Interest-Bonds
                                               758,125           0     758,125            .00            .00     758,125.00     .0% 
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https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2Bn%2B57%2BD28e0n1yDMP8umnRPfa%2FzHLjt4LoXeJy9bGr2SJyaiN0eRuLcHC5whr2A___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDY0ZjplZWI3MmFmNjMxMGIxMjM5YzY0NDUwNjM3YTU3ZjA3M2M5YzNlY2MyYmI5NTRjZGZlYTQ1ZDQ2MDgwODNjNjZhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ovrc2nM8Z1WnA7akZDzEl%2Fk6FZ%2Fd4B9M%2BvO6h%2FPM3LRoQGFifGmUDqxHyPJUvTK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWYwNjo4OTExNzdlNmQ3ZmM3N2ZhYzNiNWYxZTZiYmExMGRiZGUwM2Q1OTRjOTg3ZmRmOTAwZDdmNzk5YTAzODc0ZThkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vvzeFKBIe4Q9RAs3fnCVSqsEJYPzaLRABaZcnwr71wQYTPdeeE0hufoJ9JeTR9tJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTA2NTo0MTcyNWRhNDgxYTI2ZTQ0NDdkZDFiZDJmNDhlM2ZmMjkwYTgwOWViOWNiYWJkYWVkYTEyZGIyZTVhOTU4ZWFlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nlNM%2BlQA6Ex7LK4NWApMi2ThElWyKzsNp5nC0ckpbGsDI5FyhcUMYo0LlP6z0SV6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MDBkZDplZWMwYTgwZjcxNjljNDNjYjA4NzdmNmMxMmM1YjkzY2QwYmZmNGMyNTQyNjlmY2RlNDM2ZmU2OTYwOWQwZGY3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Ffg0pPuCshWL7wDh0KHtf%2BnJwF3k0K8YY7c1WLz0pLEH1xgtLLcE%2BPRwV3HbvFYX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YThkZjpiNDkwODVmZTllMGZiMTJmYWE2NjliODZkMzcwOWEwM2QyM2QxOWM4YjRmNTY1YjMzZTFlOGU2ZTA1ZTQ1NmEzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FEJcckg2D0%2Bj6ZFWdq6E2Y22L2Kgz9eqrbFQDdZdx6yauIXg5yLwQ0h11A6NyjpR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTY5YzpkMGRiOTU0OWIyN2ZiYzQzMzhmNzIyNDVkZjQ1ZDU5M2FhNWNlODNlYThhMGIwMTM0ZmVjOWE2MGVhNzc4YjFiOnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

48400 Cost of Issuance                    

5002-607-48400-1000-                                    Cost of Issuance
                                                25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE             4,013,615           0   4,013,615            .00            .00   4,013,615.00     .0%

     TOTAL Enterprise                        4,013,615           0   4,013,615            .00            .00   4,013,615.00     .0%

     TOTAL Enterprise                        7,081,740           0   7,081,740   1,082,282.36            .00   5,999,457.64   15.3%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -158,250           0    -158,250     -42,209.67            .00    -116,040.33
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    7,239,990           0   7,239,990   1,124,492.03            .00   6,115,497.97

6008 Police Pension                       

60084001 Police Pension                     

36000 Interest & Dividend Income          

6008-400-36000-1000-                                    Interest & Dividend Income
                                                     0           0           0    -155,162.11            .00     155,162.11  100.0% 

36120 Realized Gains/Losses               

6008-400-36120-1000-                                    Realized Gains/Losses
                                                     0           0           0      37,664.31            .00     -37,664.31  100.0% 

36130 Net Increase/Decrease in Fair       

6008-400-36130-1000-                                    Net Increase/Decrease in Fair
                                                     0           0           0  -1,351,876.73            .00   1,351,876.73  100.0% 

39810 Employer Contributions              

6008-400-39810-1000-                                    Employer Contributions
                                                     0           0           0    -659,331.68            .00     659,331.68  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=61bzoHr1jv2SaCxHWBss21k2rkqWVMjSNQ2F%2B6NPrTUHQgtXDivmIPS5Zf6911n6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OWMwNzoyNjUxMTczNmM4NmJmOTU3M2I4ZTJiNmU1NmUxNTdiMTRlZTBiZmJmNGU1ODRkMjA5NjViMjc4NjE1ZDljNWQwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kjMhaKzlbZvldBHBt2Z9rLIVSN2aKSz2h2hetL6mAbCSheDyVxp98wHKeVmIqVCm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6N2YxZDoyZThhOWE3MjU4Y2E4MWNkOWRlYTAyYjJlOGYxOTc2ZmEwZDg4OWNkNWNkOGFmOGEyNmIwNmQxZWUzNWVlYTIwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fx0d%2BKUbO2ow4KuVflvF30Vh3tNWPMPhToAQ5Gl8Ni1Hx8GqaMG2FYy2Lh0t1QTR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZDEyNjplMDFkNmEwMzlmNTY0NTI1YzhkZmQ0YzFjMzRiZjkxYjA0MDE0YmU4Njc1YzI1ZWY2MzY5ZDNmMjEwMjEyMTM4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9eJOomy%2FTSiB5vT9TI%2F4Xbjwfouku0vPkObiaHPXrpyuDE9AlMvQgPTwQ6nE17sY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YTU5Nzo1NTNjYmIzMjZlMGI2MGZiYzkwMGM2NTRmOTdjOWIxYTYyNDA2MDU5ZDA5NjlmMmY2M2U1YWM5MzA1ZWUxNjgxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5H6%2B3fImGs6d3uo9QI4qr3gTt9Y1CN0ESxdXaGhB89j8ZKm%2BvkTYPEPA0dxkdZks___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2I2OTozNjcwOWM0YjU5NzcxZDc5ZTI5Y2FjNmQzNmU0YzJjM2QzZjNlZjczMzQxNjA5YTY1YmNlZjk5MmQwODI1NTk2OnA6RjpG
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6008     Police Pension                        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

42300 Benefit Payments                    

6008-400-42300-1000-                                    Benefit Payments
                                                     0           0           0     634,140.84            .00    -634,140.84  100.0% 

43250 Administrative Fees                 

6008-400-43250-1000-                                    Administrative Fees
                                                     0           0           0      51,153.14            .00     -51,153.14  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

6008-400-49500-1000-                                    Capital Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       5,175.00            .00      -5,175.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0  -1,438,237.23            .00   1,438,237.23  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Pension                            0           0           0  -1,438,237.23            .00   1,438,237.23  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Pension                            0           0           0  -1,438,237.23            .00   1,438,237.23  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0  -2,128,706.21            .00   2,128,706.21
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     690,468.98            .00    -690,468.98

6036 Other Post Employment Benefits       

6036 Fund 6036                            

42105 Death Benefits                      

6036-400-42105-1000-                                    Death Benefits
                                                     0           0           0     -37,465.05            .00      37,465.05  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

6036-400-49500-1000-                                    Capital Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       5,175.00            .00      -5,175.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dinyCIfSLipvmo7fOWXhwnlZo09TK7sKxI1kJuD%2F43JC2sQ19ShGv1ydTw7%2FSYDC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NmZiZjo2YjU2YTU4MDI4MDM1NGYyMWVlNGI0YmQzNDk4NzY2OWZkYjAwOWZlYzBjMGQ4ZTNiOWUzZDRhNDAwNWI2YjA0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fm%2B2wI1WMFMT4h5T23BzMKH%2FOeOMfNWJIm3aot1AhghgwyWCrn5YF%2BHNJEmHvbWJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2ZkOToyYTk5ZGI4YWY5MGYwMTliMTM4MWExNjBmMGIyZjRkMzhlNjgzODFhMDE5ZTRhZGMzM2I1OTdhZmQ5Y2Q0YWJhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IO1qEeRsd9fWSBseOh2%2BgEFjf16ibG2PE%2FbXKiCTrCZCqrWb2v61%2FDdhk9ycC9M%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ODJjMzo4ZWZmYWFjMDVjYmZhNjlmZGMxZDFkMDE5OTA0NDA4YTZjMDA1ZWExYThjNTExZjk1YzE2YjI2NGQxMGQ4ODk1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YQ9EoZDMlBA3rpCpboaCJw5YgCu8%2Blh6jrlgSYxc%2BIj5dO65y9RjdZkITm1xq4Jm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MzUxNDo1MThjMTc1YzY2MjY3MjAyY2I0MTVhNTIzMWM5OTRlN2IyM2RkMWI4Y2JkNzdmNDI1MjQ2NjYzZGRmMzQ1YTNjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MGwV9HEUwt7jK%2FNoYk5jQGC%2FIIE4aOiJf773t%2FoKxOPn79uhHXxgF%2FRbagJWESoZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmEyYTphNmEwMTY1OGMxNDRiMjA4MTM4YzkyM2I5OTI5MmIxYjJkZGNmOGRkOWNlNWRjMzQ0NTJhMWNlM2QzYjBlZTc3OnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
6036     Other Post Employment Benefits        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0     -32,290.05            .00      32,290.05  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 6036                                 0           0           0     -32,290.05            .00      32,290.05  100.0%

     TOTAL Other Post Employment Benefits            0           0           0     -32,290.05            .00      32,290.05  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     -32,290.05            .00      32,290.05

7101 Guiteras                             

7101 Guiteras                             

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7101-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0     -20,114.89            .00      20,114.89  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0     -20,114.89            .00      20,114.89  100.0%

     TOTAL Guiteras                                  0           0           0     -20,114.89            .00      20,114.89  100.0%

     TOTAL Guiteras                                  0           0           0     -20,114.89            .00      20,114.89  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -20,114.89            .00      20,114.89

7103 Stanton                              

7103 Stanton                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7103-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0        -238.49            .00         238.49  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0        -238.49            .00         238.49  100.0%

     TOTAL Stanton                                   0           0           0        -238.49            .00         238.49  100.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nm6dYbTUXZS4Y1bQSCV09hgnOKGfd%2F%2FbSy0vHbMIrj9DuVYIFVaLGWJno4M%2B%2Bp9%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MmEzMTpkNTIyNmQ2NWViMTEzMjUyMjkwMGQ5NzE5ODE5NzdiY2MwNDhlZjFhMmM1ZTYxNTE3ZGZlYjljMmU2NWMzNThhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qOeJDAolZQtIG%2BCF7XLT64Q8sheIyOrwGNovvYX2tL5xNDValYhAcjYr10v%2BjY57___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2NjMTpiZWVlZWZlNWUyNDc1ZTk2ZjhlZmVmNWIwODg1MGJmZGJhNmMzYzY4Y2ZjYWJlNjY3Y2Q3NTRjNDVkNDZjODI2OnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 11/28/2025 14:49
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    116

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
7103     Stanton                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL Stanton                                   0           0           0        -238.49            .00         238.49  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -238.49            .00         238.49

7105 Colt School                          

7105 Colt School                          

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7105-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0     -10,273.67            .00      10,273.67  100.0% 

44800 Miscellaneous                       

7105-501-44800-1000-                                    Miscellaneous
                                                     0           0           0       2,465.00            .00      -2,465.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -7,808.67            .00       7,808.67  100.0%

     TOTAL Colt School                               0           0           0      -7,808.67            .00       7,808.67  100.0%

     TOTAL Colt School                               0           0           0      -7,808.67            .00       7,808.67  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -10,273.67            .00      10,273.67
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       2,465.00            .00      -2,465.00

7107 Byfield                              

7107 Byfield                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7107-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0      -3,167.59            .00       3,167.59  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -3,167.59            .00       3,167.59  100.0%

     TOTAL Byfield                                   0           0           0      -3,167.59            .00       3,167.59  100.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=umuiQKH1pgde33nHkmo4sIkZCS4icoFeGeeOxVlTVcdyFfzW4SrAeOALYFZApWnY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YWFhMzphMTNmYmI0ZmM3NjA0NDMyYTA0NGUxNWZjNDc4NmMzYzk2YWVjMDhlY2E3YWRjMTIwOGUzMDE3NTdkNjRlZGRmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pmxkIXgqz7Y2mvNJe6%2BkX2SPpGT0MQB3AO5FbMzrHplsPt3ODxKRFHMnxuopoZwS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NGYyZTo0MmI5MGRmZGZkMjkyZGQwZmRiZDZlN2IyM2Q0MTA4Yzg0NzE5ZDBhZmJjOGMyYmU4NjFlMjQxZDc1MDIyZTBlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RRnR3OMUHZi0fKiuvikUOCIW4JDsPCusS6IZvk6vpQuA7cW0iZvmJQLP7wyXetpB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6MjM4Njo2ZDFjODliY2M3NzU1NDVmYjcwZThlYmFiNzQ1YWI1MzJkOGY2N2RmNDU5YjY3YWNkNjQyZTYyOGRhNjU4ZjUzOnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
7107     Byfield                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL Byfield                                   0           0           0      -3,167.59            .00       3,167.59  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -3,167.59            .00       3,167.59

7108 Dewolf                               

7108 Dewolf                               

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7108-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0      -1,175.94            .00       1,175.94  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -1,175.94            .00       1,175.94  100.0%

     TOTAL Dewolf                                    0           0           0      -1,175.94            .00       1,175.94  100.0%

     TOTAL Dewolf                                    0           0           0      -1,175.94            .00       1,175.94  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,175.94            .00       1,175.94

7180 Rogers Free Library                  

7180 Rogers Free Library                  

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7180-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0        -450.01            .00         450.01  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0        -450.01            .00         450.01  100.0%

     TOTAL Rogers Free Library                       0           0           0        -450.01            .00         450.01  100.0%

     TOTAL Rogers Free Library                       0           0           0        -450.01            .00         450.01  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -450.01            .00         450.01

7185 Narrows Association                  

7185 Fund 7185                            

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nc5eKDpMI34K7Gzt0o4I01qCY2RFfASMQwYUG%2Bdgdp8ajty3Zp5t9tFbqWgDr1%2F0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6YzU1ZjpmMGZiYjA1NjkwYTY5M2YxYzNjYjE3MzU0MmRjNzg3YThmNDZkZWI5ZTc5NmQzMGI0MzlhYzlmNmQzMjk0NDEwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YEH%2FkDsjBF%2Bi8u3tcdG09A9qIDVza3Y4GsAFPJhXUJgWMzf9JMjQA3quU2g%2F%2FAMb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTZiYzpjZTBmMjg4MGVjZjRhOGZjMmNjYmYzMTFkNDU4NDIwMTU2NGRhYTE4NjAwMmM5YjcxODAxZGE5ZTk5YzNhOTI2OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
7185     Narrows Association                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7185-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0        -118.97            .00         118.97  100.0% 

48030 Scholarships                        

7185-501-48030-1000-                                    Scholarships
                                                     0           0           0       3,000.00            .00      -3,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0       2,881.03            .00      -2,881.03  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 7185                                 0           0           0       2,881.03            .00      -2,881.03  100.0%

     TOTAL Narrows Association                       0           0           0       2,881.03            .00      -2,881.03  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -118.97            .00         118.97
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       3,000.00            .00      -3,000.00

9007 Gooding/Hope Community Reserve       

9007 Gooding/Hope Community Reserve       

36100 Investment Earnings                 

9007-400-36100-1000-                                    Investment Earnings
                                                     0           0           0      -6,806.18            .00       6,806.18  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -6,806.18            .00       6,806.18  100.0%

     TOTAL Gooding/Hope Community Reserve            0           0           0      -6,806.18            .00       6,806.18  100.0%

     TOTAL Gooding/Hope Community Reserve            0           0           0      -6,806.18            .00       6,806.18  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -6,806.18            .00       6,806.18

9072 Fire Prevention                      

9072 Fund 9072                            

39500 Revenue                            

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2FGQI2C4jr4loPNBDN9uawXCKazGmprsA%2B1fRej8uXBznLqzjqqX9IY9Qhj1QUl2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZmQ5ODo1YTlkZWNiNDczMGM4NzljMDZiNjY5NWZhNDk4OWU5YjdkOWFmZmI0ZmI2NGIxNDBmMzQxN2JkYzcwZDI2MGViOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h0V5NtnSspLlJJpJcmkZW1b8%2Bo30eH9PaOjanMbUKv3sxaToPFbd2roDBKC8K%2BUf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6Y2ZhMDoyMDBmNDJiNDZmZjlmMGUzOTBkNTk0ZjE4NTg2YjlmMWM2YTdmM2Q3MjQ0OGU3NzIxOGU5M2I4ODQwMmMyM2YyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iGdfdQ8TzWkNs5pI%2FcNnDF%2BFxOCmH7S0fo7vwWpiUsHcEOLD21P5HUchBNFxtLNG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OTcyNTo3YTQ4YTA2MmVmYTA1ZTMxZWE2NzA2NjQ1YWE3Mjg3ZDA0MzJkMzJjNDI5ODI3MzU1MWE1MGIzNjZhOTliN2MxOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 05

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
9072     Fire Prevention                       APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL
                                          

9072-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -1,230.00            .00       1,230.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

9072-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       2,529.07            .00      -2,529.07  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0       1,299.07            .00      -1,299.07  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 9072                                 0           0           0       1,299.07            .00      -1,299.07  100.0%

     TOTAL Fire Prevention                           0           0           0       1,299.07            .00      -1,299.07  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,230.00            .00       1,230.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       2,529.07            .00      -2,529.07

9075 CPR Training                         

9075 Fund 9075                            

39500 Revenue                             

9075-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -7,680.00            .00       7,680.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

9075-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0       6,563.83            .00      -6,563.83  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      -1,116.17            .00       1,116.17  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 9075                                 0           0           0      -1,116.17            .00       1,116.17  100.0%

     TOTAL CPR Training                              0           0           0      -1,116.17            .00       1,116.17  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -7,680.00            .00       7,680.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       6,563.83            .00      -6,563.83

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Wri7YEL%2BVxA1ceI8rUdtpao47lHI4818pr2INYLYFS3508qu8mM7vM1BartxkYF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZTAzNzo2MTQ0YTQ4ZWQwNWRhY2RkNGZkNmYxMjVmYmIwOTI2MjYxNWNiNWFjMWYzYjE4MmRjNjQyOGEzNjRmMTEyZTI0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jUUtkq5BtIt43G7WKZWTgBYUDktHEoG%2Bqq88GY%2BvNQOh1%2Bh%2FXbZ2O6AJiziXmv0b___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6M2VlODozZDU2ZjE2MGYxMWMwZmI3ZWFlODAxOTUxNjgyNGRhN2I1ZGQ0N2RhNTFjNjExMDUxYjU0MzZmYjkwYjQ1ODQwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zkXJxOBZIWjASivcgFDpIWJM68uCxP7F6Xv3DNGdBgk1kbgiGC1A49hOMprfdUJJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6ZGE2MTpmZGU0NTU0MTlkOTcyMTMwZjlmMzVhMzljNWI5YTdmMzY5MjkyYTQ4MWM4ZTQwM2VkNTQyNzQ2YTU5YWMyN2RhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8b%2F366yZyJ8I2R24i8aC%2FZUIvs8mVhhZdbprGew7hM77RLq0uuQY74WbbP91U7KY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6OGRmYjpkYTZmNGQyY2Y5M2NmMWNkMzJiNTVlNTY1MjllMGZjMmVmYjQ4ZTQ0ZmJkMzIxZTk1OWVkNDQzZGE5NjNhM2Q3OnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
9083     Police M/V Detail Fund                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

9083 Police M/V Detail Fund               

9083 Fund 9083                            

39500 Revenue                             

9083-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -149,928.66            .00     149,928.66  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

9083-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditures
                                                     0           0           0     161,077.26            .00    -161,077.26  100.0% 

     TOTAL UNDEFINED ROLLUP CODE                     0           0           0      11,148.60            .00     -11,148.60  100.0%

     TOTAL Fund 9083                                 0           0           0      11,148.60            .00     -11,148.60  100.0%

     TOTAL Police M/V Detail Fund                    0           0           0      11,148.60            .00     -11,148.60  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -149,928.66            .00     149,928.66
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     161,077.26            .00    -161,077.26

9084 DPW Scrap                            

90601010 Public Works                       

39500 Revenue                             

9084-603-39500-1000-                                    Revenue - Surplus Vehicle & eq
                                                     0           0           0      -2,229.28            .00       2,229.28  100.0% 

     TOTAL Public Works                              0           0           0      -2,229.28            .00       2,229.28  100.0%

     TOTAL DPW Scrap                                 0           0           0      -2,229.28            .00       2,229.28  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -2,229.28            .00       2,229.28

                              GRAND TOTAL   57,973,503           0  57,973,503  -2,605,164.93            .00  60,578,667.93   -4.5%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Carl Carulli **                                           

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2F72t0zZJeJ4xrCZMiSUJtGVVDU%2B6kONwhBEtDTWLRtFYRpoxK8oGeJVIwDk4SBo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NzY1NDplMmE0ODM2OGQ4YjdhMzA4ZTJlZDdmYTU4M2FmYTIxYTIxMDM1NTA3ZmE0NTIxOTFlOGJhNzhmZjdkMTlkZjQ0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7sSv09Y2Z2ya6BgMEFSrEYYqGUh9rSNrpHDPPdne9P3r5ZC5rq0QOWzeaxblJcqr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjAxYmM5MTZkZjZjNTJhOTAzOTNjYWJhY2QwYTE0NTc2Ojc6NWJiMDpkZTUzZTE3ODhkZTU1MTlmOWNlOTc1NWIwZjc5NjM4NmQ3MzUwOWE0YjFhODI2NDQyZDkwYjk0NGE4MjRlMDQ0OnA6RjpG
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                                                          REPORT OPTIONS                          

               Field #     Total  Page Break
  Sequence 1       1         Y        N
  Sequence 2       9         Y        N
  Sequence 3      13         Y        N
  Sequence 4      11         N        N

  Report title: 
   YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT              

  Includes accounts exceeding   0% of budget.
  Print totals only: N                          Year/Period: 2026/ 5
  Print Full or Short description: F            Print MTD Version: N
  Print full GL account: Y
  Format type: 1                                Roll projects to object: N
  Double space: N                               Carry forward code: 1
  Suppress zero bal accts: Y
  Include requisition amount: N
  Print Revenues-Version headings: N
  Print revenue as credit: Y
  Print revenue budgets as zero: N
  Include Fund Balance: N
  Print journal detail: N
      From Yr/Per: 2024/ 1
         To Yr/Per: 2024/ 1
  Include budget entries: Y
  Incl encumb/liq entries: Y
  Sort by JE # or PO #: J
  Detail format option: 1
  Include additional JE comments: N
  Multiyear view: D
  Amounts/totals exceed 999 million dollars: N

         Find Criteria
Field Name         Field Value

Fund               
Department         
Object             
Sub Account        
Project            
Character code     
Account type       
Account status     
Rollup Code        
                   


